FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION SALES RESULT

CENTRAL BANK OF NIGERIA, ABUJA

TRADE

AND EXCHANGE DEPARTMENT

FOREIGN EXCHANGE AUCTION NO. 29/2004
OF 19TH APRIL, 2004

APPLICANT NAME FORM BID CUMM. BANK |Jweighted
S/N |A. QUALIFIED BIDS |M/A NO|R/C NOJAPPLICANT ADDRESS RATE [AMOUNT JAMOUNT PURPOSE NAME]Average

1/|BAYO OWOLAFE HOLDINGS LTD MF0243285 RC30678|18, TINUBU CLOSE,PALMGROVE,LAGOS 135.0000 17,664.00 17,664.00 |BICYCLE SPARE PARTS PRUDENT 0.0157
2| EMIOLA OLUWABUNMI OLAPADE-OLA{AA1387818 C352404[19,AWOGBORO CRESCENT,OLD BODIJA,IBADAN,O0YO 135.0000 2,000.00 19,664.00 |PTA PRUDENT 0.0018
3|[INTERNATIONAL BORICH NIG LTD MF 0425312 RC 252078[1B RYCROFT ROAD, OFF LIVERPOOL ROAD, APAPA, LGO! 135.0000 2,450.00 22,114.00 [IMPORTATION OF 10 33KV XLPE STRAIGHT THROU({FSB 0.0022
4|OGBOLU F. ONWUKA AA0893153 A0542627|PAD WARRI REFINING & PETROCHEMICAL CO. LTD 135.0000 11,912.00 34,026.00 [SCHOOL FEE ECO 0.0106
5|WOODGRANT LIMITED MF0413717 RC;259947 'WOODGRANT LIMITED NO.7 BUNMI JOSEPH CLOSE GBAG 135.0000 7,000.00 41,026.00 |Doors, Handles and Locks FCMB 0.0062
6|BIO-ORGANICS NUTRIENT SYSTEMS L1MF0495576 RC 92096|PLOT 893 ISHERI ROAD OJODU IKEJA LAGOS 134.9000 29,297.50 70,323.50 [VITAMIN A & E, CHOLINE CHLORIDE, SODIUM SELE(TRUST 0.0259
7|HONDA MANUFACTURING NIG LTD MF0522364 29445|KILO 6 OTA/IDIROKO EXPRESSWAY OTA OGUN STATE 134.5500 135,000.00 205,323.50 [300 SETS OF CKD COMPONENTS FOR HONDA MOT({INTERCONT| 0.1192
8[HONDA MFG (NIG) LTD MF0522362 29448|KM 6 OTA IDIROKO EXPRESSWAY, OTA 134.5500 135,000.00 340,323.50 |CKD COMPONENTS FOR HONDA MOTORCYCLE MO|FBN 0.1192
9[MULTICHOICE NIGERIA LTD MF 0538307 RC 84845[PLOT 1381 TIAMIYU SAVAGE STREET V/ISLAND 134.5000 36,137.50 376,461.00 [RG 6U COAXIAL CABLE,3650 ROLLS FTB 0.0319
10[NASCO HOUSEHOLD PRODUCTS LIMIT|MF0214615 11559|41,YAKUBU GOWON WAY JOS 134.5000 39,007.31 415,468.31 |AIR BLOWER COMPLETE WITH MOTOR FOR PLANT|AFRI 0.0344
11|NASCO HOUSEHOLD PRODUCTS LIMIT|{MF0214614 11559|41,YAKUBU GOWON WAY JOS 134.5000 9,390.24 424,858.55 [SPARE PART FOR HIGH PRESSURE PUMP AFRI 0.0083
12|UNIVERSAL GASES LTD MF0084321 166303|KM 1, IJOKO ROAD, SANGO OTTA, OGUN STATE 134.5000 42,887.32 467,745.87 [SHIPMENT OF MACHINERY FOR GAS PLANT GUARANTY 0.0379
13|EKO HOTELS LIMITED MF 0518067 10383|PLOT 1415, ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA STREET, V.I,LAGOS. 134.4200 9,348.02 477,093.89 [WATER TREATMENT PLANT MBC 0.0082
14[TIE INTERNATIONAL LTD MF 0279857 RC 302516{19A SUMOLA STREET, OKUPE ESTATE, MARYLAND LAGO 134.2000 54,525.00 531,618.89 [IMPORTATION OF OIL FILTRATION MACHINE (VACU|FSB 0.0480
15[PZ INDUSTRIES PLC MF0671046 693[45/47, TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL ESTA’ 134.1500 40,046.00 571,664.89 [IMPORTATION OF 1,280 CARTONS ZUBES COUGH L|STD. CHRTI 0.0353
16|BENUE CEMENT LTD MF0500376 208767|MARBLE HOUSE 1, ALFRED REWANE RD FALOMO IKOYI L 134.1000 32,515.66 604,180.55 |[SPARE PARTS FOR CEMENT MANUFACTURING PLAINTERCONT] 0.0286
17[POPTON ABRASIVES MANUFACTURINGMF0525712 63338(6/8 INDUSTRIAL STREET, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 134.0100 15,950.00 620,130.55 [SCREW CAPS UBA 0.0140
18|A. G. LEVENTIS NIG PLC (MOTORS & THMF0309353 1654/IDDO HOUSE, IDDO, LAGOS 134.0000 1,659.27 621,789.82 |4 UNITS REVERSE GEAR,; 20 UNITS SYNCHRONIZERIBTC 0.0015
19|A. G. LEVENTIS NIG PLC (MOTORS & THMF0309354 1654/IDDO HOUSE, IDDO, LAGOS 134.0000 5,930.53 627,720.35 |1 UNIT ZOLLNER TEST BRAKE WITH CAPACITY 450[IBTC 0.0052
20|AWOKOYA ADEBISI A1413347 A0405643|5, BOLA SHODIPE STREET, SURULERE, LAGOS 134.0000 2,000.00 629,720.35 | PTA CHARTERE 0.0018
21|BABA KURA ALIMAMI & SONS LTD. MF 0418105 RC 151264(39, ALI MONGUNO ROAD, OPP. MONDAY MARKET,MAIDU! 134.0000 60,000.00 689,720.35 |GUM- BENJAMIN DBL 0.0528
22|BINCOL ENTERPRISES LTD MF0639672 RC 306624 PLOT 5 KUDIRAT ABIOLA WAY, IKEJA, LAGOS 134.0000 40,000.00 729,720.35 INEOPRENE HABIB 0.0352
23|BLACKHORSE PLASTICS IND. LTD MF0524534 17737|6, IBASSA ROAD, BADAGRY EXPRESS WAY LAGOS 134.0000 157,575.00 887,295.35 {165 MTS OF ARTIFICIAL RESINS POLYPROPYLENE |AFRI 0.1386
24|BOMIS LIMITED MF0661852 198712|16A, COMMERCIAL AVENUE, YABA, LAGOS 134.0000 28,967.08 916,262.43 [INEW UPVC, PIPES AND FITTINGS (WASTE) EQUITY 0.0255
25|BROADBAND TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED|AA1257347 RC 204028(8B ADEMOLA STREET SOUTH WEST IKOYI LAGOS 134.0000 268,782.00 1,185,044.43 [SPACE SEGMENT FOR SATELLITE TRANSMISSION [IBN 0.2364
26[CHIFY INVESTMENT NIG. LTD. MF 0461898 RC 321905|UNITY HOUSE, (4TH FLOOR), 37 MARINA, LAGOS 134.0000 101,500.00 1,286,544.43 [100 METRIC TONS OF NEWSPRINT IN REELS GATEWAY 0.0893
27|COMPUTER WAREHOUSE LIMITED MF0317298 RC175641|134A, A J MARINHO DRIVE VICTORIA ISLAND 134.0000 219,371.80 1,505,916.23 | COMPUTER HARDWARE FOR NEW SYSTEMS STANBIC 0.1929
28| CONSUMER ELECTRONICS LIMITED MF578342 458790|OSHOPEY PLAZA ALLEN AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 134.0000 23,600.00 1,529,516.23 [PURCHASE OF USED COMPUTER SYSTEM-DESKTO|STD. CHRT[ 0.0208
29|CROCODILE MATCHETS NIGERIA LTD |MF0499660 3807|PLOT 29 TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT, PORT HARC 134.0000 68,677.49 1,598,193.72 [HOT ROLLED STEEL STRIP GUARANTY 0.0604
30|FIDSON HEALTHCARE LTD MF 0084850 RC 267435|215/219 IKORODU ROAD, OBANIKORO, LAGOS 134.0000 156,290.00 1,754,483.72 [PHARMACEUTICAL EQUIPMENTS GATEWAY 0.1375
31|GRACE CHIME AA1378188 A1316834|HOUSE 40 F CLOSE 23 RD 2ND AVENUE FESTAC LAGOS 134.0000 9,600.00 1,764,083.72 [SCHOOL FEES [INTERCONT] 0.0084
32[IGWE INDUSTRIES AND TRADING COMAMF0161949 RC57357|50 AYILARA STREET, SURULERE P. O. BOX 4383 LAGOS 134.0000 28,000.00 1,792,083.72 {15,000 PCS MOTORCYCLE CHAINS FIDELITY 0.0246
33|IMPERIAL BOND LIMITED MF 0514513 RC 234384|BLOCK 7, SHOP 5 & 6, FIRST FLOOR, AGRIC MKT 134.0000 33,436.74 1,825,520.46 [IMPORTATION OF CERAMIC TILES MAGNUM 0.0294
34|INDUSTRIAL CARTONS M F-0590532 RC 4273|ACME CRESCENT, OFF ACME ROAD, AGIDINGBI, IKEJA - 134.0000 18,500.00 1,844,020.46 [ONE NEW CATERPILLAR DIESEL FORKLIFT TRUCKDBL 0.0163
35|INDUSTRIAL CARTONS LIMITED MF 0578113 4273|ACME CRESCENT, OFF ACME ROAD AGIDINGBI 134.0000 22,771.32 1,866,791.78 |[DIE STAMDUR GUINESS GUCCI NECK 600ml, DIE ST|STD. CHRTI 0.0200
36[INDUSTRIAL CARTONS LTD MF0196688 4273|ACME CRESCENT OFF ACME ROAD, AGIDINGBI IKEJA 134.0000 7,215.04 1,874,006.82 |ONE(=1=) ATLAS 200 LABEL PRODUCTION LINE, N.1.B 0.0063
37|INTERSCOPE CONSULTANTS LTD AA1291102 404178|PLOT 35, TEXTILE RD, BARNAWA, KADUNA STATE 134.0000 4,110.00 1,878,116.82 [SCHOOL FEES GUARANTY 0.0036
38|JUHEZ ENT. NIG. LTD. MF 0461039 RC 312999|1 WOGU STREET DILINE, PORT HARCOURT, RIVERS STAT| 134.0000 4,531.32 1,882,648.14 [ELECTRO PNEUMATIC LEVEL TRANSMITTER MODEGATEWAY 0.0040
39|Line Freight Services Ltd MF 0465122 RC 240058(23/25, Bombay Crescent, Apapa, Lagos 134.0000 19,267.00 1,901,915.14 [Wire & Machines (New Goods) Capital 0.0169
40[LUCKY FIBRES NIGERIA LIMITED MF0176780 RC87644|KM 5, ITOKIN ROAD,IKORODU, LAGOS 134.0000 21,756.10 1,923,671.24 [PIGMENTS FOR COLOURING MATTERS STANBIC 0.0191
41|MANDILAS ENTERPRISES LTD. MF0638754 792(35,SIMPSON STREET,LAGOS 134.0000 64,793.10 1,988,464.34 [FAN COIL UNITS & HEAT EXCHANGER FBN 0.0570
42|MOPSON PHARM LTD MF0567120 RC315627| 47,0SOLO WAY,AJAO ESTATE,LAGOS 134.0000 4,725.00 1,993,189.34 [PHARM RAW MATERIAL (SALISEPT) PRUDENT 0.0042
43|MRS D A ALAKIJA AA1413607 A0685930(74, MARINA ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 134.0000 2,000.00 1,995,189.34 | PTA CHARTERE 0.0018
44|NIGERIAN CARTON & PACKAGING CO. [MF0624819 1210823 INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 134.0000 294,792.00 2,289,981.34 692 METRIC TONNES OF FLUTING PAPER IN ROLLS|IBTC 0.2593
45|0LAM NIGERIA LIMITED MF0381041 140655|PLOT 2, BLOCK K, ILASAMAJA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, 134.0000 126,921.56 2,416,902.90 |COCOA DRYING PLANT N.I.B 0.1116
46|0'RELIANCE INTEGRATED COMPANY L|MF0576611 454123|1 HALLELUYAH CLOSE, RUMUOKWUTA, IKWERE ROAD, P! 134.0000 28,775.00 2,445,677.90 IMINILAB MACHINE QSS 1201 VZ/450L2 GUARANTY 0.0253
47|PHINOMAR NIG.LTD. MF0374289 28916|OPPOSITE EKEANI MARKET SQUARE,ENUGU NGWO ENU(Q 134.0000 259,397.50 2,705,075.40 IMANURE BELT, LAYER BATTERY CAGES FBN 0.2282
48|PLANET PLASTIC IND. LTD MF 0461889 RC 495163(657 OWODE-ORILE IKORODU ROAD, MILE TWELVE, LAOS 134.0000 36,500.00 2,741,575.40 |BGP WINDSOR INJECTION MOULDING MACHINE GATEWAY 0.0321
49|STUDIO PRESS (NIGERIA) PLC MF 0578112 4414[ISREAL ADEBAJO CLOSE, INDUSTRIAL ESTATE IKEJA LA 134.0000 22,771.32 2,764,346.72 |DIE STAMDUR GUINESS GUCCI NECK 600ml, DIE ST|STD. CHRTL 0.0200
50[STUDIO PRESSPLC M F-0590538 RC 4414|ISRAEL ADEBAJO CLOSE, INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IKEJA 134.0000 18,500.00 2,782,846.72 |ONE NEW CATERPILLAR DIESEL FORKLIFT TRUCKDBL 0.0163
51|UNIQUE AUTO PARTS IND.NIG.LTD MF0225522 RC74705|ZONE B, BLOCK 8,SHOP 59 ASPAMDA INT'L TRADE FAIR G 134.0000 9,550.00 2,792,396.72 |[AUTO SPARE PARTS FOR TRUCK AND COMMERCIAMETRO 0.0084
52|WEMY INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0411100 26574|110/113 DEMURIN STREET, KETU, LAGOS 134.0000 32,613.28 2,825,010.00 [PAYMENT FOR BABY DIAPERS/ DISPOSABLE  |ACCESS 0.0287
53|WINCY INDUSTRIAL LIMITED MF 0673429 RC 225532|BLOCK 4, SHOP 27 AGRIC COKER MKT LAGOS 134.0000 66,065.44 2,891,075.44 |IMPORTATION OF CERAMIC TILES MAGNUM 0.0581
54 YAMAHA MOTORCYCLE MFG LTD ( DIV|MF0274783 2662[412/420 ABEOKUTA ROAD,ABULE EGBA LAGOS 134.0000 101,115.20 2,992,190.64 |YAMAHA MOTORCYCLES IN CKD FORM FBN 0.0889
55|ZEROCK CONSTRUCTION NIG.LTD MF 0084715 RC 363824[105 OLU OBASANJO ROAD, PORT HARCOURT, RIVERS 134.0000 26,589.00 3,018,779.64 |SANITARY ITEMS AND TILES GATEWAY 0.0234
56|LIBERTY INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0136837 21173[17 FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, MUS 133.9200 15,000.00 3,033,779.64 |10,800 SETS OF BURNER PARTS, MOULD & SETS O|FBNMB 0.0132
57|AQUILLA VENTURES LIMITED MF0540025 RC113194|9 OKOYA STREET LAGOS ISLAND LAGOS 133.9000 10,300.00 3,044,079.64 |WALL CLOCKS GULF 0.0091
58/ CARNAUD METAL BOX NIG.PLC MF0557666 2073(3-7, METAL BOX ROAD, OGBA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IKEJA 133.9000 66,060.89 3,110,140.53 |[IMPORTATION OF ELETRONIC T PLATE (RAW MATHSTD. CHRTI] 0.0581
59|CARNAUD METAL BOX NIG.PLC MF0578642 2073|3-7, METAL BOX ROAD, OGBA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IKEJA 133.9000 56,760.00 3,166,900.53 |[IMPORTATION OF FOODCAN STANDARD ENDS (RAVSTD. CHRTL 0.0499
60| CARNAUD METAL BOX NIG.PLC MF0557672 2073|3-7, METAL BOX ROAD, OGBA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IKEJA 133.9000 16,547.25 3,183,447.78 |IMPORTATION OF RIVETS AND WASHERS (RAW MA|STD. CHRTI] 0.0145




61|CARNAUD METAL BOX NIG.PLC MF0557678 2073(3-7, METAL BOX ROAD, OGBA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IKEJA 133.9000 41,402.69 3,224,850.47 |IMPORTATION OF CONES AND DOMES (RAW MATE{STD. CHRTI] 0.0364
62|FRANCHRISTO NIG LIMITED MF0477027 118474|99, CLIFFORD ROAD, ABA 133.9000 164,000.00 3,388,850.47 |2,000 BAGS FISH HEADS APAMA (30KGS) UTB 0.1441
63|GREAT BRANDS NIGERIA LIMTED MF0294611 RC393812|KM 23 LEKKI EPE EXPRESSWAY IKOTA 1ST GATE LAGOS 133.9000 75,778.78 3,464,629.25 |PAYMENT FOR FINISHED GOODS FOR PHARMACEUSTB 0.0666
64|GUARDIAN PRESS LIMITED MF0472014 37751|GUARDIAN PRESS LTD, RUTAM HOUSE APAPA OSHODI E. 133.9000 310,000.00 3,774,629.25 |IMPORTATION OF 400TONNES NEWSPRINT MATERINAL 0.2725
65|NATIONAL ELECTRIC POWER AA0934459 GOVT|ELECTRICITY HEAD QUARTERS, PLOT 1071, AREA 3 133.9000 3,373,021.10 7,147,650.35 |BEING PAYMENT FOR CAPACITY CHARGES IFO N.1.B 2.9645
66| QUALITEC INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0576367 RC 303314(679 LAGOS ABEOKUTA ROAD OJOKORO AGEGE LAGOS 133.9000 196,000.00 7,343,650.35 |ALUMINIUM COILS - 200.00MT TRUST 0.1723
67|SHIELD PETROLEUM CO. NIG LTD MF0407583 324876|TOP FLOOR, COWRIE HOUSE,27-29 ADEYEMO ALAKIJA ST| 133.9000 46,179.20 7,389,829.55 |BRAKE FLUIDS GUARANTY 0.0406
68|Siperco(Nig) Ltd MF 0524532 RC 39191(359/361, Old Ojo Road, Badagry Express Way, Lagos 133.9000 26,494.00 7,416,323.55 |Empty Bottles, Plastic Clip Capital 0.0233
69|VITABIOTICS(NIG) LTD MF0362532 RC 16471 35, MOBOLAJI JOHNSON AVENUE, OREGUN , LAGOS 133.9000 35,400.00 7,451,723.55 |CODEINE PHOSPHATE HABIB 0.0311
70[WALDI ENTERPRISESLTD M F-0590948 RC 450670[PLOT 30A FOLA OSIBO STREET LEKKI PHASE | V/I, LAGO! 133.9000 230,911.62 7,682,635.17 |TELECOMMUNICATION TEST EQUIPMENT DBL 0.2029
71|NIGERIAN SYNTHETIC FABRICS MF0462439 4447|PLOT B, ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, ILUPEJU, LAGOS. 133.8600 81,295.58 7,763,930.75 |IMPORTATION OF PORTABLE GASOLINE GENERAT|STD. CHRTLO 0.0714
72|NYCIL LIMITED MF0468259 27148[24 TALABI STREET OFF ADENIYI JONES IKEJA ,LAGOS 133.8600 30,384.51 7,794,315.26 |ACRYLIC ACID GLACIAL WITH 200PPM INHIBITOR MAFRI 0.0267
73|NYCIL LIMITED MF0468260 27148(24 TALABI STREET OFF ADENIYI JONES IKEJA ,LAGOS 133.8600 50,621.15 7,844,936.41 |29.6MTS BUTYL ACRYLATE (RAW MATERIAL) AFRI 0.0445
74|NYCIL LIMITED MF0468256 27148[24, TALABI STREET,IKEJA 133.8600 30,764.83 7,875,701.24 |INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL-33.76MTS OF SOLVES{FBN 0.0270
75|NYCIL LIMITED MF0468257 27148(24, TALABI STREET,IKEJA 133.8600 28,840.00 7,904,541.24 |INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL-20MTS PENTARYTHRI|FBN 0.0253
76|NYCIL LIMITED MF0694152 27148[24, TALABI STREET,IKEJA 133.8600 80,136.00 7,984,677.24 |INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL-100.8 MTS OF FATTY AFBN 0.0704
77|ARIZONA TRADING LIMITED MF0193150 RC 297012|1B OZUMBA MBADIWE STREET V/I LAGOS 133.8500 210,700.00 8,195,377.24 |KONICA BRAND COLOUR PHOTOGRAPHIC PAPER |TRUST 0.1851
78|HIGHTREES GLOBAL ENTERPRISES  |MF0578139 LAZ140374[3RD FLOOR PENTAGON PLAZA (GLOBAL BANK WING), 23, 133.8500 6,260.00 8,201,637.24 |PURCHASE OF SANITARY WARES - CLOSET AND |STD. CHRTL 0.0055
79|JIGAWA STATE GOVERNMENT AA1202605 MINISTRY OF SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY, JIGAWA STAT) 133.8500 587,411.68 8,789,048.92 |6TH PRINCIPAL PAYMENT AND 7TH INTEREST PAYNAL 0.5161
80|OLUWATUNMISE VENTURES LTD MF0449875 153851|BLK 12 SHOP 5 & 6 AGRIC MARKET ORILE BADAGRY LAG 133.8500 7,611.20 8,796,660.12 |CERAMIC TILES GLAZED AND UNGLAZED [INTERCONT] 0.0067
81|SHELTER CONSORTIUM LTD. MF0521709 144896|LANSAR HOUSE, 3RD FLOUR, SUITE 401,9, WHARF ROAD, 133.8500 71,685.00 8,868,345.12 |EDUCATIONAL & PHYSICAL DEVELOPMENT EQUIPNFBN 0.0630
82|FAN MILK PLC MF0107869 2761|ELEYELE INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT,IBADAN 133.8200 166,005.95 9,034,351.07 |PACKAGING MATERIAL FOR THE MILK DAIRY INDU{FBN 0.1458
83|FAN MILK PLC MF0107870 2761|ELEYELE INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT,IBADAN 133.8200 106,817.84 9,141,168.91 |RAW MATERIAL FOR THE MILK DAIRY INDUSTRY-P(FBN 0.0938
84|POLY PRODUCTS NIG. PLC MF0563489 RC 4331|PLT C, BLK 10, ILUPEJU IND. SCHEME, LAGOS 133.8200 29,521.17 9,170,690.08 |POLYPROPYLENE (RAW MATERIAL FOR PLASTIC ININMB 0.0259
85|POLY PRODUCTS NIG. PLC MF0530614 RC 4331|PLT C, BLK 10, ILUPEJU IND. SCHEME, LAGOS 133.8200 31,581.11 9,202,271.19 |AIR COMPRESSOR SCREW TYPE (ACCESSORIES F(INMB 0.0277
86|POLY PRODUCTS NIGERIA PLC MF0526446 4331|PLOT C BLOCK 10 ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, LAGOS 133.8200 71,667.40 9,273,938.59 |LOW DENSITY POLYTHELENE (LPDE) UBA 0.0630
87|AIKHENA JERNA NIG ENT LTD MF0215688 RC132603|29 OKE-OLOWOGBOWO STREET LAGOS 133.8000 15,455.00 9,289,393.59 |AGRIC MACHINERY SPARES GULF 0.0136
88|BONSFOODS NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0584674 RC 135524|KM 2, ENU/OSHA EXPRESS ROAD, TRANS-EKULU, ENUGU 133.8000 100,245.00 9,389,638.59 |ANGEL INSTANT DRY YEAST DBL 0.0880
89|C AND F INTERTRADE COMPANY MF0189036 493310|SHOP NO. 211 DALEKO MARKET, IYANA-ISOLO, MUSHIN 133.8000 460,000.00 9,849,638.59 |THAI PARBOILED RICE 10% SORTEXED N.1.B 0.4040
90| EMZOR PHARM IND LTD MF0271215 61894 | PLOT 3C, BLK K, ASWANI MARKET ROAD ISOLO,LAGOS 133.8000 5,800.00 9,855,438.59 | EMPTY HARD GELATIN CAPSULES EMZOQUINESPH ZENITH 0.0051
91| EMZOR PHARM IND LTD MF0271222 61894 | PLOT 3C, BLK K, ASWANI MARKET ROAD ISOLO,LAGOS 133.8000 9,600.00 9,865,038.59 | LIQUID GLUCOSE WINDMILL BRAND PHARM GRAD| ZENITH 0.0084
92| EMZOR PHARM IND LTD MF0271218 61894 | PLOT 3C, BLK K, ASWANI MARKET ROAD ISOLO,LAGOS 133.8000 10,260.00 9,875,298.59 | SORBITOL SOLUTION (PHARMACEUTICAL RAW M4 ZENITH 0.0090
93| EMZOR PHARM IND LTD MF 0271216 61894 | PLOT 3C, BLK K, ASWANI MARKET ROAD ISOLO,LAGOS 133.8000 16,650.00 9,891,948.59 | NET AMPICILLIN TRIHYDRATE POWER (PHARMACH ZENITH 0.0146
94| EMZOR PHARM IND LTD MF0271221 61894 | PLOT 3C, BLK K, ASWANI MARKET ROAD ISOLO,LAGOS 133.8000 26,710.00 9,918,658.59 | PILFER PROOF CAPS-PLAIN (PHARMACEUTICAL R{ ZENITH 0.0235
95| EMZOR PHARM IND LTD MF0271220 61894 | PLOT 3C, BLK K, ASWANI MARKET ROAD ISOLO,LAGOS 133.8000 31,205.50 9,949,864.09 | PHARMACEUTICALS - PARACETAMOL BP POWDER ZENITH 0.0274
96] EMZOR PHARM IND LTD MF0271219 61894 | PLOT 3C, BLK K, ASWANI MARKET ROAD ISOLO,LAGOS 133.8000 59,965.00 10,009,829.09 | COATING MACHINE- PHARMACEUTICALS ZENITH 0.0527
97|INTERWORLD PRODUCTS NIGERIA LIMMF464325 RC 268357|PLOT 1 BLOCK A, AFPRINT INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, 122-132 133.8000 12,847.05 10,022,676.14 |2, 619 PCS PARTS FOR CEILING FANS MODEL RS-5¢FIDELITY 0.0113
98|INTERWORLD PRODUCTS NIGERIA LIMMF0443386 RC268357|PLOT 1 BLOCK A, AFPRINT INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, 122-132 133.8000 31,491.81 10,054,167.95 {2240 PCS BINATONE AUTOMATIC VOLTAGE STABILUFIDELITY 0.0277
99[INTERWORLD PRODUCTS (NIG.) LIMITE[MF0464311 268357|66, AKANRO STR, ILASAMAJA, MUSHIN, LAGOS 133.8000 9,902.38 10,064,070.33 |PARTS FOR IND. FAN: BLADE FRONT & REAR SET |AFRI 0.0087
100[/INTERWORLD PRODUCTS (NIG.) LIMITE[MF0562063 268357(66, AKANRO STR, ILASAMAJA, MUSHIN, LAGOS 133.8000 18,118.96 10,082,189.29 [1,583 PCS BINATONE 16" STANDING FAN AFRI 0.0159
101| KIMO HOME DEPOT LTD MF0453836 385786 | 133, HAPPY HOME AV.KIRIKIRI IND.EST., LAGOS 133.8000 27,294.84 10,109,484.13 | CERAMIC TILES ZENITH 0.0240
102|KPERE DAIBO WILLIAM AA1367032 A0631272|200 IGBOSERE ROAD LAGOS 133.8000 22,960.26 10,132,444.39 [TUITION GULF 0.0202
103|NESTLE NIG PLC MF0606057 RC6540|22/24 INDUSTRIAL AVENUE ILUPEJU, LAGOS 133.8000 314,528.50 10,446,972.89 [MAGGI CUBE WRAPPER OCEANIC 0.2762
104|NESTLE NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0606055 6540(22/24 INDUSTRIAL AV ILUPEJU LAGOS 133.8000 312,427.72 10,759,400.61 [1,017,457SQ METRES OF MAGGI CUBE WRAPPERS |WEMA 0.2744
105|NESTLE NIGERIA PLC MF0606058 6540(22/24 INDUSTRIAL AVENUE,ILUPEJU 133.8000 306,031.16 11,065,431.77 |IND.RAW MATERIAL -1017457 SQMS OF MAGGI CUB|FBN 0.2688
106/OKECHINA NIGERIA LTD MF0227300 136976/15 MURTALA MUHAMMED INT'L AIRPORT RD MAFOLUKU 1 133.8000 73,570.00 11,139,001.77 |FIREPROOF SAFE MODELS BF680 2D, BF680 4D SD-INTERCONT| 0.0646
107|OLOKUN PISCES LIMITED MF0612701 273694|PLOT C, OBA GANIYU WAY, OTTO, LAGOS 133.8000 25,809.14 11,164,810.91 [CATCO FISH CONCENTRATES NBM 0.0227
108/ SHABA OMOBAMIDELE AA0785179 A0945085|13 COLLEGE OF MEDICINE LUTH COMPOUND IDIARABA L, 133.8000 21,345.00 11,186,155.91 [TUITION GULF 0.0187
109|ST MATHEW DANIEL AA1058651 A0098528| HOWSON WRIGHT EST OREGUN OJOTA LAGOS 133.8000 5,314.10 11,191,470.01 [TUITION GULF 0.0047
110|THE BIBLE SOCIETY OF NIGERIA MF0603968 886(18, WHARF ROAD APAPA, LAGOS 133.8000 82,826.00 11,274,296.01 {30000 BIBLE BASIC AND KEY TO HAPPIER LIVING |UBA 0.0727
111|BEAMCO NIG LTD MF0501000 16175|1 ONIRU STREET, LAGOS 133.7500 215,531.50 11,489,827.51 [HOT ROLLED/COLD ROLLED STEEL SHEETS GUARANTY 0.1892
112|BONIFACE NWADE N AA1054267 A2119082|106/108 BROAD STREET LAGOS 133.7500 12.00 11,489,839.51 [INSTITUTE OF CHARTERED SECRETARIES AND ADIACB 0.0000
113|CHELLARAMS MF0578510 639|2 GORIOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND 133.7500 47,061.54 11,536,901.05 [IMPORATION OF CKD COMPONENT FOR THE ASSENSTD. CHRTL 0.0413
114|CHELLARAMS MF0578519 639[2 GORIOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND 133.7500 60,720.00 11,597,621.05 [IMPORTATION OF POLYMERIC POLYOL ALCUPOL FASTD. CHRT[ 0.0533
115|Cormart Nig Ltd MF 0516815 RC 3461820, Chief Benson Anorue Street, Apakun,Oshodi, Lagos 133.7500 226,812.00 11,824,433.05 [P3-Lubodrive (Lubricant For Conveyor Belt) Capital 0.1991
116/ RAINBOWNET LTD AA1352911 RC385700|PLOT 4 EBEANO ESTATE INDEPENDENCE LAYOUT ENUG! 133.7500 9,000.00 11,833,433.05 [BANDWIDTH PAYMENT FOR V SAT ACB 0.0079
117|RAINBOWNET LTD AA1409560 RC385700|PLOT 4 EBEANO ESTATE INDEPENDENCE LAYOUT ENUG! 133.7500 19,950.00 11,853,383.05 [PAYMENT FOR BROADBAND INTERNET SERVICES |ACB 0.0175
118/ RAINBOWNET LTD AA1352912 RC385700|PLOT 4 EBEANO ESTATE INDEPENDENCE LAYOUT ENUG! 133.7500 33,975.00 11,887,358.05 [BANDWIDTH PAYMENT FOR INTERNET SERVICES |ACB 0.0298
119|RAINBOWNET LTD AA1409570 RC 385700|PLOT 4 EBEANO ESTATE INDEPENDENCE LAYOUT ENUG 133.7500 8,000.00 11,895,358.05 |INTERNET SERVICE FOR AGREEMENT FEES ACB 0.0070
120|SAKILA ENTERPRISES LIMITED MF0513230 93246(32 OLATLEWA STREET SURULERE LAGOS 133.7500 23,723.00 11,919,081.05 [PUBLIC ADDRESS SYSTEMS [INTERCONT] 0.0208
121|TOYIN ABAYOMI AKIN-JOHNSON AA0774594 A2223884|PLOT 12 AIICO PLAZA, AFRIBANK STREET, VICTORIA ISLA| 133.7500 2,000.00 11,921,081.05 | PTA CHARTERE 0.0018
122|TOYOTA NIGERIA LIMITED MF0068923 281837|PLOT 2, BLOCK G, ISOLO EXPRESS ROAD, ISOLO 133.7500 548,392.00 12,469,473.05 [IMPORTATION OF 55 UNITS TOYOTA CONDOR BUS[STD. CHRT[ 0.4814
123|COMRADE CYCLE CONIG LTD MF0445741 RC28358|20, IBRAHIM MAKAMA RD, ZARIA KADUNA 133.7300 27,000.00 12,496,473.05 |[CKD COMPONENTS FOR BICYCLES CITIZENS 0.0237
124/ DANGOTE INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0688957 71242|1, ALFRED REWANE ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 133.7100 1,330,000.00 13,826,473.05 {19,000 MT OF BULK CEMENT UBA 1.1673
125|DANGOTE INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0648512 71242|1, ALFRED REWANE ROAD, FALOMO, IKOYI, LAGOS 133.7100 1,448,792.84 15,275,265.89 {11,000 MT OFHARD RED WINTER WHEAT ACCESS 1.2715
126/ DANGOTE INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0688959 RC71242|1 ALFRED REWANE ROAD, FALOMO, IKOYI - LAGOS 133.7100 3,175,500.00 18,450,765.89 {45,000 MT GREY ORDINARY PORTLAND CEMENT _ |OCEANIC 2.7870
127|DANGOTE INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0582714 RC71242|1 ALFRED REWANE ROAD, FALOMO, IKOYI - LAGOS 133.7100 223,200.00 18,673,965.89 {60,000 LITRES OF ION EXCHANGE RESIN OCEANIC 0.1959
128/ DANGOTE INDUSTRIES LTD MF0165121 71424[1 ALFRED REWANE RD, FALOMO , IKOYI, LAGOS 133.7100 1,984,825.80 20,658,791.69 |36,000MT OF GREY ORDINARY CEMENT GUARANTY 1.7420
129|DANGOTE INDUSTRIES LTD MF0501010 71424|1 ALFRED REWANE RD, FALOMO , IKOYI, LAGOS 133.7100 70,836.53 20,729,628.22 {24,000KG OF PRINTED & LAMINATED REELS GUARANTY 0.0622
130|DANGOTE INDUSTRIES LTD MF0501009 71424[1 ALFRED REWANE RD, FALOMO , IKOYI, LAGOS 133.7100 155,178.10 20,884,806.32 |48,000KG PRINTED /LAMINATED REELS GUARANTY 0.1362
131|UNITED NIG TEXT PLC MF0487738 3810|63/71 BROAD STREET BOI HOUSE LAGOS 133.7100 113.62 20,884,919.94 [COMPLETE MONARK PUMP,AIR MOTOR REPAIR KITUBN 0.0001
132|ALEX ONI, FOLAMI OLAWUNMI AA1418146 B467944[32A IVY CLOSE M. K. O. ABIOLA GARDENS ALAUSA IKEJA 133.7000 14,970.00 20,899,889.94 |SCHOOL FESS FIDELITY 0.0131
133|ALEX-ONI, FOLAMI OLAWUNMI AA1418147 B467944[32A IVY CLOSE M. K. O. ABIOLA GARDENS ALAUSA IKEJA 133.7000 38,486.00 20,938,375.94 [SCHOOL FESS FIDELITY 0.0338




134|APHATET INVESTMENT LIMITED MF0311422 153203|PLOT 518, IKORODU ROAD, KETU LAGOS 133.7000 17,711.93 20,956,087.87 [OXYTREAT 320, ALKATREAT 2,( RAW MATERIAL) [AFRI 0.0155
135/ASSOCIATED MATCH IND. LTD MF0436533 RC7979|ELEYELE INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT IBADAN 133.7000 55,755.00 21,011,842.87 |PARAFFIN WAX ECO 0.0489
136/ASSOCIATED MATCH IND. LTD MF0182866 RC7979|ELEYELE INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT IBADAN 133.7000 30,020.20 21,041,863.07 |[SPARE PARTS FOR MATCH MAKING MACHINERY _ |ECO 0.0263
137|AZUKA BIDDY OKERE AA1349405 C587935[12, ASHIRI AKOFA STREET, AGUDA, SURULERE, LAGOS 133.7000 2,000.00 21,043,863.07 | PTA CHARTERE 0.0018
138|BIOCHEMICAL DERIVATIVES LIMITEMF0621927 323069|53, LAWSON STREET, LAGOS 133.7000 24,928.26 21,068,791.33 [VITAMINS ACCESS 0.0219
139/BONS FOODSNIG. LIMITED AA 1213375 RC 135524|KM 2, ENU/OSHA EXPRESS ROAD, TRANS-EKULU, ENUGU 133.7000 7,936.11 21,076,727.44 |]ACCOMODATION AND SCHOOL FEESFOR EMEKA {DBL 0.0070
140[CHARLESCO (W A) LIMITED MF0543858 43958|90/36, WARRI / SAPELE ROAD, WARRI, DELTA STATE 133.7000 3,595,000.00 24,671,727.44 {4,000 MT OF STEEL DE-BARS OF VARIOUS SIZES, 7|EQUITY 3.1549
141|CHIEMEKA IKECHUKWU AA1413349 C674372|5, OGUNLESI STREET, ONIPANU STREET, SHOMOLU, LAG 133.7000 2,000.00 24,673,727.44 | PTA CHARTERE 0.0018
142|DANGOTE INDUSTRIES LTD MF0688981 71242|MARBLE HOUSE 1, ALFRED REWANE RD FALOMO IKOYI L. 133.7000 3,684,300.00 28,358,027.44 [15000MT OF BETTER HARD RED WINTER WHEAT _ [INTERCONT| 3.2333
143|DUNLOP NIG LTD MF0645454 2736|OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 133.7000 68,125.00 28,426,152.44 |BR1220 SYNTHETIC RUBBER FOR TYRE INDUSTRY [INTERCONT] 0.0598
144|EDWARD T BRISTOL-ALAGBARIYA AA 0293993 A 0712411|4B HARLEY STREET, OLD G.R.A , PORT- HARCOURT, RIVE| 133.7000 13,616.00 28,439,768.44 |[SCHOOL FEES FBNMB 0.0119
145|ENPEE INDUSTRIES PLC AA1371938 590919, MARTINS STREET, 2ND FLOOR, LAGOS. 133.7000 1,894.43 28,441,662.87 |INTEREST ON WORKING CAPITAL IMPORTATION _|N.I.B 0.0017
146|FIRST ALUMINIUM NIGERIA PLC MF0638523 2288|2 AKILO STREET OGBA IKEJA LAGOS 133.7000 109,610.78 28,551,273.65 [MULTILAYER ALUMINIUM FOIL BACKED AFRI 0.0962
147|G.M.0 & CO. LTD. MF 0410933 RC 5328|1,ABIMBOLA SHODIPE STREET OPPOSITE BARRACKS BU. 133.7000 48,960.00 28,600,233.65 |IMPORT OF BICYCLE PARTS FIRST ATLA| 0.0430
148|/G.M.0 & COY LTD MF0496940 5328|1 ABIMBOLA SHODIPE STREET, WESTERN AVENUE, SURU| 133.7000 19,515.00 28,619,748.65 |[BICYCLE SPARE PARTS GUARANTY 0.0171
149|GMT NIG.LTD MF0179638 333700{14, GERARD ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS. 133.7000 78,430.19 28,698,178.84 |IMPORTATION OF 22 ROLLS OIMP SACHET FOIL (IN|STD. CHRTI(] 0.0688
150/IMEX AGRO INTERNATIONAL MF0462364 RC 993774|13 AJOKE SALAKO STR IFAKO GBAGADA LAGOS 133.7000 64,551.06 28,762,729.90 [AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY (NEW) TRUST 0.0566
151|/IMEX AGRO INTERNATIONAL MF0462367 RC 993774[13 AJOKE SALAKO STR IFAKO GBAGADA LAGOS 133.7000 60,130.00 28,822,859.90 |SPARE PARTS & AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY TRUST 0.0528
152|JOE INE OKOEGUALE AA0938392 A0146107|BLOCK B503, 1004 HOUSING ESTATE VI. LAGOS 133.7000 617.50 28,823,477.40 [LIVING /MAINTENANCE EXPENSES ECO 0.0005
153|KAJORI INVESTMENT LIMITED MF 0416688 RC 387933[3 CREEK ROAD APAPA LAGOS. 133.7000 9,390.20 28,832,867.60 |CERAMIC FLOOR TILES RELIANCE 0.0082
154|LAK-AGIRI INTERNATIONAL AGENCIES [MF0102190 RC92569|12 BERKLEY STREET ONIKAN LAGOS 133.7000 33,190.00 28,866,057.60 |[VACUUM FLASK AND EMERGENCY LIGHT LIBERTY 0.0291
155/LAVASH NIGERIA LTD MF0535366 RC166397|15 KOPADE LANE IDUMOTA LAGOS 133.7000 22,600.00 28,888,657.60 |RADIO CASSETTES RECORDERS CITIZENS 0.0198
156|/MASH NIGERIA LIMITED MF0472054 133434|22A, ALI AKILU ROAD, P.O. BOX 10737, KANO, NIGERIA 133.7000 49,205.32 28,937,862.92 [IMPORTATION OF 84,000KG OF CHEMICALS FOR TANAL 0.0432
157|MICKEY LADEY COMMERCIAL CO. LTD|MF0565665 RC 26040433, ISALE AGBEDE STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 133.7000 80,000.00 29,017,862.92 |BICYCLE COMPONENTS IN CKD CONDITION (TUBE [INMB 0.0702
158|MRS 0.0. ALADE AA1052001 A0452711|2, OSHUN LANE OLD BODIJA ESTATE, IBADAN 133.7000 1,500.00 29,019,362.92 |PERSONAL TRAVELING ALLOWANCE NAL 0.0013
159|MULTICHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED [MF0519262 130408|PLOT D2 ISREAL ADEBAJO STREET OFF LADIPO OLU! 133.7000 18,696.00 29,038,058.92 |BURNER ACCESS 0.0164
160|NADINA INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0495551 RC 185508|PLOT 4A, BLOCK A, PA OLU OSHUNKEYE CRESCENT, GBA 133.7000 251.00 29,038,309.92 [CHARGES GATEWAY 0.0002
161|NAL AA1202608 2392(20, MARINA, LAGOS 133.7000 1,707.04 29,040,016.96 |PAYMENT FOR SWIFT CHARGES NAL 0.0015
162|NIMADEK LTD MF 0084736 RC 108121|6TH FLOOR, POINT BLOCK BUILDING, FORCES AVENUE, H 133.7000 18,603.10 29,058,620.06 [EMERGENCY MEDICAL EQUIPMENT GATEWAY 0.0163
163|NULEC INDUSTRIES LTD MF0459441 RC 33374 NULEC INDUSTRIES LIMITED 12, IJORA CAUSEWAY, IJORA 133.7000 65,517.33 29,124,137.39 |642,000 PIECES OF BLANK VIDEO CASSETTES FCMB 0.0575
164|NU-LYNE MF0181335 RC175014|SUIT B4 FESTAC PLAZA 24 RD FESTAC LAGOS 133.7000 3,996.66 29,128,134.05 |32 METRIC TONES OF CALCIUM PROPONATE ACB 0.0035
165/OSECUL NIG. LTD MF 0297672 RC 313365[29 MADUKU STREET OFF OKERE UGBORIKOKO, WARRI, [ 133.7000 17,690.40 29,145,824.45 |REFRIDGERATION EQUIPMENTS AND COMPONENT|GATEWAY 0.0155
166/PAN ASIAN AFRICAN COMPANY LIMI|MF0438470 125384 |FLAT 6C, 24 ADEOLA ODEKUSTREET, VICTORIA ISLA| 133.7000 10,578.00 29,156,402.45 | TOOTH BRUSH ACCESS 0.0093
167|RHODIA NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0518046 177129|32B,LADIPO OLUWOLE AVENUE,IKEJA,LAGOS. 133.7000 41,760.00 29,198,162.45 |CALCIUM HYPOCHLORITE MBC 0.0366
168|RITE AID WIRE INDUSTRIES LIMITED  [MF0644793 461948|16, AJOKE STREET, IKEJA, LAGOS 133.7000 144,000.00 29,342,162.45 {450 MT OF STEEL DE-BARS OF VARIOUS SIZES EQUITY 0.1264
169|ROLLED STEEL PRODUCTS LIMITED _ [MF0276035 21386|KM 16,0LD LAGOS ROAD,IBADAN 133.7000 94,558.50 29,436,720.95 |75 MTS SPECIAL HIGH GRADE ZINC FBN 0.0830
170|SAMUEL BABATUNDE OLUYINKA AA 1058107 AO 679035|PLOT 1611 ADEOLA HOPEWELL STREET V.I 133.7000 2,000.00 29,438,720.95 [PERSONALTRAVEL ALLOWANCE FTB 0.0018
171|STANDARD INDUSTRIAL DEV.CO.LTD. [MF0519237 6668/18, WEMPCO RD,OGBA IND.SCHEME,IKEJA 133.7000 591,517.30 30,030,238.25 |HOT ROLLED STEEL COILS FBN 0.5191
172|SUN AND SAND INDUSTRIES LIMITED |MF0550218 RC415397|39 CREEK ROAD APAPA LAGOS 133.7000 66,800.00 30,097,038.25 |24,000KG COPPER STRIPS/WIRES OF STAINLESS S|FIDELITY 0.0586
173|TORO PHARMACEUTICAL NIG. LTD. MF 0461671 RC 429387|63A MARINE ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 133.7000 265,871.50 30,362,909.75 |TETRA BRIK ASEPTIC PACKAGING MATERIALS IN HGATEWAY 0.2333
174|UNITED GASES LIMITED MF0524695 47690|PLOT 13, CHALLAWA IND. AREA, KANO 133.7000 10,900.00 30,373,809.75 |OXYGEN VALVES AND ACETYLENE VALVES HORIZ{UTB 0.0096
175/UNIVERSAL NIG.IND.CO.LTD. MF0519211 555818, WEMPCO RD,OGBA IND.SCHEME,IKEJA 133.7000 293,346.51 30,667,156.26 |COLD ROLLED STEEL COILS FBN 0.2574
176|VINJACK NIGERIA LIMITED MF0485717 87630|4,EBIPEJO LANE,OFF EREKO STREET,LAGOS. 133.7000 10,000.00 30,677,156.26 |PORCELAIN TEA SETS N.I.B 0.0088
177|WESTERN METAL PRODUCTS CO.LTD. [MF0519235 25381[18, WEMPCO RD,OGBA IND.SCHEME,IKEJA 133.7000 790,148.58 31,467,304.84 |COLD ROLLED STEEL COILS FBN 0.6934
178|ZENON PETROLEUM MF0061198 352372|7, TIAMIYU SAVAGE STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 133.7000 700,277.90 32,167,582.74 |30,000MT OF AUTOMOTIVE GASOIL INTERCONT] 0.6145
179|RIGIDPAK CONTAINERS LIMITED MF0336015 26094[1-3 OLD JOS ROAD, ZARIA, KADUNA STATE 133.6600 64,271.49 32,231,854.23 |KRAFT LINER BOARD PAPER(INDUSTRIAL RAW MA]GUARANTY 0.0564
180|Aftrade Nig Ltd MF 0595852 RC 46945[10/12, Industrial Estate, llupeju, Lagos 133.6500 142,560.00 32,374,414.23 |Artificial Resins HDPE Film Grade Capital 0.1251
181|NIGERIAN DEVELOPMENT AND CONST{MF0091914 20088[11, AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 133.6500 86,093.00 32,460,507.23 |EXPLOSIVES AND ACCESSORIES UBA 0.0755
182|VINCHEM INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0486005 274073|22, JESSA STREET, EGBEDA LAGOS 133.6500 75,600.00 32,536,107.23 |POLYETHYLENE FOR PLASTIC INDUSTRIES N.1.B 0.0663
183|VINCHEM INT'L LTD MF0068482 274073|38 KOFO ABAYOMI STR, 1ST FLOOR, V/I, LAGOS 133.6500 109,500.00 32,645,607.23 |TITANIUM DIOXIDE CHEMICAL IND GUARANTY 0.0961
184|VINCHEM INT'L LTD MF0197240 274073|38 KOFO ABAYOMI STR, 1ST FLOOR, V/I, LAGOS 133.6500 85,936.50 32,731,543.73 |POLYETHYLENE FOR PLASTIC IND GUARANTY 0.0754
185|EXXON RESOURCES LIMITED MF0509245 382215|35B, OLORUNIMBE STREET, WEMABOD ESTATE, IKEJ 133.6100 7,300.00 32,738,843.73 |WATER FILTER ACCESS 0.0064
186/JUHEL NIGERIA LIMITED MF0519497 104648|35, UKWUBOR ROAD, EMEME, ENUGU 133.6100 24,495.68 32,763,339.41 |PHAMACUITICALS RAW MATERIALS ACCESS 0.0215
187|JUHEL NIGERIA LIMITED MF0519928 104648|35, NKWUBOR ROAD, EMEME, ENUGU 133.6100 14,439.00 32,777,778.41 |PHAMACEUTICAL RAW MATERIALS (PINE OIL CJACCESS 0.0127
188|Somotex Nig Ltd MF 0499319 RC 308383|KM 16, Ikorodu Road, Behind Philips, Ojota, Lagos 133.6100 313,117.94 33,090,896.35 |CKD Parts & Accessories For Airconditioners For (1.Capital 0.2746
189|SOMOTEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF-0347751 RC 308383[KM 16, IKORODU ROAD,OJOTA LAGOS 133.6100 28,963.28 33,119,859.63 | LG REFRIGERATORS DBL 0.0254
190[Sonnex Packaging MF 0464953 RC 380220(KM 16, Ikorodu Road, Behind Philips, Ojota, Lagos 133.6100 29,379.09 33,149,238.72 |Mandrel Diam, Gear Development, Dupoflex Red & Y¢Capital 0.0258
191|Sonnex Packaging MF 0296030 RC 380220[|KM 16, Ikorodu Road, Behind Philips, Ojota, Lagos 133.6100 2,586.25 33,151,824.97 |Spares For Slitter Machine (Double Pin) Capital 0.0023
192|Sonnex Packaging MF 0165747 RC 380220(KM 16, Ikorodu Road, Behind Philips, Ojota, Lagos 133.6100 13,539.86 33,165,364.83 |Pet Preforms Blue (Raw Material Pet Preforms) Capital 0.0119
193|Sonnex Packaging MF 0296026 RC 380220|KM 16, Ikorodu Road, Behind Philips, Ojota, Lagos 133.6100 5,696.22 33,171,061.05 |Holcobatch Blue, Red & Amber (Raw Material PET MgCapital 0.0050
194[Sonnex Packaging MF 0464966 RC 380220(KM 16, Ikorodu Road, Behind Philips, Ojota, Lagos 133.6100 5,436.93 33,176,497.98 |Ever Green Sleeves Sizes 360 & 390- Metal Slots (Sp{Capital 0.0048
195/STAR CHIMIE LTD MF0501471 RC95110|36 MORISON CRESCENT, OREGUN IKEJA LAGOS 133.6100 18,304.00 33,194,801.98 |SOLVENTS FOR PRINT AND PAINT INDUSTRIES CITIZENS 0.0161
196/ AMUSA ABISOLA KOLA AA 0892687 A 1460033|23, AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI LAGOS 133.6000 2,000.00 33,196,801.98 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE FSB 0.0018
197|C.WOERMANN NIG.LTD. MF0464501 1402|6 BADEJO KALESANWO STREET,MATORI,LAGOS 133.6000 10,817.00 33,207,618.98 |1000 UNITS SPARE PARTS FOR COMMERCIAL VEHI{FBN 0.0095
198|CHARTERED BANK PLC AA1413612 RC119632|PLOT 1712 IDEJO STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 133.6000 100,000.00 33,307,618.98 | SUBSCRIPTION FEES CHARTERE 0.0877
199|CHARTERED BANK PLC AA1413610 RC119632|PLOT 1712 IDEJO STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 133.6000 376.10 33,307,995.08 | SWIFT DUES CHARTERE 0.0003
200{CHARTERED BANK PLC AA1413609 RC119632|PLOT 1712 IDEJO STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 133.6000 5,520.00 33,313,515.08 | SUBSCRIPTION FEES CHARTERE 0.0048
201|Domestic Electronics MF 0562240 RC 35943(94, Nnamdi Azikiwe Street, Idumota, Lagos 133.6000 1,220.29 33,314,735.37 |Cruiser Caller ID Speaker With Tone (Goods Are New|Capital 0.0011
202|EVEREST FOODS LTD MF0194440 448664|17, UNGUA GETSI ROAD, TUDUN MURTALA, BOMPAI, 133.6000 91,191.37 33,405,926.74 |INSTANT FULL CREAM MILK POWDER EVEREST N.1.B 0.0800
203[FSB INTERNATIONAL BANK PLC AA 0892678 RC 128600(23, AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI LAGOS 133.6000 1,215.70 33,407,142.44 |PAYMENT OF S.W.I.F.T. ADMINISTRATION FEES FSB 0.0011
204|FSB INTERNATIONAL BANK PLC AA 0892679 RC 128600{23, AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI LAGOS 133.6000 9,652.66 33,416,795.10 |PAYMENT OF S.W.I.F.T. INTERFACES MAINTENANCIFSB 0.0085
205[FSB INTERNATIONAL BANK PLC AA 0892680 RC 128600(23, AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI LAGOS 133.6000 1,456.24 33,418,251.34 |PAYMENT OF S.W.I.F.T. FIN SERVICE FEE FSB 0.0013
206|FSB INTERNATIONAL BANK PLC AA 0892681 RC 128600{23, AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI LAGOS 133.6000 18,279.51 33,436,530.85 |PAYMENT OF ANNUAL SOFTWARE MAINTENANCE (FSB 0.0160




207|FSB INTERNATIONAL BANK PLC AA 0892673 RC 128600{23, AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI LAGOS 133.6000 1,750.00 33,438,280.85 |PAYMENT FOR CWC ANNUAL NIGERIA OIL AND GAYFSB 0.0015
208|FSB INTERNATIONAL BANK PLC AA 0892663 RC 128600(23, AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI LAGOS 133.6000 539.70 33,438,820.55 |PAYMENT FOR BOOKS AND CD ROMS FSB 0.0005
209|INTEGRATED RUBBER PRDT NIG. PLC |MF0563304 RC 65033[17B, MCEWEN STREET, YABA, LAGOS 133.6000 47,907.24 33,486,727.79 |CARBONLESS PAPERS INMB 0.0420
210|Interworld Products MF 0464897 RC 268357(66, Akanro Street, llasamaja, Mushin, Lagos 133.6000 31,324.08 33,518,051.87 |Binatone Automatic Voltage Stabilizer (Goods Are NgCapital 0.0275
211{Interworld Products MF 0464304 RC 268357(66, Akanro Street, llasamaja, Mushin, Lagos 133.6000 12,192.60 33,530,244.47 |Binatone Stainless Steel Gas Cooker With Two & Tw(Capital 0.0107
212|Interworld Products MF 0562201 RC 268357(66, Akanro Street, llasamaja, Mushin, Lagos 133.6000 24,589.01 33,554,833.48 |Binatone Single Electric Cooking Plate (Goods Are N|Capital 0.0216
213(Interworld Products MF 0362048 RC 268357(66, Akanro Street, llasamaja, Mushin, Lagos 133.6000 28,082.26 33,582,915.74 |Binatone Dry Iron Capital 0.0246
214|Interworld Products MF 0362050 RC 268357(66, Akanro Street, llasamaja, Mushin, Lagos 133.6000 35,946.19 33,618,861.93 |Binatone 16" Standing Fan (Goods Are New) Capital 0.0315
215|Interworld Products MF 0562245 RC 268357(66, Akanro Street, llasamaja, Mushin, Lagos 133.6000 45,258.02 33,664,119.95 |Uninterruptible Power System UPS 500, 750, 1200 & JCapital 0.0397
216|Interworld Products MF 0562080 RC 268357(66, Akanro Street, llasamaja, Mushin, Lagos 133.6000 30,053.96 33,694,173.91 |Binatone Personal Organizer (Goods Are New) Capital 0.0264
217|Interworld Products MF 0362045 RC 268357(66, Akanro Street, llasamaja, Mushin, Lagos 133.6000 10,679.90 33,704,853.81 |Binatone Mini Oven Toaster Capital 0.0094
218|KARAMU PLASTIC LIMITED MF0434966 22801[2A, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD, AGIDINGBI, IKEJA LAGOS 133.6000 6,182.00 33,711,035.81 |BLOW MOLD 2 CAVITY 500ML UTB 0.0054
219|KARAMU PLASTICS INDUSTRIAL COMA|MF0323099 22801[24, LATEEF JAKANDE WAY AGIDINGBI, IKEJA, LAGOS 133.6000 72,877.00 33,783,912.81 |BLOW MOULDING MACHINE WITH SPARES UBA 0.0639
220 KARINA INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0567292 RC272170|1225C,BISHOP OLUWOLE STREET,V/I,LAGOS 133.6000 69,840.00 33,853,752.81 |ARTIFICIAL RESINS PRUDENT 0.0612
221| KIRANIL NIG LTD MF0496598 RC227521|1225C,BISHOP OLUWOLE STREET,V/I,LAGOS 133.6000 28,800.00 33,882,552.81 |HYDROCARBON FREE V.O.T.BINOLA TWILLS JUTE |PRUDENT 0.0253
222|MINDONG YIHUA (NIG) CO LTD MF0061525 RC462039|NO 1A, DAKAR ROAD,APAPA,LAGOS 133.6000 28,700.00 33,911,252.81 |AGRICULTURAL MACHINES,DIESEL ENGINE AND Al|PRUDENT 0.0252
223|NIG MOTORSINDUSTRIES MF 0686751 RC 1561|PLOT 1 BLOCK D, AMUWO-ODOFIN INDUSTRIAL SCHEME 133.6000 8571.70 33,919,824.51 |ONE NEW CAR MODEL OPTRA LS (MT) 1598CC DBL 0.0075
224[NIG MOTORSINDUSTRIES MF 0577079 RC 1561{PLOT 1 BLOCK D, AMUWO-ODOFIN INDUSTRIAL SCHEME 133.6000 586,653.00 34,506,477.51 |57 NEW CARS OF VARIOUS CAPACITY PER PFI NO. {DBL 0.5144
225|NIGERIAN EMBROIDERY LACE MF0462092 1992|PLOT B, BLK 1, ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IKEJA 133.6000 32,607.23 34,539,084.74 |SPUN YARN N.1.B 0.0286
226|PARKEY AUTOLAND COMPANY LIMITE[MF0550146 RC80288|116-4 ENU-OWA STREET, IDUMOTA LAGOS P. O . BOX 551 133.6000 16,309.76 34,555,394.50 |87,004 PCS V BELTS FOR AUTOMOTIVE AND INDUS|FIDELITY 0.0143
227|PRIMA INDUSTRIAL CO. LTD MF0164294 RC 112353|12, AKINWANDE STREET, ALABA COKER, LAGOS 133.6000 125.00 34,555,519.50 |POLYPROPYLENE (CHEMICALS) INMB 0.0001
228|PRIMA INDUSTRIAL CO. LTD MF0565979 RC 112353[12, AKINWANDE STREET, ALABA COKER, LAGOS 133.6000 148,709.54 34,704,229.04 |RESIN (CHEMICALS) INMB 0.1304
229|PRIMA INDUSTRIAL CO. LTD MF0565978 RC 112353|12, AKINWANDE STREET, ALABA COKER, LAGOS 133.6000 152,182.58 34,856,411.62 |LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE (RAW MATERIAL FJINMB 0.1335
230[PZ INDUSTRIES PLC MF0671020 693[45/47, TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU, LAGOS. 133.6000 40,146.14 34,896,557.76 |SILICON DIOXIDE; MAIZE STARCH BP UBA 0.0352
231|SPEC ZORIN INDUSTRIAL LTD MF0631011 RC501376|10 NEW MKT RD, NNEWI ANAMBRA STATE 133.6000 850,439.00 35,746,996.76 |FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLES CITIZENS 0.7458
232|WYTAK PRESS LIMITED MF0524703 52424[PLOT 1 BLK F OLUYOLE IND. ESTATE, IBADAN 133.6000 44,590.00 35,791,586.76 |3,500KG PARAFIN WAX FOR PRINTING INDUSTRY |UTB 0.0391
233| FLOUR MILLS OF NIG. PLC MF 0553006 2343 | 20LD DOCK ROAD,APAPA,LAGOS 133.5800 152,864.27 35,944,451.03 | NEW PACKAGING MATERIALS-40,000KG BI-AXIALL| ZENITH 0.1340
234 FLOUR MILLS OF NIG. PLC MF 0597499 2343 | 2 OLD DOCK ROAD,APAPA,LAGOS 133.5800 1,320,000.00 37,264,451.03 | 6,000MT OF U.S NO 2 HARD RED WINTER WHEAT IN ZENITH 1.1574
235(FLOUR MILLSOF NIGERIA PLC MF 0553001 RC 2343|2 OLD DOCK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 133.5800 2,175,217.50 39,439,668.53 |30,003 M/T ORDINARY PORTLAND CEMENT TOBS |DBL 1.9072
236(FLOUR MILLS OF NIGERIA PLC MF0435999 2343|2 OLD DOCK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 133.5800 5,298.93 39,444,967.46 |25.233 METRIC TONNES OF U.S. NO 2 SOFT RED WIIBTC 0.0046
237|FLOUR MILLS OF NIGERIA PLC. MF0193426 23432, OLD DOCK ROAD, APAPA - LAGOS. 133.5800 138,965.63 39,583,933.09 |RECONDITIONED ROLLER MILLS AND N.1.B 0.1218
238[FLOUR MILLS OF NIGERIA PLC. MF0486253 2343|2, OLD DOCK ROAD, APAPA - LAGOS. 133.5800 48,475.87 39,632,408.96 [NEW PACKAGING MATERIALS N.I.B 0.0425
239|FLOUR MILLS OF NIGERIA PLC. MF0196393 23432, OLD DOCK ROAD, APAPA - LAGOS. 133.5800 99,202.10 39,731,611.06 INEW GENERATOR SPARE PARTS N.1.B 0.0870
240[FLOUR MILLS OF NIGERIA PLC. MF0193429 2343|2, OLD DOCK ROAD, APAPA - LAGOS. 133.5800 76,100.00 39,807,711.06 |[SYNCHRONIZATION PANEL FOR USE WITH 2X3608 |N.I.B 0.0667
241| GOLDEN FERTILIZER CO. LTD. MF 0597495 315326 | 2 DOCKYARD ROAD,APAPA,LAGOS 133.5800 239,400.00 40,047,111.06 | 1 OFF NEW CATERPILLAR GENERATOR SET ZENITH 0.2099
242|MONTANA MF0578002 168635/KM 16 IKORODU RD OJOTA BEHIND PHILLIPS 133.5600 107,380.40 40,154,491.46 |IMPORTATION OF BILL/PLASTIC RAW MATERIAL HISTD. CHRTI(] 0.0941
243|MONTANA INDUSTRIESLIMITED MF-0576336 RC 168635/KM 16, IKORODU ROAD,0JOTA LAGOS 133.5600 78,828.54 40,233,320.00 |PLASTIC RAW MATERIAL PP RAFFIA DBL 0.0691
244[NYCIL LIMITED MF0522665 RC 27148(24, TALABI STREET, OFF ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA 133.5600 94.65 40,233,414.65 |ACRYLIC ACID (CHEMICALS) INMB 0.0001
245|NYCIL LIMITED MF0521999 RC 27148(24, TALABI STREET, OFF ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA 133.5600 40,629.43 40,274,044.08 |VINYL ACETATE MONOMER (CHEMICALS) INMB 0.0356
246|BHOJRAJ INDUSTRIES PLC MF0057817 4614/PLOT B BLOCK 1, ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, 133.5500 23,821.78 40,297,865.86 |SYNTHETIC FILAMENT YARN N.I.B 0.0209
247|ENKAY INDO-NIGERIAN IND. LTD MF0565730 RC 401394(31, OBALODU STREET, OFF COKER ROAD, ILUPEJU, LAG 133.5500 1,149.00 40,299,014.86 |CENTER LOCATING BRACKET (TEXTILE MACHINER|INMB 0.0010
248[MTN MF 0068244 RC 395010| CHURCHGATE TOWER, 5TH FLOOR, PLOT 30,AFRIBANK 133.5500 1,122,455.00 41,421,469.86 |BACK BONE UPGRADES-Dxx /FOCUSHARDWARE  [DBL 0.9839
249|MTN MF 0577195 RC 395010|CHURCHGATE TOWER, 5TH FLOOR, PLOT 30,AFRIBANK 133.5500 8,800,651.00 50,222,120.86 [67x RBS 2206 (222/666) DUAL BAND 900/1800M Hz CDU{DBL 7.7146
250[MTN NIGERIA COMMUNICATIONS LIMIT|MF0577194 395010 CHURCHGATE TOWERS, 30 AFRIBANK STREET, VICTORIA| 133.5500 535,687.00 50,757,807.86 | 17 UNITS OF EXP. CABINETS RBS 2202 CDU - C |W3TC 0.4696
251|MTN NIGERIA COMMUNICATIONS LIMIT|MF0577198 395010 CHURCHGATE TOWERS, 30 AFRIBANK STREET, VICTORIA| 133.5500 1,725,963.00 52,483,770.86 |1 UNIT OF TSC 378 HARDWARE (AXE 810) (HS IBTC 1.5130
252|MTN NIGERIA COMMUNICATIONS LIMIT|MF0577186 395010 CHURCHGATE TOWERS, 30 AFRIBANK STREET, VICTORIA| 133.5500 120,484.00 52,604,254.86 | 13 UNITS OF RBS 2302(2) 1800MHZ EQUIPMENT |W3TC 0.1056
253|MTN NIGERIA COMMUNICATIONS LIMIT|MF0577187 395010 CHURCHGATE TOWERS, 30 AFRIBANK STREET, VICTORIA| 133.5500 744,490.00 53,348,744.86 | 10 UNITS OF RBS 2106 (444) 900MHZ (HS IBTC 0.6526
254|MTN NIGERIA COMMUNICATIONS LIMIT|MF0577184 395010 CHURCHGATE TOWERS, 30 AFRIBANK STREET, VICTORIA| 133.5500 467,840.00 53,816,584.86 | 4 UNITS OF BSC/TRC888 HARDWARE UPGRADE |W3TC 0.4101
255|MTN NIGERIA COMMUNICATIONS LIMIT|MF0577185 395010 CHURCHGATE TOWERS, 30 AFRIBANK STREET, VICTORIA| 133.5500 940,080.00 54,756,664.86 [TRU 1800 A5/2 FOR RBS 2202 (240 UNITS) (HS IBTC 0.8241
256|MTN NIGERIA COMMUNICATIONS LIMIT|MF0577191 395010 CHURCHGATE TOWERS, 30 AFRIBANK STREET, VICTORIA| 133.5500 168,543.20 54,925,208.06 |16 UNITS FLAT PACK EQUIPMENT SHELTER; 16 |W3TC 0.1477
257|MTN NIGERIA COMMUNICATIONS LIMIT|MF0577196 395010 CHURCHGATE TOWERS, 30 AFRIBANK STREET, VICTORIA| 133.5500 3,365,176.00 58,290,384.06 |4 UNITS OF SCP (AXE810) HARDWARE (HS IBTC 2.9499
258|MTN NIGERIA COMMUNICATIONS LIMIT|MF0577190 395010 CHURCHGATE TOWERS, 30 AFRIBANK STREET, VICTORIA| 133.5500 235,020.00 58,525,404.06 |60 UNITS OF RBS 2202 UPGRADE (HS |W3TC 0.2060
259|MTN NIGERIA COMMUNICATIONS LIMIT|MF0577183 395010 CHURCHGATE TOWERS, 30 AFRIBANK STREET, VICTORIA| 133.5500 725,460.00 59,250,864.06 | 20 RBS 2206 (006) 900 MHZ CDU - G (HS [1IBTC 0.6359
260[OVIMPEX NIG LTD M F0650891 RC 98646/10 OGIDI LANE, THANI OLODO STREET, IKORODU RD LA 133.5500 110,400.00 59,361,264.06 |81.72MT MONO SODIUM GLUTAMATE %DBL 0.0968
261|VISCHEM LIMITED MF0527317 RC 348900|PL OT 32, JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, SURULERE LAGOS 133.5500 133,982.00 59,495,246.06 [171.50 WHITE PETROLEUM JELLY GRADE ASTRA 5(DBL 0.1174
262|West African Seasoning MF 0498294 RC 164542(37, Creek Road, Apapa, Lagos 133.5500 74,578.00 59,569,824.06 |Biaxially Oriented Polypropylene OPP As Packing MgCapital 0.0654
263|WANDEL INT'L LTD. MF 0484394 RC 113254|77/79 ERIC MOORE SURULERE, LAGOS 133.5400 60,920.00 59,630,744.06 [IMPORT OF CKD COMPONENTS FOR MOTORCYCLHEFIRST ATLA| 0.0534
264|A.K. SLIM & SONS LTD. MF0485983 10969|498B, ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, V./I LAGOS. 133.5300 4,230.00 59,634,974.06 |60 M/TONS OF WHITE MANILLA BOARD IN SHEETS |N.I.B 0.0037
265|A.K. SLIM & SONS LTD. MF0196359 10969|49B, ADEOLA ODEKU STREET, V./I LAGOS. 133.5300 20,878.57 59,655,852.63 [100M / TONS OF WRITING PAPER IN SHEETS N.1.B 0.0183
266|COMRADE CYCLE COMPANY NIG LTD |[MF-0536569 RC 2835877/79 ERIC MOORE ROAD, SURULERE, LAGOS 133.5300 37,104.80 59,692,957.43 |CYCLESIN CKD CONDITION DBL 0.0325
267|ASSOCIATED METAL ALLIED WKS LTDMF0468265 14890|PLOT 1 & 2 BLK X1 IND, EST.WASIMI ONIPANU OTTA 133.5200 78,958.00 59,771,915.43 [21MT ENAMEL FRIT GROUND COAT OTSOH ,22MT TIUBN 0.0692
268|COLEMAN TECHNICAL INDS. LTD MF0214819 RC 15410{149/151, IDIMU ROAD, IKOTUN, LAGOS 133.5200 34,920.00 59,806,835.43 |POLYVINYL CHLORIDE (CHEMICALS) INMB 0.0306
269|OCEAN & OIL SERVICES LIMITED MF0076630 259692|2 AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET, STALLION HOUSE, , LAGOS 133.5200 1,244,298.49 61,051,133.92 |BASE OIL GUARANTY 1.0905
270[POPTON ABRASIVES MANUFACTURINGM F-0528395 RC 63338|6/8 INDUSTRIAL STREET, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 133.5200 8,413.10 61,059,547.02 [SCREW CAPSIN VARIOUS SIZES AND COLOURS (ST|DBL 0.0074
271|RANEE IND NIG LTD MF0448748 RC58922(5/7 AGORO STREET, IDUMOTA LAGOS 133.5200 20,300.00 61,079,847.02 [QUARTZ ANALOG WALL CLOCKS CITIZENS 0.0178
272|RANEE INDUSTRIES NIG. LTD MF0223083 RC58922|5/7 AGORO STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 133.5200 20,000.00 61,099,847.02 [BLANK AUDIO CASSETTES WITHOUT MAGNETIC TAACB 0.0175
273|STEFNI INVT LTD MF0197972 RC 326293|30, UNITY DRIVE AKOWONJO, IKEJA 133.5200 33,148.00 61,132,995.02 |[NEW DIESEL ENGINES DBL 0.0291
274|VIKREN CORPORATION NIGERIA LIMITEMF0531096 230628|19 MARTINS STREET LAGOS 133.5200 75,000.00 61,207,995.02 [FLASHLIGHT TIGER HEAD FT350 ETB 0.0657
275|VISTA INT'L LTD MF0499226 208914|PLOT 44, BLOCK 1, JIMOH ODUTOLA STR. OFF ERIC MOOI 133.5200 264,815.80 61,472,810.82 [WRITING AND PRINTING PAPER IN SHEETS 70-80G§GUARANTY 0.2321
276[VISTA INT'L LTD MF0553202 208914|PLOT 44, BLOCK 1, JIMOH ODUTOLA STR. OFF ERIC MOO 133.5200 123,729.37 61,596,540.19 [RAW MATERIAL FOR PRINTING INDUSTRY: I/S COATGUARANTY 0.1084
277|VISTA INT'L LTD MF0553201 208914|PLOT 44, BLOCK 1, JIMOH ODUTOLA STR. OFF ERIC MOOI 133.5200 200,000.00 61,796,540.19 [1 UNIT BOOK MANUFACTURING MACHINE WITH AC{GUARANTY 0.1753
278|VISTA INT'L LTD MF0499228 208914|PLOT 44, BLOCK 1, JIMOH ODUTOLA STR. OFF ERIC MOO 133.5200 146,719.14 61,943,259.33 [RAW MATERIAL FOR PAPER & PRINTNG INDUSTRY{GUARANTY 0.1286
279|ACCESS BANK PLC AA0977363 125384|PLOT 1665, OYIN JOLAYEMI STR, VI, LAGOS 133.5100 8,500.00 61,951,759.33 |ANNUAL ADMINISRATION FEES AS COLLATERAIACCESS 0.0074




280|ACCESS BANK PLC AA0977354 125384|PLOT 1665, OYIN JOLAYEMI STR, VI, LAGOS 133.5100 827.49 61,952,586.82 [PAYMENT FOR SMS MESSAGE ACCESS 0.0007
281|AFRICAN TEXT MFG LTD MF0605056 32300(52 FAGGE TAKUDU KANO 133.5100 101,808.00 62,054,394.82 [201600 YARDS BLEACHED & MERCERIZED GREY  |UBN 0.0892
282|AMIR GROUP LIMITED MF0689709 196938|2ND FLOOR, 101/103 ENU-OWA STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOY 133.5100 40,323.96 62,094,718.78 [AUTO SPARE PARTS(CAR BODY FILLER) GUARANTY 0.0353
283|AMIR GROUP LIMITED MF0166430 196938|2ND FLOOR, 101/103 ENU-OWA STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOY 133.5100 32,925.53 62,127,644.31 |[CAR BODY FILLER(PASTE KITS) GUARANTY 0.0289
284|ASIA PLASTICS IND.LTD. MF0517690 129169|KM 18,HADEJIA ROAD,JOGANA ,KANO 133.5100 103,599.98 62,231,244.29 [INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL-1 LOT M/C'S ,SPARE P[FBN 0.0908
285|DECENT BAG IND.LTD MF0607567 269771|OFF 11KM HADEJIA ROAD KANO 133.5100 56,984.79 62,288,229.08 |ILOT SPARE PARTS FOR IND.USE UBN 0.0499
286|F&F GROUP MF 0494141 RC118849(34, MARINA (UNITY HOUSE), GROUND FLOOR, MARINA LA 133.5100 139,545.00 62,427,774.08 [IDELARUE NOTE COUNTING MACHINE EIB 0.1223
287[INTERCONTINENTAL DIST LTD MF0299515 52583|PLOT 2 NO 3 LADIPO OLUWOLE STREET IKEJA LAGOS 133.5100 62,462.20 62,490,236.28 [AGGLOMERATE CORKS, METAL CAGES AND ALUM|UBN 0.0547
288|NEWTECH MASTERBATCH COY NIG LT[MF0607578 460309|KM 8 TOKARAWA AREA HADEJIA ROAD KANO 133.5100 63,240.00 62,553,476.28 [68MT LLDPE LL218/21 UBN 0.0554
289|OANDO SUPPLY AND TRADING LIMITMF0501097 259692|8TH FLOOR, STALLION HOUSE, AJOSE ADEOGUN STR  133.5100 5,118,454.76 67,671,931.04 [28000MT OF PREMIUM MOTTOR SPIRIT (PMS) |ACCESS 4.4855
290|ULYSSES NIGERIA LIMITED MF0431639 100725|227, APAPA ROAD, IGANMU, LAGOS. 133.5100 52,474.86 67,724,405.90 [ESSENTIAL OILS AND AROMOX ( DIMETHYLAMINE (UBA 0.0460
291|ULYSSES NIGERIA LIMITED MF0204824 100725|227, APAPA ROAD, IGANMU, LAGOS. 133.5100 32,400.00 67,756,805.90 [REFINED SNOW WHITE NAPHTHALENE CRYSTALS |UBA 0.0284
292|WANDEL INT'L NIGLTD MF-0475251 RC 113254|77/79 ERIC MOORE ROAD, SURULERE, LAGOS. 133.5100 106,543.00 67,863,348.90 [PRIME MOVER FOR CORN GRINDING MACHINES |DBL 0.0934
293|WEST AFRICAN RUBBER PROD. NIG. L1MF0178738 RC89204|PLOT 58,IKORODU INDUSTRIAL ESTATE,IKORODU,LAGOS]| 133.5100 44,687.50 67,908,036.40 [INDUTRIAL RAW MATERIAL EIB 0.0392
294|WEST AFRICAN RUBBER PRODUCTS |MF0178737 89204|PLOT 68 IKORODU IND ESTATE LAGOS 133.5100 48,390.00 67,956,426.40 [30MTS OF UNICELL-AD300 INTERCONT] 0.0424
295|A.I NWEKE & BROS ENT. MF0524988 008|B1/3 NEW AUTO PARTS, NKPOR 133.5000 6,154.96 67,962,581.36 [NEW AUTO PARTS UTB 0.0054
296|AFRICANA FIRST PUBLISHERS LTD MF0234910 10998|1 AFRICANA FIRST PUBLISHERS DRIVE ONITSHA 133.5000 791,250.00 68,753,831.36 [700000 COPIES PRINTED EDUCATIONAL BOOKS UBN 0.6933
297| AFTRADE NIGERIA LIMITED . MF0595939 46945 | 10/12 INDUSTRIAL ESTATE OFF TOWN PLANNING WAY, IL| 133.5000 113,220.00 68,867,051.36 | 111MTS ARTIFICIAL RESINS LOW DENSITY POLYET ZENITH 0.0992
298|AL-SHREE INT'L LTD MF0420737 RC443991|37 APATA STREET, SHOMOLU - LAGOS 133.5000 10,712.50 68,877,763.86 |PUBLIC ADDRESS EQUIPMENTS OCEANIC 0.0094
299|ANGEL SPINNING AND DYEING LTD MF0606449 66315|NO 8 SHARADA IND.EST.PHASE 111 KANO 133.5000 154,730.00 69,032,493.86 [288000 YDS OF 100% CARD COTTON GREY FABRIC |[UBN 0.1356
300{ANGELA ONYEKWERE AA1418480 A0479620|2 KOFO ABAYOMI STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 133.5000 2,000.00 69,034,493.86 [PERSONAL TRAVEL FIDELITY 0.0018
301|ANIMAL CARE SERV.KONSULT NIG LTOMF0541765 37460[8 ADAMO KABIAWU STREET ORILE AGEGE LAGOS 133.5000 18,305.00 69,052,798.86 [ROOF COATING SPRAYING MACHINE UBN 0.0160
302|ANZZY INDUSTRIAL CO LTD MF0524106 53366({12C POWERLINE/188 FAULKS ROAD, ABA 133.5000 19,473.03 69,072,271.89 {18,000 KGS OF POLYURETHANE RAW MATERIAL uTB 0.0171
303|ANZZY INDUSTRIAL CO LTD MF0220742 53366[{12C POWERLINE/188 FAULKS ROAD, ABA 133.5000 62,325.96 69,134,597.85 |[FLEXIBLE PACKAGING ITEM MACCARONI OPP25/0fUTB 0.0546
304|ARUN VENTURES LIMITED MF0171276 202125|4, OKE COURT, 3RD FLOOR BEHIND 13, EREKO STRE 133.5000 8,008.00 69,142,605.85 |[BABY WALKERS ACCESS 0.0070
305|AYMAN ENT LTD MF0533674 RC92154|12/18 AKINYEMI CRESCENT MATORI LAGOS 133.5000 124,395.00 69,267,000.85 [SYNTHETIC MONO FILAMENT MK-TEX (RAW MATERCITIZENS 0.1090
306| BENDEL FEED & FLOURMILL LTD . MF0455789 57274 | OGBETUO AVENUE OFF BOUNDARY ROAD G R A BENIN 133.5000 4,018.00 69,271,018.85 | FEEDS CHEMICALS;ENZYMECEXC RENNET & ITS 4 ZENITH 0.0035
307| BENDEL FEED & FLOUR MILL LTD . MF0455788 57274 | OGBETUO AVENUE OFF BOUNDARY ROAD G R A BENIN 133.5000 26,962.14 69,297,980.99 | TONER & OTHER CHEMICALS- PREPARATIONS FO[ ZENITH 0.0236
308| BENDEL FEED & FLOURMILL LTD . MF0455790 57274 | OGBETUO AVENUE OFF BOUNDARY ROAD G R A BENIN 133.5000 65,351.00 69,363,331.99 | ENZYMES (CHEMICALS) FOR WHEAT PROCESSING ZENITH 0.0573
309| BERLIAC ENGINEERING CO. LTD. MF 0452385 79604 | 523 AGEGE MOTOR ROAD,SHOGUNLE-OSHODI LAGOS 133.5000 112,500.00 69,475,831.99 | ALUMINIUM COILS (RECTANGULAR) STUCCO EMB({ ZENITH 0.0986
310| BERLIAC ENGINEERING CO. LTD. MF 0595927 79604 | 523 AGEGE MOTOR ROAD,SHOGUNLE-OSHODI LAGOS 133.5000 450,000.00 69,925,831.99 | ALUMINIUM ROLLED BUT NOT FURTHER WORKED| ZENITH 0.3943
311| BHAGYADEEP NIGERIA LTD MF0162909 437731 [ W.D. 17, IDDO RAILWAY COMPOUND, IDDO LAGOS 133.5000 13,545.74 69,939,377.73 | DINNER PLATES (STONE WARE) ZENITH 0.0119
312|BHARAT VENTURES LIMITED MF0362571 RC491399|12, WAZIRI IBRAHIM STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 133.5000 590,050.00 70,529,427.73 | FROZEN FISH CHARTERE 0.5170
313[BONNY ALLIED INDUSTRIES LIMITED |MF0161847 RC311157|FEDERAL OCEAN TERMINAL ONNE 133.5000 2,907,177.50 73,436,605.23 {40,099 METRIC TONS OF ORDINARY PORTLAND CE|FIDELITY 2.5475
314| C.H.F. HERON NIG LTD. MF0601883 143370 | 39, WAREHOUSE ROAD APAPA ,LAGOS 133.5000 36,511.76 73,473,116.99 | DECORATIVE PAINTS ZENITH 0.0320
315[CAMP IND.LTD. MF0521277 399558|PLOT N3,VICTORIA GARDEN CITY,LEKKI,LAGOS 133.5000 1,845.95 73,474,962.94 [INDUSTRIAL MATERIAL-HOTMELT ADHESIVE FBN 0.0016
316|CARNAUDMETALBOX NIGERIA PLC MF0557668 20733 - 7 METAL BOX ROAD, OGBA IND. ESTATE, IKEJA, LAGO: 133.5000 241,383.68 73,716,346.62 [PAYMENT FOR 330 METRIC TONNES OF IBTC 0.2115
317|CARNAUDMETALBOX NIGERIA PLC MF0557667 2073|3 - 7 METAL BOX ROAD, OGBA IND. ESTATE, IKEJA, LAGO! 133.5000 126,967.43 73,843,314.05 {170 METRIC TONNES OF ELECTROLYTIC TIN [IBTC 0.1113
318|CELL COMMUNICATION LTD MF0358636 2955047|33 SAKA TINUBU STREET VI LAGOS 133.5000 100,000.00 73,943,314.05 [POWER PLANT BASE STATION INTERCONT] 0.0876
319| CHARTERED ALUMINIUM SYSTEMS LT| MF 0556268 160038 | 134 HAPPY HOME AVE., MAZAMAZA ,LAGOS 133.5000 139,645.70 74,082,959.75 | ALUMINIUM COILS-EMBOSSED COIL STUCCO BUIL| ZENITH 0.1224
320[Chellarams Plc MF0497290 RC639|2, Gorriola Street, Victoria Island, Lagos 133.5000 71,100.00 74,154,059.75 [High Density Polyethelene Resin Grade H5615F Film [NAMBL 0.0623
321|CHELLARAMS PLC MF0530182 RC639|2, GORIOLA STREET VICTORIA ISLAND 133.5000 8,222.69 74,162,282.44 |MILK LIQUID,FULLCREAM,STERELIZED PLAS STANBIC 0.0072
322|CHELLARAMSPLC MF-0577056 RC 639|2 GORIOLA STREET, V/ISLAND, LAGOS. 133.5000 71,777.00 74,234,059.44 [CKD COMPONENT FOR ASSEMBLY OF HERO R/T LADBL 0.0629
323|CHIZZY NIGERIA LTD MF0631809 RC93191|OPP SADDLE CLUB, OLOWORA JUNCTION, ISHERI ROAD, 133.5000 42,941.50 74,277,000.94 [IRON OXIDE CITIZENS 0.0376
324| CHIZZY NIGERIA LTD, . MF 0553128 93191 | OPPOSITE SADDLE CLUB OLOWORA JUNCTION ISHERI R 133.5000 104,400.00 74,381,400.94 | CHEMICALS- TITANIUM DIOXIDE KRONOS 2190 ( 60 ZENITH 0.0915
325[CROWN TISSUE MILL LTD. MF 0517563 138814|KILOMETRE 36,LAGOS ABEOKUTA EXPRESS RD.,LAGOS 133.5000 45,677.40 74,427,078.34 |[EXERCISE BOOK PRINTING PAPER MBC 0.0400
326|CRYSTAL GLASS NIG MF0504867 RC72539[153/155 OLD OJO ROAD KUJE AMUWO FESTAC LAGOS 133.5000 55,931.04 74,483,009.38 [PAYMENT FOR 5 CONTAINES OF PYROLITIC BRONZSTB 0.0490
327| DANGOTE NIG. LIMITED MF 0501916 71242 | 3 OSBORNE ROAD,IKOYI,LAGOS 133.5000 16,740.00 74,499,749.38 | 180 MT HYDRATED LIME IN BAGS ZENITH 0.0147
328| DANGOTE NIG. LIMITED MF0689410 71242 | 3 OSBORNE ROAD,IKOYI,LAGOS 133.5000 32,956.47 74,532,705.85 | SEWING GEAR BOX SPARES AND ACCESSORIES-IN ZENITH 0.0289
329| DANGOTE NIG. LIMITED MF0689411 71242 | 3 OSBORNE ROAD,IKOYI,LAGOS 133.5000 62,105.90 74,594,811.75 [INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY - CEMENT SPARES FOR S| ZENITH 0.0544
330|DE PONY INDUSTRIES LTD MF0432515 RC 227134|KM 6 LAGOS BADAGRY EXPRESS ROAD SATELLITE TOWI 133.5000 118,819.00 74,713,630.75 [FAN COIL, FAN MOTOR (6020 PIECES) ACB 0.1041
331|DE-DAMAK NIGERIA LTD MF0386942 RC118621|111,ABAYOMI BUS STOP IWO ROAD IBADAN OYO STATE 133.5000 780,000.00 75,493,630.75 [PAYMENT FOR BRAND NEW MOTORCYCLE STB 0.6835
332|DEMBAL NIGERIA LIMITED MF0103025 97429|12,SULE ABUKA CRESCENT, OFF OPEBI RD, IKEJA 133.5000 224,688.19 75,718,318.94 [GENERATOR WITH PERKINS ENGINE UBNMB 0.1969
333| DEVIKA NIGERIA LTD MF0157266 114045 | 9, OJON STREET OFF AGORO ST. IDUMOTA LAGOS 133.5000 12,835.83 75,731,154.77 | WALL CLOCKS ZENITH 0.0112
334|DR. O. 0. OGUNLAJA (OYINDAMOLA OGAA0967496 A0492247|7 OGALADE CLOSE OFF OLOGUN AGBAJE VI. LAGOS 133.5000 9,531.46 75,740,686.23 |[SCHOOL FEE ECO 0.0084
335| EGWUENU EDDY MARTINS AA0997235 A0240746 | PLOT 290 AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET VICTORIA ISLAND L. 133.5000 9,305.00 75,749,991.23 | SCHOOL FEES ZENITH 0.0082
336|ELEME PETROCHEMICALS COMPANY LIMF 0527860 RC 121777|ELEME PETROCHEMICALS COMPLEX, PORT-HARCOURT, 133.5000 60,244.13 75,810,235.36 [IMPORTATION OF PYRO BLOCK M-MODULES, M-ST|FSB 0.0528
337|EMMY NWACHUKWU AA1402636 A0596200|1 MUHRI BUSARI CLOSE ADENIYI JONES AVENUE IKEJA L 133.5000 2,000.00 75,812,235.36 [PTA |I—NTERCONT 0.0018
338|EMSONS TS & S NIGERIA LIMITED |MF0519563 38047|6, 0JO STREET, (2ND FLOOR, LAGOS 133.5000 20,300.00 75,832,535.36 [ELECTRICAL ACCESSORIES SWITCHES / CHAN(ACCESS 0.0178
339|FACILITY PRODUCT LTD MF0648351 26268|PLOT 68 IKORODU IND ESTATE LAGOS 133.5000 263,400.00 76,095,935.36 |1 SET OF INDUSTRIAL MACHINERY INJECTION MOL[INTERCONT| 0.2308
340|FACILITY PRODUCT LTD MF0169877 26268|PLOT 68 IKORODU IND ESTATE LAGOS 133.5000 80,000.00 76,175,935.36 |1 SET OF KNEADERS FOR SHOES WITH ACCESSOR/INTERCONT| 0.0701
341 FEGAP INDUSTRIES LTD MF 0508037 356114 | 16 OKOYA STREET IDUMOTA,LAGOS 133.5000 51,866.90 76,227,802.26 | TV ANTENNA, STABILIZERS & AND RECHARGEABI ZENITH 0.0454
342|GLOBACOM LIMITED MF0518301 439916|25 SAKA TINUBU STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 133.5000 1,380,000.00 77,607,802.26 [GSM NETWORK 20,000,000 PRINTED MATTER (PHONETB 1.2092
343|GNLD INTERNATIONAL BA0502003218: RC363844|12 CHIEF OLU OSHUNKEYE CR. GBAGADA IND. ESTATE L. 133.5000 19,213.50 77,627,015.76 |HEALTH CARE PRODUCT: ALOE VERA PLUS ECO 0.0168
344|GNLD INTERNATIONAL LTD. MF0293496 36384412, CHIEF OLU OSHUNKEYE CRESCENT, GBAGADA 133.5000 42,959.35 77,669,975.11 [VITAMIN E, FIBRE TABLETS, VITAMIN C, GR2 N.1.B 0.0376
345|GNLD INTERNATIONAL LTD. MF0193261 36384412, CHIEF OLU OSHUNKEYE CRESCENT, GBAGADA 133.5000 9,491.00 77,679,466.11 [PROTEIN POWDER N.I.B 0.0083
346|GNLD INTERNATIONAL LTD. MF0193254 36384412, CHIEF OLU OSHUNKEYE CRESCENT, GBAGADA 133.5000 75,460.48 77,754,926.59 [NUTRISHAKE, CAL-MAG, CRUCIFEROUS, SUPER _[N.1.B 0.0661
347|GNLD INTERNATIONAL LTD. MF0193256 36384412, CHIEF OLU OSHUNKEYE CRESCENT, GBAGADA 133.5000 78,315.66 77,833,242.25 |PHYTODEFENCE, FORMULA IV, OMEGA-3, CARPET |N.l.B 0.0686
348|GOLDEN FERTILIZER CO LTD MF0197949 RC315326|2, OLD DOCK ROAD, APAPA, LAGOS 133.5000 1,643,794.50 79,477,036.75 | 5,999,250M/T OF DI-AMMONIUM PHOSPHATE CHARTERE 1.4404
349|GOODWILL INDUSTRIAL VENTURES LT|MF0463382 RC195303|42, BISHOP OLUWOLE STREET, LAGOS 133.5000 6,775.00 79,483,811.75 [CHANGOVER SWITCHES CITIZENS 0.0059
350{GREATWAL STREET CO. LTD. MF0539443 424251/104 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 133.5000 374,430.00 79,858,241.75 [ZANA BRAND RAW COTTON PLATINUM 0.3281
351 HALIOS LTD MF0602805 334884 | 9 AMODU TIJANI CLOSE,VIL,LAGOS 133.5000 1,578,500.00 81,436,741.75 | 7,000MT OF WHITE REFINED SUGAR ZENITH 1.3832
352| HAMADA ENTERPRISES NIG. LTD . MF00552753 106434 | 13 ONIRU STREET, APAPA LAGOS 133.5000 14,510.00 81,451,251.75 | EXERCISE EQUIPMENT-PMS BOYS BICYCLE,MAX § ZENITH 0.0127




353|HOESCH PIPE MILLSLTD MF-0650710 RC 13688|HENRY CARR STREET, INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, IKEJA 133.5000 237,211.50 81,688,463.25 |412.2MT OF HOT ROLLED STEEL COILS DBL 0.2079
354|HOESCH PIPE MILLS NIG LTD MF0650709 1388|HENRY CARR STREET IND.EST.IKEJA LAGO 133.5000 133,653.00 81,822,116.25 |143700 MT OF COLD ROLLED STEEL COILS UBN 0.1171
355| HUJA-HUJA NIG. LTD. MF0507422 117491 | 476, OLD OJO ROAD, OJO LAGOS 133.5000 2,593.00 81,824,709.25 | CEILING FAN SPARES-BLADE,NUTS ZENITH 0.0023
356| HUJA-HUJA NIG. LTD. MF0507420 117491 | 476, OLD OJO ROAD, OJO LAGOS 133.5000 11,226.98 81,835,936.23 | AUTO PARTS-HEAD LAMP ZENITH 0.0098
357| HUJA-HUJA NIG. LTD. MF0507421 117491 | 476, OLD OJO ROAD, OJO LAGOS 133.5000 12,868.40 81,848,804.63 | SEWING MACHINES AND SPARES ZENITH 0.0113
358|INNOSON NIG LTD MF0169165 9676120 NEW MARKET RD NNEWI 133.5000 730,000.00 82,578,804.63 INEW MOTORCYCLE CKD CONDITION [INTERCONT| 0.6397
359|INTERNATIONAL PACKAGING INDUSTRMF0179360 4004|3 OBASA ROAD,IKEJA 133.5000 26,210.76 82,605,015.39 |PRINTING PAPER IN SHEETS FBN 0.0230
360|INT'L BEER & BEV IND.NIG LTD MF0317437 24211|PLOT P C 14 AHMED ONIBUDO STREET V/I LAGOS 133.5000 142,333.65 82,747,349.04 |ENZYMES UBN 0.1247
361|JAWA INT'L LIMITED MF0611301 RC 93309|PLT 6, ABIMBOLA WAY, ISOLO IND. ESTATE, ISOLO, LAG(Q 133.5000 6,600.00 82,753,949.04 [MAGNESIUM TRISILICATE (PHARMACEUTICALS RAYINMB 0.0058
362|JOBIKAN NIGERIA LIMITED MF0584323 177134|16, KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 133.5000 168,150.00 82,922,099.04 |RAW MATERIAL (HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE) / [EQUITY 0.1473
363|JONAB NIG LTD MF0570704 92175[BLOCK 12 SHOP NO 1 & 2 TRADE FAIR COMPLEX BADAGR 133.5000 142,098.00 83,064,197.04 |M CYLINDER, BRAKE PADS, BRAKE DISCS, STEERI|INTERCONT]| 0.1245
364| JUHEL NIG. LTD. MF0555911 104648 | 1A, CROWTHER CRESCENT, APAPA,LAGOS 133.5000 1,600.00 83,065,797.04 | PEFLOXACIN MESYCATE (PHARMACEUTICAL RAW| ZENITH 0.0014
365|KINGSMAT AGRO ALLIED MF0611838 136005[3RD GATE HOUSE ELEGANZA PLAZA AERODROME RO 133.5000 192,114.00 83,257,911.04 [POUCH PACKAGING MACHINES AND ACCESSOR|PLATINUM 0.1683
366|KNIGHTSBRIDGE MF0578315 220,692|234, MURTALA MOHAMMED WAY YABA LAGOS 133.5000 109,872.00 83,367,783.04 |IMPORTATION OF CARBON BLACK N326 AND N660 (STD. CHRT( 0.0963
367|KOLORKOTENIG LTD MF-0299537 RC 45814|PLOT 8, BLOCK 1V, INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, OTA 133.5000 67,054.85 83,434,837.89 [CHROMATED AND OILED COIL (75MT) DBL 0.0588
368| LAVASH NIGERIA LIMITED . MF 0102191 166397 | 15, KOPADA LANE IDUMOTA LAGOS 133.5000 24,140.00 83,458,977.89 | RADIO CASSETTE RECORDER ZENITH 0.0212
369|LEGRAND NIG LTD MF0496104 RC453532(4,KOFO ABAYOMI AVENUE,APAPA,LAGOS 133.5000 9,492.00 83,468,469.89 |BRAND NEW TYRES PRUDENT 0.0083
370|LINLAND NIGERIA LIMITED MF0251739 321294|10TH FLOOR FORESHORE TOWERS 2A OSBORNE ROAD 133.5000 757,000.00 84,225,469.89 |CAUSTIC SODA PLATINUM 0.6633
371|LOACO LIMITED MF 0213328 RC 14229(86 SIMPSON STREET E/METTA YABA LAGOS 133.5000 70,778.00 84,296,247.89 [SYTHETIC RESIN SOLUTION-BODY FILLERS(GLUZIERELIANCE 0.0620
372|LUCHARISLIMITED MF-0528939 RC 321890|21 OGUNSIJI CLOSE, OFF ALLEN AVENUE, IKEJA 133.5000 52,000.00 84,348,247.89 |RAW MATERIAL FOR ANIMAL FEED(DL NETHIONINDBL 0.0456
373| LUCKY FIBRES NIG. LTD . MF0167460 87644 | 56 AWOLOWO ROAD,IKOYI,LAGOS. 133.5000 21,840.00 84,370,087.89 | LATEX-INDUSTRIAL RWA MATERIAL ZENITH 0.0191
374| LUCKY FIBRES NIG. LTD . MF0167461 87644 | 56 AWOLOWO ROAD,IKOYI,LAGOS. 133.5000 23,705.88 84,393,793.77 | RAW MATERIAL FOR CARPET INDUSTRY- SECOND] ZENITH 0.0208
375|MANUFACTURING CONSTR.MATERIALYMF0275993 123676|/AHOADA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE AHOADA RIVERS STATE 133.5000 2,665.88 84,396,459.65 |SPARE PARTS FOR DUMPER FBN 0.0023
376|MED-IMPEX NIGERIA LIMITED MF0426607 RC172844(64, AJAYI ROAD,OGBA,IKEJA 133.5000 12,075.00 84,408,534.65 |ESSENTIAL PHARMACEUTICALS-CIPROLEX EIB 0.0106
377|MEDON RESOURCESLIMITED MF-0281991 RC 404735[BLOCK 9 SHOP 1 EXTENSION, AGRIC MARKET, BADAGRY 133.5000 14,150.00 84,422,684.65 |CERAMIC FLOOR TILES DBL 0.0124
378|MEIDAN ENGINEERING NIG.LTD. MF0521267 173777|PLOT N3 VICTORIA GARDEN CITY ,LEKKI 133.5000 64,328.36 84,487,013.01 |LAMPS & ACCESSORIES FBN 0.0564
379|MEIDAN ENGINEERING NIG.LTD. MF0521286 173777|PLOT N3 VICTORIA GARDEN CITY ,LEKKI 133.5000 1,771.60 84,488,784.61 |BAKING MATERIAL FBN 0.0016
380|MEIDAN ENGINEERING NIG.LTD. MF0524455 173777|PLOT N3 VICTORIA GARDEN CITY ,LEKKI 133.5000 12,166.47 84,500,951.08 |KITCHEN EQUIPMENTS FBN 0.0107
381 MHAYOR LIMITED MF0510387 301640 | 68 SHIPEOLU STREET PALM GROVE LAGOS 133.5000 121,600.00 84,622,551.08 | RAW MATERIAL- BAKERS YEAST ZENITH 0.1066
382| MOBIL OIL NIGERIA MF 0598513 914 | 1 LEKKI EXPRESS WAY ,VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 133.5000 24,821.20 84,647,372.28 | MOBILGREASE XHP222 (LUBRICATING OIL) ZENITH 0.0217
383| MOBIL OIL NIGERIA MF0598540 914 | 1 LEKKI EXPRESS WAY ,VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 133.5000 49,443.08 84,696,815.36 | SIEMENS S7 & ACCESSORIES ZENITH 0.0433
384| MOBIL OIL NIGERIA MF 0598523 914 | 1 LEKKI EXPRESS WAY ,VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 133.5000 63,384.00 84,760,199.36 | TBS 500 (J500) BASE OIL ZENITH 0.0555
385|MULTIPAK NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0562452 25894|PLOT 28 OREGUN ROAD, IKEJA, LAGOS 133.5000 255,150.00 85,015,349.36 |POLYETHENE (FORMOLENE HB5502B) FOR BLOW NFBNMB 0.2236
386|NESTLE NIG PLC MF0606058 6540(22-24 INDUSTRIAL AVENUE ILUPEJU LAGOS 133.5000 158,974.88 85,174,324.24 |IMAGGI CUBE WRAPPERS UBN 0.1393
387|NIFEX LTD MF0632970 RC192845[122 ST. MICHAEL'S RD, ABA 133.5000 104,500.00 85,278,824.24 |MITSUBUSHI PHOTOGRAPHIC PAPER CITIZENS 0.0916
388|NIGER SANITARY IND. LTD MF 0280505 3443|1 DAMSON STREET, OGBA, IKEJA - LAGOS 133.5000 30,945.00 85,309,769.24 |RAW MAT. OUTER BAG FOR SANITARY PAD REGENT 0.0271
389|NIGERIAN BALL-POINT PEN INDUSTRIEMF0309580 107442 ISRAEL ADEBAJO CLOSE, IKEJA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, L 133.5000 318,853.60 85,628,622.84 5,200,000 UNITS OF CLASSIC NORMAL RAZORS IN BIBTC 0.2794
390|NIGERIAN CARTON & PACKAGING MFT|MF 0562453 1210823 INDUSTRIAL AVENUE, ILUPEJU, LAGOS 133.5000 212,400.00 85,841,022.84 [MULTIPLY PAPER BOARD (ONESIDE PURE WHITE) - FBNMB 0.1861
391|NIGERIAN TELECOMMUNICATIONS |AA1012001 N/A|2, BISSAU STREET WUSE ZONE 6 ABUJA FCT 133.5000 661,318.72 86,502,341.56 [PAYMENT FOR MONTHLY CHARGES AND INTERNPLATINUM 0.5795
392|NIGERITE LTD MF0787193 1,894|41,0BA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA,LAGOS 133.5000 119,769.84 86,622,111.40 |IMPORTATION OF RAW MATERIALS, CONSUMABLE|STD. CHRT( 0.1050
393|NIPPON ELECTRONICSIND. LTD MF- 0649584 (B. RC 27599143, NNAMDI AZIKIWE STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS. 133.5000 50,350.00 86,672,461.40 19,000 PAIRS CAR SPEAKERS DBL 0.0441
394|NOSAK AGENCIES LIMITED MF0242073 47998|116 OGUDU OJOTA ROAD, LAGOS 133.5000 76,504.00 86,748,965.40 |CARTONS OF RBD PALM OLEIN (FLORA BRAND) |GUARANTY 0.0670
395|OBIKINGS INVESTMENT LTD MF0321101 190,188|1/F SUITE 4, NO 12 ST PATRICK CHURCH ROAD, ALABA 133.5000] 250,075.56 86,999,040.96 |[ELETRICALS NEW (VARIOUS T.V. ANTENNA, FAN  |HALLMARK 0.2191
396/ OGUNBEKUN OBAFEMI ABIMBOLA AA0930205 A0209457|2, MARCONI ROAD,PALMGROVE, LAGOS 133.5000 1,500.00 87,000,540.96 |SCHOOL FEES EIB 0.0013
397|OLUFUNMILAYO LADELE AA1339584 A1095436|BLOCK 13-3 LSDPC HOUSING ESTATE, MARYLAND, IKEJA 133.5000 2,000.00 87,002,540.96 | PTA CHARTERE 0.0018
398/OOMS-RA LTD MF0527435 RC 15915|4, OJU-OLOKUN STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 133.5000 15,867.52 87,018,408.48 |HURRICANE LANTERN DBL 0.0139
399|PANABIZ INTERNATIONAL LIMITED [MF0500209 168469[11A OSBORNE ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 133.5000 11151 87,018,519.99 [SYSTEM CONSOLE, PANASONIC BRAND OF FAX NPLATINUM 0.0001
400[PLANTGERIA LIMITED MF0454264 44076|4, HINDERER ROAD, APAPA 133.5000 7,137.00 87,025,656.99 |TRANSFORMER STAR TYPE BRAND NAME MAGLIANUTB 0.0063
401| PLASTIFARMLTD . MF0406081 240057 | 23/25 BOMBAY CRESCENT,APAPA,LAGOS 133.5000 11,268.00 87,036,924.99 | WIRE OF STAINLESS STEEL ZENITH 0.0099
402| PRIMA IMPEX NIGERIA LTD MF 0556492 215875 | 12, AKINWANDE STR. OPP. STRABAG CONSTR. CO OFF B. 133.5000 158,100.00 87,195,024.99 | 170MT POLYPROPYLENE PP GRADE B391G ZENITH 0.1385
403|PRIMA IMPEX NIGERIA LTD MF 0553632 215875|12, AKINWANDE STR. OPP. STRABAG CONSTR. CO OFF BA 133.5000 79,050.00 87,274,074.99 |85MT POLYPROPYLENE PP GRADE B380F ZENITH 0.0693
404| PZ INDUSTRIES PLC MF 0592069 693 | 45/47, TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU INDUSTRIAL ESTA| 133.5000 325,751.22 87,599,826.21 | INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL FOR THE MANUFACT{ ZENITH 0.2854
405|QUALITEC INDUSTRIES LTD MF0578965 RC303314[679 LAGOS ABEOKUTA ROAD OJOKORO AGEGE 133.5000 699,600.00 88,299,426.21 |ALUMINIUM COILS ECO 0.6130
406|RAPIDO VENTURES LIMITED MF0211118 RC 63796 |FIDELITY BANK PLC 2 KOFO ABAYOMI STREET VICTORIA 133.5000 26,646.78 88,326,072.99 |422 UNITS OF OVERHEAD PROJECTORS SCREENS /FIDELITY 0.0233
407|SEAGLE INT'L LIMITED MF-0590422 RC416404)|233, IKORODU ROAD, LAGOS 133.5000 17,330.00 88,343,402.99 |[ELECTRO-MECHANICAL TOOLS DBL 0.0152
408[SHIFA PLASTIC IND CO MF0496297 RC451932|KESSINGSHEEN PLAZA,EJIGBO,LAGOS 133.5000 21,840.00 88,365,242.99 |PLASTIC INJECTION MACHINE PRUDENT 0.0191
409[SHIFA PLASTIC IND CO MF0496296 RC451932|KESSINGSHEEN PLAZA EJIGBO,LAGOS 133.5000 33,160.00 88,398,402.99 |RAW MATERIAL GPPS PRUDENT 0.0291
410[SHIFA PLASTIC IND CO MF0496788 RC451932|KESSINGSHEEN PLAZA,EJIGBO,LAGOS 133.5000 12,505.00 88,410,907.99 |FAN, COMB,BAGS AND SEALING RIBBON PRUDENT 0.0110
411[SHRI NIG LIMITED MF 0558802 RC 37548015 ADARANIJO STREET PEDRO BARIGA LAGOS 133.5000 11,780.50 88,422,688.49 |SELF ADHESIVE PLASTIC TAPES AND PAPER TAPE|GUARDIAN 0.0103
412[SHRI NIG LIMITED MF 0558803 RC 37548015 ADARANIJO STREET PEDRO BARIGA LAGOS 133.5000 13,432.64 88,436,121.13 |3846 PIECES OF SEAMLESS IRON PIPES OF DIFFER|GUARDIAN 0.0118
413|SONA BREW.PLC MF0516590 22949|KM 40 LAGOS ABEOKUTA ROAD SANGO OTTA 133.5000 12,979.00 88,449,100.13 |PNEUMATIC DIAPHRAGM ACTUATOR UBN 0.0114
414[SOSOLISO LIMITED AA1215868 RC 253680|44 AJANAKU STREET, OPEBI, IKEJA LAGOS 133.5000 54,051.37 88,503,151.50 |AIRCRAFT LEASE PAYMENT DBL 0.0474
415[STAR PAPERMILL LIMITED MF 0649428 RC 22622|114/116 ABA OWERRI ROAD ABA 133.5000 390,000.00 88,893,151.50 [2* NEW CATERPILLAR GENERATOR SET MODEL 35DBL 0.3417
416[SUNFLAG NIG LTD MF0189627 2651[PLOTS 37/39 IGANMU IND.EST.IGANMU LAGOS 133.5000 8,340.00 88,901,491.50 |SIX SETS OF BROTHER BRAND INDUSTRIAL SEWIN|UBN 0.0073
417| SWEETCO FOODS LTD MF 0509815 71447 | 9 OBAFEMI AWOLOWO ROAD J ALLEN DUGBE ,IBADAN.Q 133.5000 143,455.51 89,044,947.01 | BI-AXIALLY ORIENTED POLYPROPYLENE PRINTED ZENITH 0.1257
418| SWEETCO FOODS LTD MF 0509814 71447 | 9 OBAFEMI AWOLOWO ROAD J ALLEN DUGBE ,IBADAN.Q 133.5000 177,171.60 89,222,118.61 | 10000 KILOS ODOURIFEROUS MIXTURE ZENITH 0.1552
419|TACTIAL OIL SERVICES LIMITED MF 0594625 RC 381408|52 ITOLO STREET OFF ERIC MOORE STREET SURLERE LA 133.5000 4,850.00 89,226,968.61 |CANOPY LIGHTS GUARDIAN 0.0042
420| TAYLEK DRUGS CO LTD MF 0597268 131625 | PLOT 8 ABIMBOLA STREET, ISOLO,LAGOS 133.5000 159,218.82 89,386,187.43 | GENTALEK OINT; AMOKSKIAV; ABATAL TABS (PHA ZENITH 0.1395
421|TEOLAKEM ENTR NIGERIAL LTD MF 0516125 RC 353133|39B AYODELE OKEOWO STREET, SOLUYI, GBAGADA 133.5000 49,600.00 89,435,787.43 |INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS - ISOPROPYL MAGNUM 0.0435
422| TERMEX LTD MF 0598718 326017 | 47 AWOLOWO ROAD IKOYI, LAGOS 133.5000 12,250.00 89,448,037.43 | NEW COMPUTER SPEAKERS. ZENITH 0.0107
423| TERMEX LTD MF 0598722 326017 | 47 AWOLOWO ROAD IKOYI, LAGOS 133.5000 41,600.00 89,489,637.43 | P4 ATX COMPUTER CASES. ZENITH 0.0365
424/ THE HYGIENE SUPERMARKET MF0324769 378197|37A BODE THOMAS STREET SURULERE LAGOS 133.5000 10,532.50 89,500,169.93 |[CLEANING MACHINES AND CHEMICALS PLATINUM 0.0092
425|THERAPEUTIC LAB. NIG. LTD MF0530565 RC 24732|372, IKORODU ROAD, MARYLAND, LAGOS 133.5000 14,200.67 89,514,370.60 |DI-CALCIUM PHOSPHATE (RAW MATERIAL FOR PHAINMB 0.0124




426|THERAPEUTIC LAB. NIG. LTD MF0563461 RC 24732(372, IKORODU ROAD, MARYLAND, LAGOS 133.5000 18,592.56 89,532,963.16 |CYPRIGOLD CAPLETS (ESSENTAIL FOR PHARM. MHINMB 0.0163
427|TOMEZ NIGERIA LTD MF0474137 126236|5/7, QUEENS BARRACKS ROAD APAPA, LAGOS 133.5000 56,280.00 89,589,243.16 |IMPORTATION OF TUBES NAL 0.0493
428|TRISTAR INDUSTRIESLIMITED MF-0589019 RC 475558|223, IKORODU ROAD, LAGOS 133.5000 41,232.00 89,630,475.16 |ELECTRO-MECHANICAL TOLLS DBL 0.0361
429|UAC OF NIG PLC MF0129194 341|NIGER HOUSE 1-5 ODUNLAMI STREET LAGOS 133.5000 156,572.00 89,787,047.16 |JET AIR CURTAINS,DE-PANNER ,STAINLESS STEEL |UBN 0.1372
430|VGC COMMUNICATIONS LTD. MF0521313 270949|10B VGC SHOPPING CENTER,VICTORIA GARDEN CITY,LA(Q 133.5000 88,220.90 89,875,268.06 |SATELLITE EQUIPMENT FBN 0.0773
431| VIBGYORINT'L, MF 0209861 989735 | 13, AJOKE SALAKO STREET IFAKO GBAGADA 133.5000 93,974.00 89,969,242.06 | ELECTRIC MOTORS, PETROL GENERATING SETS | ZENITH 0.0823
432| VISTA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED . MF0451099 208914 | PLOT 44 JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET SURULERE,LAGOS 133.5000 9,305.28 89,978,547.34 | WRITING AND PRINTING PAPER IN SHEETS ZENITH 0.0082
433| VISTA INTERNATIONAL LIMITED . MF0155426 208914 | PLOT 44 JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET SURULERE,LAGOS 133.5000 75,567.70 90,054,115.04 | RAW MATERIAL FOR PAPER AND PRINTING INDUS| ZENITH 0.0662
434|VISTAINT'L LTD MF0551824 RC 208914|PLOT 44, JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, SURULERE LAGOS 133.5000 162,240.54 90,216,355.58 |RAW MATERIAL FOR PAPER & PRINTING INDUSTR|DBL 0.1422
435|VISTAINT'L LTD MF0155438 RC 208914|PLOT 44, JIMOH ODUTOLA STREET, SURULERE LAGOS 133.5000 116,140.75 90,332,496.33 |WRITING & PRINTING PAPER IN REELS: RAW MAT|DBL 0.1018
436/ WATER BOOM NIGERIA LTD MF0582047 RC471803|20A EROKO LANE, IDUMOTA - LAGOS 133.5000 80,266.72 90,412,763.05 |PRINTING PAPER IN SHEETS SUBSTANCE OCEANIC 0.0703
437|WATER BOOM NIGERIA LTD MF0420297 RC471803|20A EROKO LANE, IDUMOTA - LAGOS 133.5000 76,495.03 90,489,258.08 | COLOURED MANILA BOARD SUBSTANCE OCEANIC 0.0670
438|WEST AFRICAN BITUMEN EMULSION C{MF0400129 36689|IBRU YARD IBAFON, TINCAN ISLAND, APAPA, LAGOS 133.5000 520,000.00 91,009,258.08 |BITUMEN 60/70 PENETRATION GRADE IN BULK GUARANTY 0.4557
439|WEST MART NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0646601 126987|75A IJU ROAD AGEGE,LAGOS 133.5000 13,300.00 91,022,558.08 |24PCS OF AUTOMATIC FILLING MACHINES WEMA 0.0117
440|WYTAK PRESS LIMITED MF0270579 52424|PLOT1 BLOCK F OLUYOLE INDUSTRIAL ESTATE IBADAN 133.5000 122,654.60 91,145,212.68 |PRINTING PAPER 73 GSM 0.1075
441)YAMA MOTOR INDUSTRIAL CO LTD MF0513384 497139(21 SIR ODUMEGU STREET UMUDIM NNEWI ANAMBRA 133.5000 300,000.00 91,445,212.68 |[FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLE [INTERCONT] 0.2629
442|YOBINAM LTD MF0197960 RC 403214|4, OJU-OLOKUN STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 133.5000 29,084.98 91,474,297.66 |COFFEE MUGS, TEACUPS & SAUCER DBL 0.0255
443| COOK'N' LITE NIGERIA PLC MF 0556527 2615 | 14,SAPARA STREET,IKEJA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE,IKEJA,LA 133.4900 26,058.66 91,500,356.32 | RAW MATERIAL FOR CASSEROLE POT MAKING- VI ZENITH 0.0228
444| KRISHAN NIG. LTD MF 0511230 468413 | 2, TOWRY STREET, OFF CATHOLIC MISSION STREET LAG 133.4900 27,000.00 91,527,356.32 | AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY-CORN GRINDING MIL| ZENITH 0.0237
445| PRIMA IMPEX NIGERIA LTD MF 0553631 215875 | 12, AKINWANDE STR. OPP. STRABAG CONSTR. CO OFF B. 133.4900 79,050.00 91,606,406.32 | 85MT PLASTIC RAW MATERIAL -POLYPROPYLENE | ZENITH 0.0693
446| SOMOTEX NIG. LTD MF 0175679 308383 | KM 16, IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA ,LAGOS 133.4900 76,232.65 91,682,638.97 | PARTS & ACCESSORIES FOR AIR CONDITIONER ZENITH 0.0668
447) TOWER ALUMINIUM NIGERIA PLC . MF 0455599 2002 | 9,0BA AKRAN AVENUE,IKEJA,LAGOS. 133.4900 1,650.00 91,684,288.97 | CERAMIC BAND HEATER ZENITH 0.0014
448| UC INTERNATIONAL CO. LTD MF0155467 354407 | 28 HOLLOWAY STREET, OKE-ARIN,LAGOS 133.4900 350,000.00 92,034,288.97 | 3500 UNITS TIGER GENERATOR TG 650 VA (NEW) | ZENITH 0.3067
449|ATRONICA ELECTRONIC ASSEMBLY MF0509216 RC77113|20,0ROYINYIN STREET,LAGOS 133.4800 243,748.00 92,278,036.97 |FAN AND FAN PARTS PRUDENT 0.2136
450|FOUANI NIGERIA LIMITED MF0454305 400780| 311, WHARF ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 133.4800 125,625.00 92,403,661.97 |TELEVISION SETS ZENITH 0.1101
451| HILLTOP INDUSTRIES LTD. MF0509213 317805 | 4 IBIERE CRESCENT, APAPA,LAGOS 133.4800 22,320.00 92,425,981.97 | ELECTRIC MOTOR AND REGULATOR FOR FANS ZENITH 0.0196
452 KOLORKOTE NIG. LTD MF 0299531 45814 | IDIROKO INDUSTRIAL ESTATE , OTA OGUN STATE 133.4800 122,022.60 92,548,004.57 | ELECTRICAL MODIFICATIONS-MECHANICAL GEAR| ZENITH 0.1069
453| LUCKY M. VENTURES LTD . MF0554322 211321 | SHOP 1867 NEW EXT. MKT. TEJUOSHO, SURULERE LAGO| 133.4800 28,982.50 92,576,987.07 | COMPLETE SET L.M.V. BABY CARRIAGE STROLLH ZENITH 0.0254
454| PHARCHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED . MF0174904 5612 | PLOT J INDUSTRIAL STREET ILUPEJU, LAGOS. 133.4800 35,587.50 92,612,574.57 | 97.5MT OF CORN STARCH-RAW MATERIAL ZENITH 0.0312
455| SUNFLAG NIGERIA LTD. MF 0193022 2651 | PLOT 37/39, IGANMU IND. AREA IGANMU,SURULERE, LAG| 133.4800 95,000.00 92,707,574.57 | 76000 KGS OF POLYTHYLENE TEREPHTHALATE CH ZENITH 0.0832
456]| TOWER ALUMINIUM NIGERIA PLC . MF 0554259 2002 | 9,0BA AKRAN AVENUE,IKEJA,LAGOS. 133.4800 7,948.00 92,715,522.57 | RAW MATERIAL- NITRIC ACID ZENITH 0.0070
457|AADE INDUSTRIAL & INVESTMENTS COMF 0263414 117682|KM 16,IKORODU ROAD OJOTA LAGOS 133.4700 94,953.60 92,810,476.17 |80MTS OF LDPE-FD0474,FE 8000 &FB 5026 WEMA 0.0832
458/ COMRADE CYCLE CONIG LTD MF0412054 RC28358|20, IBRAHIM MAKAMA RD, ZARIA, KADUNA 133.4700 27,840.00 92,838,316.17 |BICYCLE TYRES & TUBES CITIZENS 0.0244
459|DANA PLAST LTD MF 0269335 292255(54 MARINA, LAGOS 133.4700 152,827.01 92,991,143.18 |POLYPROPYLENE R380Y - INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL|FBN 0.1339
460|DANA PLAST LTD MF 0269347 292255|54 MARINA, LAGOS 133.4700 297,571.42 93,288,714.60 | POLYPROPYLENE B391G - INDUSRIAL CHEMICAL |FBN 0.2607
461|DANA PLAST LTD MF 0686620 292255(54 MARINA, LAGOS 133.4700 138,541.29 93,427,255.89 | POLYPROPYLENE INJECTION H380F- INDUSTRIAL (FBN 0.1214
462| MAGCHEM NIG. LIMITED MF0157130 462888 | PLOT 9 KOLEX AVENUE,AJAO ESTATE,ISOLO,LAGOS. 133.4700 27,983.95 93,455,239.84 | RAW MATERIAL - MAIZE STARCH POWDER FOOD d ZENITH 0.0245
463| MIDWAY VENTURES LTD MF 0563226 78434 | 21 OLOSA STREET,VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS. 133.4700 90,200.05 93,545,439.89 | RAW MATERIAL-LOW DENSITY POLYPROPYLENE | ZENITH 0.0790
464|S.B CHEMICALS LIMITED MF 0686622 201406|54,MARINA,LAGOS 133.4700 408,240.00 93,953,679.89 |302.4MTS OF COPOLYOL-VORALUX HL 106 WEMA 0.3576
465|S.B CHEMICALS LIMITED MF 0269370 201406(54, MARINA,LAGOS 133.4700 234,900.00 94,188,579.89 |162MTS OF POLYMERIC POLYOL WEMA 0.2058
466|S.B CHEMICALS LIMITED MF 0686623 201406|54,MARINA,LAGOS 133.4700 315,000.00 94,503,579.89 |180MTS OF TOLUENE-DI-ISOCYNATE WEMA 0.2760
467|S.B. CHEMICALS LTD MF 0686624 201406(54 MARINA, LAGOS 133.4700 227,968.18 94,731,548.07 | POLYOL - INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL FBN 0.1997
468) TOWER ALUMINIUM NIGERIA PLC . MF 0554258 2002 | 9,0BA AKRAN AVENUE,IKEJA,LAGOS. 133.4700 19,919.00 94,751,467.07 | PHENOLIC COMPOUND(BAKELITE POWDER INJEC| ZENITH 0.0175
469] TOWER ALUMINIUM NIGERIA PLC . MF 0554260 2002 | 9,0BA AKRAN AVENUE,IKEJA,LAGOS. 133.4700 28,285.32 94,779,752.39 | RAW MATERIAL- DIES ZENITH 0.0248
470|WANDEL INTL NIG LTD MF0445456 RC113254[77/79 ERIC MOORE SURULERE LAGOS 133.4700 50,664.70 94,830,417.09 |SIMBA BRAND AGRIC GRINDING MILLS WITH PRIMECITIZENS 0.0444
471|JAMES WALLACE & CO MF 0526884 192150/PLOT.6/7 ABIMBOLA STR. ISOLO,LAGOS 133.4700 7,600.00 94,838,017.09 |3000KGS OF BUTTER/VANILLA FLAVOUR WEMA 0.0067
472]| ANTLATIC ENGINEERING CONST. NIG.| MF0399242 251582 | 4 OYEWO CLOSE OFF OREGUN,IKEJA LAGOS 133.4600 40,400.00 94,878,417.09 | THREE PHASE OIL IMMERSED DISTRIBUTION TRAN ZENITH 0.0354
473| DIGIPRINTS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED | MF0553521 441776 | PLOT 39, KUDIRAT ABIOLA WAY,OKE OREGUN ROAD, BY 133.4600 50,000.00 94,928,417.09 | LARGE FORMAT PRINTING LAMBDA 2400 SH 4 CHA ZENITH 0.0438
474|ELBE PHARMA NIGERIA LIMITED. MF0555423 202889|4, AKANBI DANMOLA STREET, IKOYI, LAGOS 133.4600 50,400.00 94,978,817.09 |PHARMACEUTICALS- AMALAR TABLETS ZENITH 0.0442
475|MULTICHEM IND LTD MF0500356 130408|PLOT D2 ISRAEL ADEBAJO CLOSE, IKEJA, LAGOS 133.4600 13,936.99 94,992,754.08 IN-BUTANOL GUARANTY 0.0122
476|MULTICHEM IND LTD MF0500125 130408|PLOT D2 ISRAEL ADEBAJO CLOSE, IKEJA, LAGOS 133.4600 16,837.20 95,009,591.28 |[MULTICRYL 0049 GUARANTY 0.0147
477|MULTICHEM IND LTD MF0560765 130408|PLOT D2 ISRAEL ADEBAJO CLOSE, IKEJA, LAGOS 133.4600 24,654.00 95,034,245.28 |SODIUM HYDROSULPHITE GUARANTY 0.0216
478|MULTICHEM IND LTD MF0564292 130408|PLOT D2 ISRAEL ADEBAJO CLOSE, IKEJA, LAGOS 133.4600 47,840.00 95,082,085.28 |PIGMENT GREEN,MULTERA P709 BASIC GREEN GUARANTY 0.0419
479|MULTICHEM INDUSTRIES LTD BA200320634 RC130408|PLOT D2 ISREAL ADEBAJO CLOSE OFF LADIPO OLUWOLF 133.4600 33,960.00 95,116,045.28 |CAUSTIC SODA FLAKES ECO 0.0297
480] TOWER ALUMINIUM NIGERIA PLC . MF 0554279 2002 | 9,0BA AKRAN AVENUE,IKEJA,LAGOS. 133.4600 188,478.66 95,304,523.94 | APPX 210 MT ALUMINIUM CIRCLES ZENITH 0.1651
481 TOWER ALUMINIUM NIGERIA PLC . MF 0554274 2002 | 9,0BA AKRAN AVENUE,IKEJA,LAGOS. 133.4600 287,781.90 95,592,305.84 | APPX 360 MT ALUMINIUM BILLETS ZENITH 0.2521
482|ABIDOK INTERNATIONAL LTD MF0622379 RC137117|SUITE294 SHOPPING COMPLEX, LAGOS ISLAND, LAGOS 133.4500 16,499.32 95,608,805.16 | HOUSEHOLD APPLIANCES- GAS COOKERS CHARTERE 0.0145
483|AFRICAN FISH COMPANY NIGERIA LTD|MF0033104 365260|1A COMMERCIAL ROAD, ELEGANZA PLAZA LEO BLOCK 133.4500 600,000.00 96,208,805.16 |FROZEN FISH N.I.B 0.5256
484|Ashaka Cement Plc MF 0296321 RC 13422[Plot 193, Jide Oki Street ,Victoria Island Annex,Lagos. 133.4500 92,275.10 96,301,080.26 |Transformer Rectifier Units For Klin (Spare Parts ForlCapital 0.0808
485|Ashaka Cement Plc MF 0296320 RC13422|Plot 193, Jide Oki Street ,Victoria Island Annex,Lagos. 133.4500 53,505.00 96,354,585.26 |Movable Inlet Feed Chute And Scroll (Trailing Screw)|Capital 0.0469
486| ASSENE NIGERIA LIMITED MF0155942 343144 | 7A CREEK ROAD APAPA,LAGOS 133.4500 36,095.27 96,390,680.53 | PHARMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS - LESCOL, ZADITEN ZENITH 0.0316
487|ASSENE NIGERIA LIMITED MF0197161 343144|9, SAPELE ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 133.4500 73,342.83 96,464,023.36 |COARTEM 20/120 X 16 (20000), MALARIA N.I.B 0.0642
488|ASSENE NIGERIA LIMITED MF0068139 343144|9, SAPELE ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 133.4500 86,086.99 96,550,110.35 |CATAFLAM 50MG X 100(6500), ANTI N.1.B 0.0754
489|Chi Limited MF 0516961 RC 3228320, Chief Benson Anorue Street, Apakun,Oshodi, Lagos 133.4500 478,750.00 97,028,860.35 |Fat Filled Milk Powder Capital 0.4194
490|Chi Pharmaceutical MF 0516962 RC 300051(20,Chief Benson Anorue Street, Apakun-Oshodi,Lagos 133.4500 64,600.00 97,093,460.35 |Maize Starch *03401 (Pharmaceutical Raw Material) |Capital 0.0566
491|CKS INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0197165 360439|6, SAPELE ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 133.4500 210,249.44 97,303,709.79 |PRODUCT OF AGRICULTURE (MADE FROM CANE _|N.I.B 0.1842
492| COSMOS CHEMICALS LIMITED MF0553549 77966 | SUITE 7, AMETHYST BLOCK,ALL SEASONS PLAZA IKEJA, 133.4500 149,160.38 97,452,870.17 | COMPACT CARTONING MACHINE-BOXSAVON-250 | ZENITH 0.1307
493|DANA IMPEX LIMITED MF_ 0269360 276954| 54, MARINA,LAGOS 133.4500 224,532.00 97,677,402.17 |378MTS OF ST LOUIS BRAND CUBE SUGAR WEMA 0.1967
494|DORIAN FILTERS LTD MF 0314718 RC 68583|KM 16 IKORODU ROAD, OJOTA LAGOS 133.4500 552,488.20 98,229,890.37 |IMPORTATION OF 1,430MT HOT ROLLED STEEL AN(FSB 0.4839
495|ELEGANZA INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0645211 21074[PLOT 33, MOBOLAJI JOHNSON WAY, OREGUN INDUSTRIA| 133.4500 51,450.00 98,281,340.37 |52.50 MT OF HDPE BLOW (ARTIFICAL RESINS) EQUITY 0.0451
496|ELIZABETH FOLORUNSHO-CHUKWUMAAA1277802 A1439447|5TH FLOOR , AIB PLAZA ,ADEYEMO ALAKIJA V/I, LAGOS 133.4500 3,187.75 98,284,528.12 |SCHOOL FEES REMITTANCE GUARANTY 0.0028
497|ELIZABETH FOLORUNSHO-CHUKWUMAAA1277801 A1439447|5TH FLOOR , AIB PLAZA ,ADEYEMO ALAKIJA V/I, LAGOS 133.4500 3,825.30 98,288,353.42 |SCHOOL FEES REMITTANCE GUARANTY 0.0034
498| EXXON RESOURCES LTD. MF0507617 382215 | 4, CROWTHER CRESCENT, APAPA,LAGOS 133.4500 4,732.98 98,293,086.40 | HAND TOOLS (CHISELS & WATER FILTER CANDLE{ ZENITH 0.0041




499| GENERAL MARBLE & GRANITE CO LTl MF0598458 315471 | BLOCK H, SHOP 1, OLANIYONU MARKET,COKER,LAGOS 133.4500 65,676.87 98,358,763.27 | PERLATO CICILIA POLISHED MARBLE TILES [ ZENITH 0.0575
500] GENERAL MARBLE & GRANITE CO LTIl MF0598459 315471 | BLOCK H, SHOP 1, OLANIYONU MARKET,COKER,LAGOS 133.4500 131,353.74 98,490,117.01 | PERLATO ROYAL POLISHED MARBLE TILES ZENITH 0.1151
501|HILTON IMPEX LIMITED MF0541851 355542(71, DOCEMO STREET, IDUMOTA LAGOS 133.4500 24,907.90 98,515,024.91 |[SCOTCH TAPES SIZE AND FUJIYAMA BRAND OPP TINBM 0.0218
502|INLAND TRANSACTION LTD MF0606287 119505|116 ENU OWA STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 133.4500 256,100.00 98,771,124.91 |STOP OIL TREATMENT UBN 0.2243
503| KESON NIGERIA LTD MF0598618 164192 | 12 OLANREWAJU STREET OREGUN IKEJA,LAGOS 133.4500 28,849.50 98,799,974.41 | HEAVY EQUIPMENT PARTS-LINER CYLINDER,PISTq ZENITH 0.0253
504|LOUIS CARTER INT'L LTD. MF0466334 RC71360[114 ENUOWA ST. IDUMOTA LAGOS 133.4500 276,750.00 99,076,724.41 |1560 CASES UNMANUFACTURED LEAF TABACCO |FIDELITY 0.2424
505| MAY & BAKER PLC MF 0556550 558 | 3/5 SAPARA STREET, IKEJA IND ESTATE LAGOS 133.4500 55.68 99,076,780.09 | RAW MATERIAL-136.08 KILOS VEEGUM(SHORTFAL| ZENITH 0.0000
506/ MEGATRADE NIG LTD MF0581013 RC188273[221,APAPA ROAD, IGANMU,LAGOS 133.4500 15,523.82 99,092,303.91 {1,950 CARTONS RAW MATERIALS FOR BAKING IND{OMEGA 0.0136
507|MEGATRADE NIG LTD MF0286900 RC188273[221, APAPA ROAD, IGANMU,LAGOS 133.4500 30,815.89 99,123,119.80 |ORNET BRAND TYRES OF NYLON TYRE CORD TUBEOMEGA 0.0270
508| NATIONAL BUSINESS AND TECHNICAL MF 0158366 701993 | NABTEBOFFICE IKPOBA HILL,BENIN CITY,LAGOS 133.4500 50.97 99,123,170.77 | EXAMINATION POLYBAGS ZENITH 0.0000
509|NIGERIAN BREWERIES PLC MF0525573 613|1, ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD, IGANMU, LAGOS 133.4500 15,035.53 99,138,206.29 |AROMA NLA 93581 IN 30KG VATS UBA 0.0132
510| NIGERIAN BREWERIES PLC . MF 0553778 613 | 1 ABEBE VILLAGE ROAD IGANMU LAGOS 133.4500 69,427.27 99,207,633.56 | MEMBRAINES FOR FILTER MEURA BREWERY MA(Q ZENITH 0.0608
511|PATERSON ZOCHONIS IND PLC MF0592083 693|45/47 TOWN PLANNING WAY ILUPEJU LAGOS 133.4500 76,487.06 99,284,120.62 | 72800KILO TECHNICAL WHITE OIL FOR MANF.OF C(UBN 0.0670
512|PRINSONIC VENTURES LIMITED MF0548720 355163[2, MOSHALASHI STREET, OKO AWO, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 133.4500 11,457.00 99,295,577.62 |3,350D0Z OF SUNGLASSES AND SUNGLASSES CASEQUITY 0.0100
513|RANONA LIMITED MF0485960 256515|7A, CREEK ROAD, APAPA LAGOS 133.4500 40,000.00 99,335,577.62 |BLUE BOAT INSTANT FULL CREAM MILK POWDER |N.I.B 0.0350
514| REGATTA INDUSTRIES LTD MF0451113 290623 | 44 DOCEMO STREET IDUMOTA, LAGOS 133.4500 72,880.00 99,408,457.62 | PLASTIC RAW MATERIALS-LDPE ZENITH 0.0638
515|ROYAL CERAMICSLTD MF-0269266 RC 202592|14 ADEMOLA STREET SW. IKOYI, LAGOS. 133.4500 56,910.00 99,465,367.62 |DIE BOXES & PUNCHES DBL 0.0498
516/ROYAL CERAMICSLTD MF-0269277 RC 202592|14, ADEMOLA STREET, SW., IKOYI, LAGOS. 133.4500 20,175.00 99,485,542.62 |REFRACTORIES DBL 0.0177
517|ROYAL SALT LTD MF-0269295 RC 242552)NORTHEN WAREHOUSE KIRIKIRI LIGHTER TERMINAL, L| 133.4500 598,637.20 100,084,179.82 |11,972.74 MTS OF CRUDE SALT DBL 0.5244
518|SARA PRODUCTS LIMITED MF0300795 RC 189716|184/185, HAPPY HOME AVENUE, KIRIKIRI, APAPA, LAGOS 133.4500 66,000.00 100,150,179.82 |TOLUNE DI ISOCYNATE (CHEMICALS) INMB 0.0578
519|SOCIETE DE COMPOUNDAGE (NIGERIA|MF0090065 360377[16/18, YOUNG SHALL GROW ROAD SATELLITE TOWN, LAQ 133.4500 20,082.45 100,170,262.27 |BLACK LINEAR LOW DENSITY POLYETHENE UBA 0.0176
520|SOLA OGUNBIYI AA1291012 A2369338|PLOT 1669 OYIN JOLAYEMI STREET, V/I LAGOS 133.4500 2,000.00 100,172,262.27 |PTA GUARANTY 0.0018
521|SPINTEX MILLS NIG LTD MF0469319 6864[PLOT 37/39 IGANMU IND.EST.SURULERE LAGOS 133.4500 3,141.03 100,175,403.30 [WAX ROLLS -SPARE PARTS FOR TEXTILE MACHINHUBN 0.0028
522|STEPHANEL HOLDINGS NIG LTD MF 0581121 RC209244(63, RAYMOND NJOKU STREET IKOYI ,LAGOS 133.4500 3,700.00 100,179,103.30 |BEING SHORTFALL ON LC FORM "M" NO 0581121 |OMEGA 0.0032
523|ESAR NIG LTD MF0535054 RC35920(19, OBUN EKO STREET, LAGOS 133.4400 15,707.67 100,194,810.97 |KEROSENE STOVE CITIZENS 0.0138
524|MIDWAY VENTURES LTD. MF 0563228 RC 78434|31/32 AFARIOGUN STREET AJAO ESTATE ISOLO LAGOS 133.4400 124,769.08 100,319,580.05 |ARTIFICIAL RESIN(PP M1600/PP M1700 FTB 0.1093
525|SUNPLAST INDUSTRIES LTD MF0530585 RC 28900|PLT 4C, BLK H, ISOLO INDUSTRIAL SCHEME, APAPA, LAG! 133.4400 62,317.14 100,381,897.19 [POLYPROPYLENE COPOLYMER (CHEMICALS) INMB 0.0546
526| UNILEVER NIGERIA PLC MF 0598799 113 | 1, BILLINGS WAY, OREGUN IKEJA, LAGOS 133.4400 459.60 100,382,356.79 | ST/ST BALL VALUES FITTED ,CARBON AND ST/ST | ZENITH 0.0004
527|VIRAMSUN NIG. LTD MF0565954 RC 25980|PLT 4C, BLK H, ISOLO INDUSTRIAL SCHEME, APAPA, LAG! 133.4400 19,381.74 100,401,738.53 |AUTOMOBILE NYLONS TYRES WITH TUBES & FLA|INMB 0.0170
528|VIRAMSUN NIG. LTD MF0563469 RC 25980|PLT 4C, BLK H, ISOLO INDUSTRIAL SCHEME, APAPA, LAG! 133.4400 90,082.80 100,491,821.33 |COMMERCIAL VEHICLE TYRES INMB 0.0789
529|ADELADU NIGERIA ENTERPRISES MF0515581 LAZ.098819|49, IDUMAGBO AVENUE, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 133.4300 87,973.00 100,579,794.33 |7,600UNITS OF TRAVELLING BAGS EQUITY 0.0770
530| D&S TRADING COMPANY LTD MF0507259 21700 | 25 ASA AFARIOGUN ST STR, AJAO ESTATE APAKUN OSH 133.4300 171,894.60 100,751,688.93 | DAIRY KING INSTANT FULL CREAM MILK POWDER| ZENITH 0.1505
531|LOUIS CATER INT'L MF0292501 RC71360[114 ENU-OWA STREET,IDUMOTA LAGOS 133.4300 460,000.00 101,211,688.93 | PAYMENT FOR THAI PERBOILED RICE 5% GRADE HSTB 0.4029
532|PONTI & CO ITALWARELTD MF-0589082 RC 2090[{94 OLD LAGOS ROAD, ORITA, CHALLENGE IBADAN 133.4300 35,662.36 101,247,351.29 |ADJUSTABLE PROPSWITH PLANE BASED PLATES, |DBL 0.0312
533|ROLLED STEEL PRODUCTS MF-0589343 RC 21386|KM 16, OLD LAGOSROAD, ALOMAJA, IBADAN 133.4300 423,000.00 101,670,351.29 |COLD ROLLED STEEL SHEET IN COIL DBL 0.3705
534|SWEETCO FOODSLTD MF-0314819 RC 71447|9 OBAFEMI AWOL OWO ROAD, IBADAN 133.4300 56,514.42 101,726,865.71 |PRINTED BI-AXIALLY ORIENTED POLYPROPYLENHDBL 0.0495
535|CHIZZY NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0543432 RC 93191|1A ISHERI AVENUE OPP SADDLE CLUB OLOWORA JUNCT] 133.4250 106,080.00 101,832,945.71 |INDUSTRIAL CHEMICAL - TITANIUM DIOXIDE TR 92 (GUARDIAN 0.0929
536|EYIOLAMI OMOWUN DOSUNWU AA 1200242 A2247006/77 ALHAJI MASHA STREET SURULERE LAGOS 133.4250 1,000.00 101,833,945.71 |SCHOOL FEES - THE OHIO STATE UNIVERSITY GUARDIAN 0.0009
537|A & PFOODSLTD MFO551910 RC87352|239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND 133.4200 202,741.00 102,036,686.71 |BISCUIT MANUFACTURING MACHINERY DBL 0.1775
538|AFRICAN STEEL MILLSNIGLTD MF-0649127 RC 395473)2 DAKAR ROAD APAPA LAGOS 133.4200 442,063.00 102,478,749.71 |PRIME QUALITY HOT ROLLED SHEETS DBL 0.3871
539|AFRO ASIAN IMPEX LTD MF-0684954 RC 214966|ELEGANZA PLAZA | COMMERCIAL ROAD APAPA, LAGOS 133.4200 401,830.38 102,880,580.09 |UREA - CHEMICAL/FERTILISER DBL 0.3519
540|APRICOT PLASTICS INDUSTRIES LTD |MF0119797 153401|4 HENRY CARR STREET, LAGOS 133.4200 138,768.00 103,019,348.09 |HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE GUARANTY 0.1215
541|AUSCHIDI NIGERIA LTD MF0323341 987281|ZONE C BLOCK 9 SHOP 107 TRADE FAIR COMPLEX LAGO! 133.4200 37,099.00 103,056,447.09 |GRINDING PLATES, SHAFT, CHAIR AND CAPS FOR (INTERCONT]| 0.0325
542|B.L CHAINRAI NIGLTD MF0527528 RC16212(3, AJIBADE OKE STREET, AJAO ESTATE, ISOLO 133.4200 18,503.44 103,074,950.53 |PORTABLE GENERATING SET DBL 0.0162
543[B.L. CHANRAI AND CO (NIG) LTD MF0185767 RC 16212 3, AJIBADE OKE STREET, AJAO ESTATE, ISOLO,LAGOS 133.4200 61,061.00 103,136,011.53 |LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE HABIB 0.0535
544|CHINA EXPORT PROMOTION CO LTD _|MF 0517153 94738[136,NNAMDI AZIKWE ROAD,LAGOS. 133.4200 6,557.00 103,142,568.53 |AGRICULTURAL EQUIPMENT SPARES MBC 0.0057
545|CHINA UNITY MANUFACTURING CO LTMF 0517130 98374[136,NNAMDI AZIKWE ROAD,LAGOS. 133.4200 41,085.00 103,183,653.53 |OVERLOCK SEWING MACHINES MBC 0.0360
546|CHINA UNITY MANUFACTURING CO LTIMF 0517167 98374[136,NNAMDI AZIKWE ROAD,LAGOS. 133.4200 98,912.00 103,282,565.53 |FOLDING COVER SEWING MACHINE MBC 0.0866
547| COMFORT AIR (NIG.) LIMITED MF 0508192 405677 | PLOT 4, BALOGUN STREET, OFF OREGUN ROAD, IKEJA L| 133.4200 1,265.35 103,283,830.88 | CARRIER AIR COOLED CHILLERS ZENITH 0.0011
548] CROWNSTAR COMM. INV. MF0551597 81823 | 13, EREKO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 133.4200 27,037.13 103,310,868.01 | RADIO CASETTE RECORDERS ZENITH 0.0237
549| CROWNSTAR COMM. INVEST LTD MF0527338 81823 | 13, EREKO STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 133.4200 17,118.89 103,327,986.90 | KITCHEN APPLIANCES- COOKING OVENS ZENITH 0.0150
550|DEEKAY & SONSNIG LTD MF0589867 RC 9641(239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND 133.4200 7,825.00 103,335,811.90 |UNASSEMBLED CYCLESIN CKD CONDITION WITH [DBL 0.0069
551|DEEKAY & SONSNIG LTD MF0589889 RC 9641/239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND 133.4200 24,421.00 103,360,232.90 |ELECTRIC COOKING PLATE, STANDING FAN & CAHDBL 0.0214
552|DIAMOND BICYCLE IND. LIMITED MF 0589610 48455|GEMINI BLOCK, ELEGANZA PLAZA, | COMMERCIAL ROAD, 133.4200 33,270.44 103,393,503.34 |ATLAS BRAND BICYCLE IN CKD CONDITION FBNMB 0.0291
553|EMEL ENT LTD MF0685209 RC 28701{136/138 NNAMDI AZIKIWE STR IDUMOTA LAGOS 133.4200 144,642.00 103,538,145.34 |[FLASH LIGHTS DBL 0.1267
554|FAJOBI ANTHONY OLADEJO AA 0074433 44282|PLOT108,IGBOJEKWE CLOSE,PORT-HARCOURT. 133.4200 23,500.00 103,561,645.34 |SCHOOL FEES FOR EAST CAROLINA UNIVERSITY |MBC 0.0206
555|FALCON INDUSTRIAL VENTURES LTD |MF 0449129 197402|49 ,TAFAWA BALEWA ROAD, KANO, 133.4200 26,055.00 103,587,700.34 | DRY BAG,2000 GRAMS MIBL 0.0228
556/FAM FENDER NIG LTD MF 0651654 23545|1,ABIODUN OTARUS CLOSE,MAGODO,LAGOS. 133.4200 43,560.00 103,631,260.34 |RAW MATERIAL FOR POULTRY FEED. MBC 0.0381
557|FIRST SPINNERS PLC MF 0546155 55724|PLOT 67 IKORODU IND. ESTATE, IKORODU 133.4200 93,600.00 103,724,860.34 |POLYESTER STAPLE FIBRE REGENT 0.0820
558|FIRST SPINNERS PLC MF 0546158 55724|PLOT 67 IKORODU IND. ESTATE, IKORODU 133.4200 18,329.05 103,743,189.39 |HIGH PERFORMANCE PAPER CONES REGENT 0.0161
559|HAANSBRO NIG LTD MFO0478234 RC 427122|239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND 133.4200 16,092.00 103,759,281.39 |WOOD FREE WHITE PAPER DBL 0.0141
560|ISPAT STEEL NIG LTD MF0531467 RC387955(6, BAUCHI STREET, APAPA, LAGOS 133.4200 206,938.84 103,966,220.23 | HOT ROLLED SHEETS CHARTERE 0.1812
561[ISPAT STEEL NIGERIA LIMITED MF0574074 RC134615|PLOT 4, BLOCK F 159/161, LADIPO STREET, MUSHIN 133.4200 412,067.36 104,378,287.59 |HOT ROLLED SHEETS STANBIC 0.3609
562|KLM ROYAL DUTCH AIRLINES AA1287881 N/A|PC 30, AFRIBANK STREET, CHURCHGATE BUILDING, LAG 133.4200 3,823,948.56 108,202,236.15 |REMITTANCE OF MARCH 2004 NET TICKETS SALES|GUARANTY 3.3488
563] KOPEK CONSTRUCTION LTD . MF 0553714 116657 | PLOT 1-3, FIRST AVE, OLUYOLE ESTATE, IBADAN,OYO ST 133.4200 80.71 108,202,316.86 | CONSTRUCTION PLANT SPARE PARTS-SHORTFAL| ZENITH 0.0001
564| LUCKY FIBRES NIG. LTD . MF 0167439 87644 | 56 AWOLOWO ROAD,IKOYI,LAGOS. 133.4200 4,454.64 108,206,771.50 | RAW MATERIAL FOR CARPET MAKING- ABT 14000¢ ZENITH 0.0039
565|MARIO JOSE ENTERPRISES LTD MF 0283879 40311|PLOT63,CHALLAWA INDUSTRIAL AREA KANO. 133.4200 54,662.07 108,261,433.57 |DENSODIRIN TANNING CHEMICALS MBC 0.0479
566/MARIO JOSE ENTERPRISES LTD MF 0283880 40311|PLOT63,CHALLAWA INDUSTRIAL AREA,KANO. 133.4200 105,824.52 108,367,258.09 |LIPODERM TANNING CHEMICALS MBC 0.0927
567|MARIO JOSE ENTERPRISES LTD MF 0283881 40311|PLOT63,CHALLAWA INDUSTRIAL AREA KANO. 133.4200 36,809.94 108,404,068.03 |IMPLENAL TANNING CHEMICALS MBC 0.0322
568|MEGATOP NIG. LTD AA0966337 211296{22, COMMERCIAL ROAD, APAPA 133.4200 658,000.00 109,062,068.03 |CHARTER FEES FOR MARINE VESSELS GLOBAL 0.5762
569| MINL LIMITED . MF 0555736 278741 | 21/23, ABIMBOLA STREET ISOLO INDUSTRIAL ESTATE IS 133.4200 152,751.35 109,214,819.38 | ROLLED ALUMINIUM PLATES SHEETS AND COILS| ZENITH 0.1338
570|NIRA SOUNDS LABORATORY MF 0449998 353035[10 DUPE OTEGBOLA WAY,SATELLITE TOWN,LAGOS 133.4200 141,760.00 109,356,579.38 |EMPTY AUDIO CASSETTE AND AUDIO CASSETTE H{MIBL 0.1241
571|NUCLEUS VENTURES LIMITED MF0165570 129768|PLOT 1B, BLOCK E, FATAI ATEREWAY MATORI, LAGOS 133.4200 269,543.68 109,626,123.06 |5S00MT OF WHITE OFFSET PAPER [GUARANTY 0.2361




572|PARCO ENTERPRISES (NIGERIA) LTD |MF0589104 97069|ELEGANZA PLAZA (GEMINI BLOCK) 1, COMMERCIAL 133.4200 30,374.08 109,656,497.14 [MIXED ALKYL BENZENE N.I.B 0.0266
573|PARCO ENTERPRISES (NIGERIA) LTD |MF0649130 97069|ELEGANZA PLAZA (GEMINI BLOCK) 1, COMMERCIAL 133.4200 14,760.00 109,671,257.14 |SODIUM BICARBONATE N.I.B 0.0129
574|PARCO ENTERPRISES (NIGERIA) LTD |MF0193583 97069|ELEGANZA PLAZA (GEMINI BLOCK) 1, COMMERCIAL 133.4200 25,200.00 109,696,457.14 |[SODA ASH DENSE N.I.B 0.0221
575|PARCO ENTERPRISES (NIGERIA) LTD |MF0617354 97069|ELEGANZA PLAZA (GEMINI BLOCK) 1, COMMERCIAL 133.4200 41,273.21 109,737,730.35 |[SODIUM HYDOSULPHITE N.I.B 0.0361
576|PENTAGON PLASTIC INDS. LTD MF0185768 RC 400509 3, AJIBADE OKE STREET , AJAO ESTATE, ISOLO,LAGOS 133.4200 99,064.00 109,836,794.35 | POLYPROPYLENE HABIB 0.0868
577|R.A.ABASS & BROS NIG.LTD. MF0272925 376044[34 ADENIJI ADELE ROAD,LAGOS 133.4200 1,792.50 109,838,586.85 [CKD BICYCLE COMPONENTS,ELECTRICAL SWITCH|FBN 0.0016
578|R.A.ABASS & BROS NIG.LTD. MF0521866 376044[34 ADENIJI ADELE ROAD,LAGOS 133.4200 4,168.90 109,842,755.75 |[KEROSENE STOVE & PRESSURE STOVES,BICYCLE|FBN 0.0037
579|SAMEER ENT NIG LTD M F0589899 RC 26332/239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND 133.4200 56,086.00 109,898,841.75 [SEWING MACHINESWITH 3 DRAWERS FOLDING TADBL 0.0491
580|THE COOPERS BENLY VENTURES & CQMF0631955 RC29350|3 BISHOP ANYOGU STREET, UWANI ENUGU 133.4200 15,680.00 109,914,521.75 |COMPLETE HIGH-LOW PRESS PE-FILM BLOW MACHCITIZENS 0.0137
581|TRIACTA NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0651238 108553|139,MURTALA MOHAMMED WAY,KANO. 133.4200 67,380.00 109,981,901.75 [NEW TOYO TYRES MBC 0.0590
582|VASNIG LTD MF0551944 RC 46924/239C KOFO ABAYOMI STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND 133.4200 81,742.00 110,063,643.75 [COMPACT PETROL GENERATORS DBL 0.0716
583|ZENON PETROLEUM AND GAS AA0966191 352372|7, TIAMIYU SAVAGE, V/I, LAGOS 133.4200 455,600.00 110,519,243.75 |CHARTER FEES FOR MARINE VESSELS GLOBAL 0.3990
584|ACE INVESTMENTS LTD MF0634951 RC267619|1, CLUB ROAD, IKOYI LAGOS 133.4100 7,802.03 110,527,045.79 [ELAFLEX ORANGE BAND LPG HOSES CITIZENS 0.0068
585|BETA GLASS PLC MF0610165 RC13215|KM 17 PATANI ROAD, UGHELLI - DELTA STATE 133.4100 269,129.60 110,796,175.39 |GLASS ENAMELS (WHITE, REFLEX BLUE, AQUA BL{OCEANIC 0.2357
586| COOK'N' LITE NIGERIA PLC MF 0598063 2615 | 14,SAPARA STREET,IKEJA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE,IKEJA,LA 133.4100 57,165.00 110,853,340.39 | 51.50MTS COLD ROLLED STEEL CIRCLES ZENITH 0.0501
587|CROWNSTAR COMM INVT NIGLTD MF0577275 RC 81823|13 EREKO STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 133.4100 7,786.50 110,861,126.89 [TV INDOOR ANTENNA DBL 0.0068
588|DANA MOTORS LIMITED MF 0269089 294984| 54, MARINA,LAGOS 133.4100 56,070.00 110,917,196.89 |7UNITS OF RIO I.5L 4DR LS A/T MOTOR VEVICLES |WEMA 0.0491
589|(IDRIS VENTURES MF0463396 25073[23, OPEBI ROAD, IKEJA, LAGOS 133.4100 60,640.00 110,977,836.89 [COMPUTER MONITORS GLOBAL 0.0531
590[JACCSON INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0526883 106155|7, ABIMBOLA STREET, ISOLO, LAGOS 133.4100 25,800.00 111,003,636.89 |REACTIVE YELLOW FG AND P3R - 15000KGS UBA 0.0226
591[JACCSON INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0526881 106155|7, ABIMBOLA STREET, ISOLO IND. ESTATE, LAGOS 133.4100 80,800.00 111,084,436.89 [400 MTS OF SODIUM BICARBONATE UTB 0.0708
592| JACCSON INDUSTRIES LTD MF0597287 106155 | 7, ABIMBOLA STREET ISOLO ,LAGOS 133.4100 143,500.00 111,227,936.89 | AMMONIUM BILABONATE (CHEMICAL) ZENITH 0.1257
593|KENVEE NIG LTD MF0445649 RC28020|34 IDUMAGBO AVENUE, 2ND FLR LAGOS 133.4100 12,112.13 111,240,049.02 [FLASK CITIZENS 0.0106
594|KENVEE NIG. LTD. MF 0484268 RC 28020(34,IDUMAGBO AVENUE,LAGOS 133.4100 21,799.80 111,261,848.82 [IMPORT OF 320 PCS OF WEIGHING SCALES FIRST ATLA| 0.0191
595[LEVENTIS FOODS LIMITED MF0685366 358599|IDDO HOUSE, IDDO LAGOS 133.4100 33,815.36 111,295,664.18 |INDUSTRIAL LUBRICANT FOR BAKING INDUSTRY |N.I.B 0.0296
596[LINTON INV. NIG. LTD. MF0411433 266907|40, DOCEMO STREET, LAGOS 133.4100 455,000.00 111,750,664.18 |[FERTILIZER - MURIATE OF POTTASIUM GRANULAR|GLOBAL 0.3984
597|LONGLIFE IND. LTD. MF0421808 282165[10, KARAMO CLOSE, IKOYI, LAGOS 133.4100 8,106.00 111,758,770.18 [WINDOW LOUVRES GLOBAL 0.0071
598[Niger Biscuit Coy Ltd MF 0188213 RC 213535, Creek Road, Apapa, Lagos 133.4100 337,780.00 112,096,550.18 [Liquid Glucose 45 Baume, STD, Confectionery Grade{Capital 0.2958
599[0. G.CHUMA STORES NIG LTD MF0535738 RC63849|25 NEW MKT RD, NNEWI ANAMBRA STATE 133.4100 100,000.00 112,196,550.18 [NEW MOTOR/ MOTORCYCLE SPARE PARTS CITIZENS 0.0876
600|ORUNGBE SAMI AA 1400885 A0202082|20, TUNDE HASSAN STREET,IFAKO GBAGADA,LAGOS. 133.4100 9,601.06 112,206,151.24 |[PAYMENT OF SCHOOL FEES FIRST ATLA| 0.0084
601] PROMASIDOR NIG. LTD MF 0597477 203123 | 23, WHARF ROAD APAPA, LAGOS. 133.4100 1,520,694.00 113,726,845.24 | 4,750 TONS OF COWBELL INSTANT MILK POWDER| ZENITH 1.3316
602|QPLASLIMITED MF-0530674 RC 328129|A-2 FALOMO SHOPPING CENTRE, FALOMO IKOYI, LAGOS 133.4100 8,340.00 113,735,185.24 |44, METRIC TONS OF CALCIUM CARBONATE DBL 0.0073
603|SADHWANISNIG LTD M F0650902 RC 704813 EREKO STREET IDUMOTA LAGOS 133.4100 46,464.50 113,781,649.74 [INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIAL - LOW DENSITY DBL 0.0407
604| TAANA LTD MF0448670 RC294223|34,IDUMAGBO AVENUE,LAGOS 133.4100 45,558.28 113,827,208.02 [TUBELIGHT AND CHARCOAL IRON PRUDENT 0.0399
605[TAANA LTD. MF 0484267 RC 294223(34,IDUMAGBO AVENUE,LAGOS 133.4100 47,602.90 113,874,810.92 [IMPORT OF 15,840 CASES OF BLACK PADLOCKS  [FIRST ATLA| 0.0417
606| THIRD GENERATION INVESTMENT LTD|MF 0404625 RC 379414|PLOT 441/443 OLD OJO ROAD LAGOS / BADAGRY EXPRES 133.4100 41,019.09 113,915,830.01 |9500 SETS B/W TELEVISION 14" GUARDIAN 0.0359
607[TOYOTA NIGERIA LIMITED MF0560970 281837|PLOT 2,BLK G, ISOLO EXPRESSWAY, ISOLO 133.4100 43,613.69 113,959,443.70 |40 UNITS OF AVENSIS TOYOTA MOTOR VEHICLES [UTB 0.0382
608|UNITED NIGERIAN TEXTILES PLC MF0487745 3810|63/71 BROAD STREET LAGOS 133.4100 172,940.00 114,132,383.70 [ELECTROTLIC COPPER ANODES , DOCTOR BLADE |[FBN 0.1514
609|UNITED NIGERIAN TEXTILES PLC MF0487746 3810(63/71 BROAD STREET LAGOS 133.4100 37,721.00 114,170,104.70 |[ENCODER,VOLTAGE RELAY,POWER UNIT,MULTILP(FBN 0.0330
610[UNITED NIGERIAN TEXTILES PLC MF0487747 3810|63/71 BROAD STREET LAGOS 133.4100 97,979.00 114,268,083.70 |[ONE SET ROUND STEEL CHAIN LOCK, CHAIN WHEEFBN 0.0858
611|UNITED NIGERIAN TEXTILES PLC MF0487748 3810(63/71 BROAD STREET LAGOS 133.4100 17,290.00 114,285,373.70 [BURNER ASSEMBLIES ,BURNER CINTROLFAN ASS|FBN 0.0151
612 UNIVERSAL STEELS MF 0259611 7146 | UNIVERSAL STEELS CRESCENT ,IKEJA,LAGOS 133.4100 296,964.00 114,582,337.70 | ABT 465 M/T OF PRIME PRODUCED ROLLED STEEL| ZENITH 0.2600
613|UNIVERSAL STEELS LTD. MF0522465 7146|UNIVERSAL STEELS CRESCENT,OFF SURULERE IND.ROA| 133.4100 83,337.00 114,665,674.70 |60 MTS GRAPHITE ELECTRODES FBN 0.0730
614|UNIVERSAL STEELS LTD. MF0522467 7146|UNIVERSAL STEELS CRESCENT,OFF SURULERE IND.ROA| 133.4100 36,716.00 114,702,390.70 [400 SETS TUNDISH BOARD FBN 0.0322
615|UNIVERSAL STEELS LTD. MF0523245 7146|UNIVERSAL STEELS CRESCENT,OFF SURULERE IND.ROA| 133.4100 73,066.00 114,775,456.70 |21 SETS REFRACTORIES FOR REHEATING FURNAC|FBN 0.0640
616] ADE FOLORUNSHO TECH. ENTP. MF 0508422 765105 | PLOT 9 IJAODOLA DRIVE SANGO OTTA,OGUN STATE 133.4000 300.00 114,775,756.70 | CAVITY MOULD FOR FLIP TOP CAP-SHORTFALL O] ZENITH 0.0003
617|ADEBAYO ADELEKE AA 1422074 A1436670{10 AGUNGI STREET, LEKKI PENINSULA, LAGOS 133.4000 7,960.65 114,783,717.35 [SCHOOL FEES FBNMB 0.0070
618|AFRICAN PETROLEUM PLC MF0297245 RC4119|AP HOUSE, 54/65 BROAD STREET, P.0.BOX 512 LAGOS NI 133.4000 176,000.00 114,959,717.35 |160 METRIC TONS OF DOP PACKED IN DRUMS FIDELITY 0.1541
619]AGRIC PLUS NIG LTD MF0214863 264015[4/6 HAPPY HOME AVENUE KIRIKIRI INDUSTRIAL ESTAT| 133.4000 190.00 114,959,907.35 [USED COMPLETE SET OF COMPUTERS AND NEW [PLATINUM 0.0002
620|AGRO POWER CONCEPTS MF0462355 RC992629|13 AJOKE SALAKO STREET, IFAKO, GBAGADA, LAGOS 133.4000 63,319.88 115,023,227.23 |AGRICULTURAL RICE HULLERS W/PRIME MOVERS {ASSURANC 0.0554
621[ALEX MATTHEW AA1291651 Q222857|DEPT OF MATHS |& COMPUTER SCIENCE, KADUNA POLYT| 133.4000 1,622.02 115,024,849.25 |[PERSONAL HOME REMITTANCE FOR FEBRUARY & |GUARANTY 0.0014
622| ALLISON FISHERIES LIMITED . MF 0598864 51318 | 53 MALU SIDING ROAD APAPA LAGOS 133.4000 90,000.00 115,114,849.25 | SABALO FISH WHOLE GUTTED,FROZEN IN CARTO| ZENITH 0.0788
623|ANGELLA PA-SILVA AA1006909 A1012794|2 AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET, V/I, LAGOS 133.4000 1,382.19 115,116,231.44 [SCHOOL FEE ECO 0.0012
624|ANNY 'C' INVESTMENT LTD MF0632700 RC285035|5, IDUMOBA STR, OFF CHURCH STR, IDUMOTA LAGOS 133.4000 497,000.00 115,613,231.44 |[FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLES CITIZENS 0.4352
625|ARCHITECTURAL PROD LTD MF0395661 27270/KM 8 ABEOKUTA-LAGOR ROAD ABEOKUTA 133.4000 23,000.00 115,636,231.44 |PIPE BENDING MACHINE UBN 0.0201
626[Ashaka Cement Plc MF 0296322 RC 13422[Plot 193, Jide Oki Street ,Victoria Island Annex,Lagos. 133.4000 12,476.27 115,648,707.71 [Various RS Components (Refactory Materials & Spar¢Capital 0.0109
627 AVERY NIG LTD MF 0259676 6665 | 2, OBASA ROAD, OFF OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA,LAGOS| 133.4000 33,156.60 115,681,864.31 | BMS WEIGHBRIDGE MACHINE EQUIPMENT ZENITH 0.0290
628[BATTERY MANUFACTURING CO NIG LT MF0648078 6153|3 ADENIYI JONES AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 133.4000 53,320.00 115,735,184.31 |86,000 MT NATURAL MANGANESE DIOXIDE MOAND/AETB 0.0467
629|BATTERY MANUFACTURING COMPANY|MF 0648079 RC 6153|3,ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 133.4000 50,620.00 115,785,804.31 [IMPORTATION OF 50MT AMMONIUM CHLORIDE, 1 S|[FSB 0.0443
630|BATTERY MANUFACTURING COY LTD |MF0648076 RC6153|3, ADENIJI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 133.4000 89,746.38 115,875,550.69 | 54MT OF R20 ZINC PLATE (CALOTS) CHARTERE 0.0786
631|BATTERY MFG CO LTD M F-0648074 RC 6153|3 ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 133.4000 73,220.00 115,948,770.69 [35MT CHROMIUM COATED STEEL DBL 0.0641
632|BESTWAY TRANSPORT LIMITED MF 0563561 338388|2 OLO STREET, ONITSHA - ENUGU EXPRESSWAY, LAGOS 133.4000 147,000.00 116,095,770.69 |1 UNIT MERCEDES BENZ BUS PLATFORM MODEL 0[FBNMB 0.1287
633|BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO NIG LTDMF0688104 RC384467|PLOT 35 IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAG| 133.4000 31,654.96 116,127,425.65 | AUTOMATIC WRAPPING MACHINES CHARTERE 0.0277
634|BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO NIG LTDMF0688106 RC384467|PLOT 35 IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAG| 133.4000 7,685.68 116,135,111.33 | TOBACCO MACHINERY SPARES CHARTERE 0.0067
635|BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO MF0602974 384467|PC 35, IDOWU TAYLOR STR, V/I LAGOS. 133.4000 33,062.35 116,168,173.68 |PLUGWRAP PAPER 26.5MM N.I.B 0.0289
636|BRITISH AMERICAN TOBACCO MF0602971 384467|PC 35, IDOWU TAYLOR STR, V/I LAGOS. 133.4000 92,222.80 116,260,396.48 |ROYAL STANDARD MENTHOL HLC & DISPLAY N.1.B 0.0808
637[BROAD BANK OF NIGERIA LTD AA1423042 94176|PLOT 1668B OYIN JOLAYEMI STREET, V/I, LAGOS 133.4000! 3,450.00 116,263,846.48 | COURSE REGISTRATION FEES [BROAD 0.0030
638|CELPALAS IND NIG LTD MF0534892 RC146397|27A FATAI ATERE WAY, MATORI IND EST MUSHIN LAGOS 133.4000 35,788.00 116,299,634.48 [DRY COLOUR MIXER CITIZENS 0.0313
639|CELPLAS INDUSTRIES NIG LTD MF0495309 RC 146397|27A FATAI ATERE WAY MATORI IND ESTATE MUSHIN LAG 133.4000 5,750.00 116,305,384.48 [5S00KVA TRANSFORMER TRUST 0.0050
640|CELPLAS INDUSTRIES NIG LTD MF0172332 RC 146397|27A FATAI ATERE WAY MATORI IND ESTATE MUSHIN LAG 133.4000 7,175.00 116,312,559.48 [INORGANIC PIGMENT - RAW MATERIALS TRUST 0.0063
641|CELPLAS INDUSTRIES NIG LTD MF0495801 RC 146397|27A FATAI ATERE WAY MATORI IND ESTATE MUSHIN LAG 133.4000 7,447.30 116,320,006.78 [SPARE PARTS & MOULD FOR INJECTION MOULDIN(TRUST 0.0065
642|CELPLAS INDUSTRIES NIG LTD MF0495926 RC 146397|27A FATAI ATERE WAY MATORI IND ESTATE MUSHIN LAG 133.4000 12,037.00 116,332,043.78 |[WATER BOTTLE & FOOD FLASK MOULD TRUST 0.0105
643|CEPLAS INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LTD MF0541960 146397|27A, FATAI ATERE WAY MUSHIN LAGOS 133.4000 238,797.00 116,570,840.78 [PLASTIC RAW MATERIAL: PRIME POLYPROPYLENE[NBM 0.2091
644|CHARTERED ALUMINIUM MF0596330 RC160038|134 HAPPY HOME AVENUE KIRI KIRI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE 133.4000 121,774.89 116,692,615.67 |42, 694 TONS EMBOSSED COIL STUCCO BUILD FIDELITY 0.1066




645|CHARTERED ALUMINIUM MF0596328 RC 160038{134 HAPPY HOME AVENUE KIRI KIRI INDUSTRIAL ESTATE 133.4000 250,116.88 116,942,732.55 [88,277 TONS PAINTED EMBOSSED COIL STUCCO B{FIDELITY 0.2190
646| CHEMAGRO COMPANY LIMITED MF 0216940 82987[1,0BASA ROAD,IKEJA,LAGOS 133.4000 67,495.00 117,010,227.55 [415UNITS OF UNDER CANOPY PETROL STATION LI{WEMA 0.0591
647|CHEMAGRO COMPANY LIMITED MF 0216935 82987|1,0BASA ROAD,IKEJA,LAGOS 133.4000 33,083.09 117,043,310.64 |1,140,000PCS OF SPRAY VALVES WEMA 0.0290
648|Coates Brother (W.A) Ltd MF0518543 RC4931|Plot 19, Lateef Jakande Road, Opp Cadbury, Agidingbi, Lag 133.4000 66,740.00 117,110,050.64 [Printing Ink (Raw Material) NAMBL 0.0584
649|CONTINENTAL AGRIC EQUIPMENT LT[MF-0209284 RC 71497/53 IGA-IDUGANRAN STREET OFF IDUMAGBO AVE, LAGOS 133.4000 22,328.50 117,132,379.14 |[AGRICULTURAL MACHINERY & SPARES DBL 0.0196
650 COSCHARIS MOTORS LIMITED . MF 0501614 56536 | 1-7, COSCHARIS STR., MAZA-MAZA, LAGOS 133.4000 296,051.42 117,428,430.56 | MIXED AKZO PRODUCT- CAR PAINT, THINNER ,HAR| ZENITH 0.2592
651|COUSINS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0483215 RC 88329 34, DOCEMO STREET, LAGOS 133.4000 88,354.44 117,516,785.00 |[AMPLIFIERS AND LOUDSPEAKER HABIB 0.0774
652/ CROWN FLOUR MILLS LTD MF0435352 8575|GATE NO 2, BEHIND BERTH NO 1, TIN CAN ISLAND, APAPA 133.4000 736,750.00 118,253,535.00 (3,500 METRIC TONNES U.S. NO 2 HARD RED WINTEﬂWSTC 0.6451
653|DAJE TECHNICAL COMPANY LTD M0269680 40473|NO. 1 CLUB ROAD, KANO, KANO STATE 133.4000 34,498.10 118,288,033.10 [NEW CEILING TILES,CABLES,ELECTRICAL SWITCH GEARBROAD 0.0302
654|DAJE TECHNICAL COMPANY LTD M0269681 40473|NO. 1 CLUB ROAD, KANO, KANO STATE 133.4000! 20,800.00 118,308,833.10 [NEW ALUMINIUM PROFILES BROAD 0.0182
655|DANEL NIGERIA LIMTED MF0422147 RC276124|1, MORRISSON CRESCENT, OFF OREGUN ROAD, OREGUN, 133.4000 80,700.00 118,389,533.10 |NIPACIDE CFX2, NIPACIDE DFX1 (CHEMICALS FOR I|ASSURANC 0.0707
656|DE-UNITED FOOD INDUSTRIES LTD MF0471893 229723[11A OSBORNE ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 133.4000 82,742.00 118,472,275.10 [IMPORTATION OF NOODLE WRAPPER GUARANTY 0.0724
657|E.C. ECHE INVESTMENT LTD MF0630654 175240|{ZONE 8 NO.5 MAIN MARKET NNEWI, ANAMBRA STATE 133.4000 529,000.00 119,001,275.10 [USED MOTORCYCLES BROAD 0.4632
658|E.SALLY INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF 0640126 RC 296484|A74/27 AGBO EDO MARKET NNEWI ANAMBRA STATE 133.4000 100,000.00 119,101,275.10 [FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLE - RX125, DX100, RES 1]GUARDIAN 0.0876
659|ECOBANK NIGERIA PLC AA1006910 RC89773[2 AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET, V/I, LAGOS 133.4000 11,516.25 119,112,791.35 [SUBSCRIPTION FEE ECO 0.0101
660|[EHKAY CORRUGATED CARTONSLTD |MF-0589996 RC 459802(2/10 TAIWO STREET OFF OGUDU ROAD, OJOTA, LAGOS 133.4000 59,690.00 119,172,481.35 [KRAFT LINER IN REELS DBL 0.0523
661|EKENE DILI CHUKWU NIGERIA LIMITED|MF0529254 11666|1 ILODIBE ROAD AWADA LAYOUT ONITSHA ANAMBRA ST, 133.4000 81,499.00 119,253,980.35 |10 PCS MAN DRIVER CAB FOR F2000 TRUCK ETB 0.0714
662|EKENE DILI CHUKWU NIGERIA LIMITED|MF0529220 11666|1 ILODIBE ROAD AWADA LAYOUT ONITSHA ANAMBRA ST. 133.4000 3,170,574.00 122,424,554.35 |40 UNITS MAN TUCK HEAD FE 19.370 (4*2) 10 UNITSETB 2.7762
663|ELBEE (NIGERIA) LIMITED MF0525476 2734[6, LAWRENCE LANE, OFF EREKO/ MARTINS JUNCTION, LA 133.4000 29,048.40 122,453,602.75 |RADIO CASSETTE RECORDER UBA 0.0254
664|ELIM MOTORS LTD MF0531812 RC391773|4, SAKA TINUBU STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 133.4000 328,458.00 122,782,060.75 [13 UNITS OF TOYOTA USED VEHICLES OCEANIC 0.2876
665|EMMYSON NIGERIA LTD MF 0432268 RC 40767200 AWOLOWO ROAD, IKOYI LAGOS 133.4000 54,280.00 122,836,340.75 [IMPORTATION OF 43.50MT GINOL 1618TA FSB 0.0475
666|EMMYSON NIGERIA LTD MF0576020 40767|200 AWOLOWO WAY,IKOYI, LAGOS 133.4000 37,200.00 122,873,540.75 [SANTOCURE MBS(1.500MT),SANTO GUARD PVI,PEHGUARANTY 0.0326
667|EMMYSON NIGERIA LTD MF0686985 40767|200 AWOLOWO WAY,IKOYI, LAGOS 133.4000 23,800.00 122,897,340.75 |[KRUMBHAAR KNG 36 GUARANTY 0.0208
668|EMMYSON NIGERIA LTD MF0576035 40767|200 AWOLOWO WAY,IKOYI, LAGOS 133.4000 45,210.00 122,942,550.75 [PIGMENT & PREPARATION MIDDLE CHROME,LEMO|GUARANTY 0.0396
669|EMMYSON NIGERIA LTD MF0686223 40767|200 AWOLOWO WAY,IKOYI, LAGOS 133.4000 44,600.00 122,987,150.75 |[DESOMODUR N75,DESOMODUR Z4470 GUARANTY 0.0391
670[EMMYSON NIGERIA LTD MF0686974 40767|200 AWOLOWO WAY,IKOYI, LAGOS 133.4000 49,800.00 123,036,950.75 [RESIMENE 747, MAPRENEL MF 904 GUARANTY 0.0436
671|EMMYSON NIGERIA LTD MF0576022 40767|200 AWOLOWO WAY,IKOYI, LAGOS 133.4000 91,575.00 123,128,525.75 |GAFGUAT PL GUARANTY 0.0802
672|EMMYSON NIGERIA LTD MF0610114 40767|200 AWOLOWO WAY,IKOYI, LAGOS 133.4000 19,800.00 123,148,325.75 [SYLOID C809 GUARANTY 0.0173
673|ESAN OPESANMI OLADIPO AA1416738 A0239207|HIGH RISE BLK B FLAT 10 UNILAG 133.4000 1,650.00 123,149,975.75 |PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE uTB 0.0014
674|ESSAY HOLDINGS LTD MF 0516792 RC 90574|ADEBOLA HOUSE, 40 OPEBI ROAD, IKEJA, LAGOS 133.4000 755.15 123,150,730.90 [NEW OLYMPIAN GENERATOR SET MAGNUM 0.0007
675|FAREAST MERCANTILE CO LTD MF0516572 RC1104|721 ADETOKUNBO ADEMOLA STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, 133.4000 72,364.10 123,223,095.00 | KONICA FILMS ROLLS CHARTERE 0.0634
676|FIDELITY BANK PLC. AA1418488 RC 103022|2 KOFO ABAYOMI STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 133.4000 245.00 123,223,340.00 [PURCHASE OF JOURNAL FIDELITY 0.0002
677| FINTEK GLOBAL INC MF 0554960 434 | N.E.P.Z A PREMISES 5BILLINGSWAY ,OREGUN IND. EST| 133.4000 263,812.50 123,487,152.50 | RAW MATERIAL -PRIMARY RESIN ZENITH 0.2310
678|FIRST ALUMINIUM NIGERIA PLC MF0638522 2288|2 AKILO STREET OGBA IKEJA LAGOS 133.4000 70,715.00 123,557,867.50 [CAVITY MOULD FOR MANUFACTURING OF CAPS _ [AFRI 0.0619
679|FOOD AND DRINKS FARMS LTD MF 0560949 67906(32 BALOGUN STREET LAGOS 133.4000 100,000.00 123,657,867.50 [122MTS OF GM 9450 FIPIRANGA HDPE FILM WEMA 0.0876
680[FORWARD VENTURES NIG. LTD MF0534047 201401|OGUN OSHUN RIVER BASIN PREMISES, AGIDINGBI ROAD, IKE| 133.4000 48,672.00 123,706,539.50 [SALT FOR INDUSTRIAL USE ONLY BROAD 0.0426
681|GASLINK NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0563630 121908 MOTORWAYS CENTRE, ALAUSA , IKEJA, LAGOS 133.4000 15,337.84 123,721,877.34 [INDUSTRIAL SPARES CPTZ'S, OPTICAL READING HIFBNMB 0.0134
682|GENERATION ELECTRICAL APPLIANCIM F-0584540 RC 481544|D521, ALABA INT'L MARKET, OJO, LAGOS 133.4000 48,065.60 123,769,942.94 |[STABILIZERSANTENNAS DBL 0.0421
683|GLOBAL BANK PLC AA0966200 156084 |2E-4E, LIGALI AYORINDE, V/I, LAGOS 133.4000 25,846.07 123,795,789.01 |[KAPITI LICENCE GLOBAL 0.0226
684|GLOBAL BANK PLC AA096528 156084 |2E-4E, LIGALI AYORINDE, V/I, LAGOS 133.4000 1,685.06 123,797,474.07 [SWIFT CHARGES GLOBAL 0.0015
685|GLOBAL BANK PLC AA0966438 156084 |2E-4E, LIGALI AYORINDE, V/I, LAGOS 133.4000 1,408.33 123,798,882.40 [SWIFT CHARGES GLOBAL 0.0012
686|GLOBAL BANK PLC AA0966155 156084 |2E-4E, LIGALI AYORINDE, V/I, LAGOS 133.4000 243.10 123,799,125.50 [SWIFT CHARGES GLOBAL 0.0002
687|GLOBAL BANK PLC AA0966152 156084 |2E-4E, LIGALI AYORINDE, V/I, LAGOS 133.4000 634.01 123,799,759.51 [SWIFT CHARGES GLOBAL 0.0006
688|GLOBAL BANK PLC AA0966154 156084 |2E-4E, LIGALI AYORINDE, V/I, LAGOS 133.4000 537.96 123,800,297.47 [SWIFT CHARGES GLOBAL 0.0005
689|GLOBAL BANK PLC AA0966442 156084 |2E-4E, LIGALI AYORINDE, V/I, LAGOS 133.4000 1,572.39 123,801,869.86 [SWIFT CHARGES GLOBAL 0.0014
690[GLOBAL BANK PLC AA0966145 156084 |2E-4E, LIGALI AYORINDE, V/I, LAGOS 133.4000 20,134.07 123,822,003.93 [KAPITI LICENCE GLOBAL 0.0176
691|GLORIA ODUWARE AA1004351 A1440879|2 AJOSE ADEOGUN STREET, V/I, LAGOS 133.4000 370.00 123,822,373.93 [SCHOOL FEE ECO 0.0003
692|GMT LTD MF0638515 RC333700|14 GERARD IKOYI LAGOS 133.4000 592,269.07 124,414,643.00 [VARIOUS EQUIPMENTS WIRED SWITCH BOARD CITIZENS 0.5186
693|GMT NIGERIA LIMITED MF0638531 333700{14, GERARD ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 133.4000 1,433,300.00 125,847,943.00 [WHOLE MILK POWDER - 26% WITH SUGAR UBA 1.2550
694|GMT NIGERIA LIMITED MF0638530 333700{14, GERARD ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 133.4000 689,260.00 126,537,203.00 [CHOCOLATE MILK POWDER UBA 0.6035
695|GMT NIGERIA LIMITED MF0638529 333700|14, GERARD ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 133.4000 233,200.00 126,770,403.00 [SKIMMED MILK POWDER UBA 0.2042
696|GMT NIGERIA LIMITED MF0638549 333700{14, GERARD ROAD, IKOYI, LAGOS 133.4000 457,380.00 127,227,783.00 [123 GROWING MILK UBA 0.4005
697|GMT NIGERIA LIMITED MF0638577 RC333700|14, GERARD ROAD IKOYI LAGOS 133.4000 120,879.37 127,348,662.37 |3,280 CARTONS OF PEAK 1-2-3 GROWING UP MILK LEAD 0.1058
698|GMT NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0638578 333700{14 GERARD ROAD LAGOS 133.4000 287,938.04 127,636,600.41 [4,920CARTONS OF PEAK 1-2-3 GROWING UP MILK HWEMA 0.2521
699| GONGONI COMPANY LTD MF0517637 RC39785|89A, PHASE111, SHARDA IND EST, BOMPAI KANO 133.4000 84,259.00 127,720,859.41 [HIGH IMPACT POLYSTYLENE-PLASTIC RAW MATER|CITIZENS 0.0738
700{GONGONI COMPANY LTD MF0517634 39785[89A SHARADA IND.EST.PHASE 111 BOMPAI KANO 133.4000 425,178.00 128,146,037.41 |18850KGS AGRICULTURAL INSECTICIDESS UBN 0.3723
701|GZ MOTORS LTD MF0547709 RC419202|BLOCK B, ILASAMAJA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, LAGOS 133.4000 24,550.00 128,170,587.41 [NEW KAMAZ TRUCK 4326 ASSURANCI 0.0215
702|HAFFAR IND COY LTD MF0480162 6432/359-361 AGEGE MOTOR ROAD MUSHIN LAGOS 133.4000 58,200.00 128,228,787.41 |[ACRYLIC FIBRE FOR TEXTILE FACTORY UBN 0.0510
703|HARBOURLINE LIMITED MF-0492154 RC205739|37A BODE THOMAS STREET,SURULERE,LAGOS 133.4000 63,124.16 128,291,911.57 |80 TONSWHITE PRINTING PAPER DBL 0.0553
704|HARDEEP NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0518136 126399|PLOT2, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD,IKEJA,LAGOS. 133.4000 110,686.47 128,402,598.04 |HIGH DENSITY POLYETHYLENE RESIN MBC 0.0969
705|HARDEEP NIGERIA LIMITED MF 0518139 126399|PLOT2, LATEEF JAKANDE ROAD,IKEJA,LAGOS. 133.4000 110,578.12 128,513,176.16 [LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE RESIN MBC 0.0968
706|H-GETEE INDUSTRIES LIMITED. MF 0449314 24779[25 ASA AFARIOGUN STREET.AJAO ESTATE, ISOLO, 133.4000 64,350.00 128,577,526.16 [POLYPROPYLENE (RP141) 66 METRIC TONS MIBL 0.0563
707|IMOLORHE ODION R AA 1422071 A 1854270/50B ADISA BASHUA STREET, OFF ADELABU STREET, SUR| 133.4000 11,000.00 128,588,526.16 [SCHOOL FEES FBNMB 0.0096
708|Imperial Enterprises Nig Ltd MF0321894 330479|489 Ikorodu Road, Ketu, Lagos 133.4000 71,418.00 128,659,944.16 |Photocopying Paper CDB 0.0625
709|INTERCONTINENTAL BANK PLC AA1402633 125352|999C DANMOLE STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 133.4000 16,580.83 128,676,524.99 |TRAINING FEES INTERCONT] 0.0145
710[JOMA FROZEN FOOD PRODUCTS LIMITM 0247677 52210{13 REFINERY ROAD WARRI DELTA STATE 133.4000 1,406,000.00 130,082,524.99 [FROZEN FISH ETB 1.2311
711|KARESHMA NIGERIA LIMITED MF0152312 27056(18 OBUN EKO STREET LAGOS 133.4000 14,943.11 130,097,468.10 [SQUEEZE TOYS VINYL FOOTBALL ETB 0.0131
712]KEWALRAM NIGERIA LTD MF0523371 1433|8A KARIMU KOTUN STREET, V/I LAGOS 133.4000 70,145.86 130,167,613.96 [NEW COOKERS (HOUSEHOLD EQUIPMENTS) N.I.B 0.0614
713|KEWALRAMS NIG LTD MF 0196217 RC 1433|8A, KARIMU KOTUN STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 133.4000 60,308.40 130,227,922.36 [IMPORTATION OF NEW TYRES FSB 0.0528
714|KINGSMAT AGRO ALLIED CO. LTD. MF 0649961 RC 136005[3RD GATE HOUSE ELEGANZA PLAZA APAPA 133.4000 84,279.00 130,312,201.36 [VARIOUSWATER FILTERS, REVERSE OSMOSISWA]DBL 0.0738
715|LOLA ADE-JOHN AA1262588 A2302593|57, MARINA, LAGOS 133.4000 2,000.00 130,314,201.36 |[PERSONAL TRAVEL ALLOWANCE UBA 0.0018
716|LOMBARDY PLAST LIMITED MF 0611371 18914146, GBOLADE ADEBANJO ST ILUPEJU,LAGOS 133.4000 24,000.00 130,338,201.36 [100MTS OF COATED CALCIUM CARBONATE WEMA 0.0210
717|MARYMENT NIG LTD MF0513383 173206/|3A NEW MARKET ROAD NNEWI ANAMBRA 133.4000 115,200.00 130,453,401.36 [INEW MOTORCYCLE SPARE PARTS INTERCONT] 0.1009




718| MERRY AVIATION COMM . ELEC & IND| MF0553646 412688 | 6TH FLOOR LSDPC HOUSE SUITE 133, EDO HOUSE, V.I,LA 133.4000 52,210.18 130,505,611.54 | BLANK AUDIO TAPE IN BULK ZENITH 0.0457
719|METROPOLITAN BANK LIMITED AA1306579 RC125998|24 IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, V/I 133.4000 21,430.55 130,527,042.09 [BANKMASTER RECURING LICENCE FEES (MAY 1ST|METRO 0.0188
720|METROPOLITAN BANK LIMITED AA1306578 RC125998[24 IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, V/I 133.4000 9,093.46 130,536,135.55 |FIN SERVICES, SITA EQUANT CHARGES & INTERFA|METRO 0.0080
721|METROPOLITAN BANK LIMITED AA1306577 RC125998|24 IDOWU TAYLOR STREET, V/I 133.4000 680.35 130,536,815.90 [FIN SERVICES, SITA EQUANT CHARGES METRO 0.0006
722|MIDDLE POINT NIG LTD MF0266207 86497[2A RAYMOND NJOKU STREET FALOMO IKOYI LAGOS 133.4000 128,000.00 130,664,815.90 [INEW MOTORCYCLE CG125-5 IN CKD UBN 0.1121
723|MIKANO INTERNATIONAL LIMITED MF0485816 36027|PLOT 34, ACME ROAD, OGBA IKEJA LAGOS 133.4000 1,368,000.00 132,032,815.90 |CONSISTING OF PERKINS/CUMMINS ENGINE, N.I.B 1.1978
724|MOORE ONYEKABA AA1380518 A0066009(163] OBA LADEJOBI STREET, G.R.RA IKEJA, LAGOS 133.4000 16,820.00 132,049,635.90 [SCHOOL FEES ASSURANCI 0.0147
725|NAGODE INDUSTRIESLIMITED M F-0589030 RC134615[159/161, LADIPO STREET, MATORI, MUSHIN 133.4000 264,000.00 132,313,635.90 [TDI CHEMICAL 160MT DBL 0.2312
726|NIG BAG MANF CO LTD MF0446340 358445 ERIC MOORE ROAD IGANMU LAGOS 133.4000 40,961.36 132,354,597.26 |HEEDLE WIRES, TAPER LOCK BUSH, SHAFT COUPL[UBN 0.0359
727|NIG. ARMY SMALL SCALE DRUG MANU[MF0467157 RC247754|BONNY CAMP, VICTORIA - ISLAND 133.4000 61,950.00 132,416,547.26 |ASPIRIN, TETRACYCLINE, ASCOBIC ACID, TMP AND[OCEANIC 0.0542
728| NIGERIAN BAG MFG CO LTD MF 0479070 3584 | 45/46, ERIC MOORE ROAD IGANMU SURULERE,LAGOS 133.4000 59.48 132,416,606.74 | NEW INDUSTRIALS SPARES-PRESSER FOOT,SPRIN ZENITH 0.0001
729| NIGERIAN BAG MFG CO LTD MF 0479034 3584 | 45/46, ERIC MOORE ROAD IGANMU SURULERE,LAGOS 133.4000 79.71 132,416,686.45 | 480 BAILS OF INK(SHORTFALL ON LC) ZENITH 0.0001
730| NIGERIAN BAG MFG CO LTD MF 0479073 3584 | 45/46, ERIC MOORE ROAD IGANMU SURULERE,LAGOS 133.4000 1,334.19 132,418,020.64 | MULTIFILAMENT POLYPROPYLENE YARN ZENITH 0.0012
731| NIGERIAN BAG MFG CO LTD MF 0479078 3584 | 45/46, ERIC MOORE ROAD IGANMU SURULERE,LAGOS 133.4000 48,151.85 132,466,172.49 | INDUSTRIAL SPARE PARTS (STENCIL RUBBER, SL| ZENITH 0.0422
732|NIGERIAN BOTTLING COMPANY PLC  |MF0500946 902|NBC HOUSE, EBUTE METTA, LAGOS 133.4000 243.82 132,466,416.31 [CLEANING VALVE UBA 0.0002
733|NIGERIAN ROPES PLC MF 0245739 2113(66/68 ERIC MOORE ROAD, IGANMU, SURULERE, LAGOS 133.4000 116,139.12 132,582,555.43 [BRIGHT & GALVANIZED HIGH CARBON ROPING STHFBNMB 0.1017
734|NIGERITE LIMITED MF0638600 1894/41 OBA AKRAN AVENUE IKEJA LAGOS 133.4000 175,386.00 132,757,941.43 |WOODPULP(UNBLEACHED SOFTWOOD SULPHATE)AFRI 0.1536
735[NONSEC INT'L COMPANY LIMITED MF 0640124 RC 357931|ZONE 9 NO 164 MAIN MARKET NNEWI ANAMBRA STATE 133.4000 200,000.00 132,957,941.43 |[ASSORTED USED MOTORCYCLE - GRAND KING, RXGUARDIAN 0.1751
736|NORTHERN NIGERIA FLOUR MILLS PLQMF0524697 9409(15, MAIMALARI ROAD, BOMPAI IND. ESTATE, KANO 133.4000 999,999.87 133,957,941.30 [4,499.437 METRIC TONNES OF U.S NO. 2 HARD RED |[UTB 0.8756
737[NUTRIFOODS LIMITED MF 0517810 213712|PLOT 999C,DANMOLE STREET,V.I.,LAGOS 133.4000 117,180.00 134,075,121.30 [MONOSODIUM GLUTAMATE MBC 0.1026
738|NUTRIFOODS LIMITED MF 0517807 213712|PLOT 999C,DANMOLE STREET,V.I,LAGOS 133.4000 84,870.00 134,159,991.30 [PURE MSG CRYSTALS MBC 0.0743
739[0.M SIMONS NIGERIA LIMITED MF0533468 RC124825|9 ALHAJI TOKUNBO ALLI STREET, OFF TOYIN STREET, IK 133.4000 37,050.00 134,197,041.30 [MYCOFIX SELECT & MYCOFIX ECO (MYCOTOXIN BI[ASSURANC 0.0324
740|OBIKINGS INVESTMENT LIMITED MF0247594 190188|4, ST. PATRICK CHURCH ROAD, ALABA INTERNATIONAL 133.4000 171,131.16 134,368,172.46 [5000 PCS OF STABILIZER 2000WATTS, 3092PCS OF [EQUITY 0.1498
741|ODUFUWA MODERN DESIGN & ASSO  |[MF0581127 94473(6/8, AMUSA OLOYEDE STREET, BY TOKUNBO ALLI, OFF Tt 133.4000 229,630.09 134,597,802.55 [70,200 SHEETS OF WHITE MATT STICKER PAPER, 1{EQUITY 0.2011
742|OJEMAI FARMS LTD MF0361837 61958267 TRANS AMADI INDUSTRIAL LAYOUT PORT HARCO 133.4000 391,384.45 134,989,187.00 [ATTACHMENT FOR CATERPILLAR D8R TRACTOR|PLATINUM 0.3427
743|OKONKWOR ISIOMA AUGUSTINE AA1416188 A1290937|3, OPELOYERU STREET, KETU LAGOS 133.4000 136.40 134,989,323.40 [PAYMENT OF MEMBERSHIP ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTIO|UTB 0.0001
744|OLUWAFISAN BA BANKALE AA1415566 A0060308|763 PANAMA CRESCENT, MAITAMA ABUJA 133.4000 2,000.00 134,991,323.40 | PTA CHARTERE 0.0018
745|OMEGABANK PLC AA1008502 RC43084|PC |, Engineering Close, Victoria Island, Lagos 133.4000 1,561.90 134,992,885.30 [CREDIT RATING RECOVERY FEE OMEGA 0.0014
746|OMEGABANK PLC AA1008501 RC43084[PC |, Engineering Close, Victoria Island, Lagos 133.4000 202.77 134,993,088.07 [SWIFT CHARGES FOR FEBRUARY 2004 OMEGA 0.0002
747|OMEGABANK PLC AA1008504 RC43084|PC |, Engineering Close, Victoria Island, Lagos 133.4000 454.74 134,993,542.81 [PAYMENT FOR SITA EQUANT CHARGES OMEGA 0.0004
748|OMEGABANK PLC AA1008503 RC43084[PC |, Engineering Close, Victoria Island, Lagos 133.4000 3,800.00 134,997,342.81 |PAYMENT FOR SWIFTNET INTERFACE OMEGA 0.0033
749|ONWUNZE BASIL AA1402563 C016941[{999C DANMOLE STREET VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 133.4000 1,124.44 134,998,467.25 [SCHOOL FEES [INTERCONT] 0.0010
750|PAPILON INDUSTRY LIMITED MF-0577460 RC 22435|PLOT K,KOPEK ROAD,MATORI,OSHODI,LAGOS 133.4000 22,803.34 135,021,270.59 [MOULDS FOR INJECTION MOULDING MACHINE  [DBL 0.0200
751[PIONEER METAL PRODUCTS LTD MF 0453099 RC 2840({138 OBA AKRAN AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 133.4000 75,000.00 135,096,270.59 [IMPORTATION OF COLD ROLLED STEEL FSB 0.0657
752|PLANET PRESS LIMITED MF 0481754 406638[443,BADAGRY EXPRESSWAY,LAGOS 133.4000 1,925,110.00 137,021,380.59 |HEIDELBERG SPEEDMASTER COLOUR PRINTING M|MIBL 1.6856
753|PRESCO PLC AA1367720 174370/KM 22, BENIN SAPELE ROAD BENIN CITY 133.4000 95,860.00 137,117,240.59 [MAINTENANCE SERVICE CHARGES NBM 0.0839
754|PRESCO PLC MF0541202 174370/KM 22, BENIN SAPELE ROAD BENIN CITY 133.4000 73,414.00 137,190,654.59 |RAIL TRACK EXTENSION FOR PALM OIL MILL NBM 0.0643
755|PRESCO PLC MF0541218 174370/KM 22, BENIN SAPELE ROAD BENIN CITY 133.4000 32,989.00 137,223,643.59 [TRACTORS MASSEY FERGUSON NBM 0.0289
756|PRINT SPECIALTY LIMITED MF 0516791 RC 64580/ ADEBOLA HOUSE, 40 OPEBI ROAD, IKEJA, LAGOS 133.4000 862.42 137,224,506.01 |RAW MATERIAL - INDUSTRIAL PRINTING PAPER MAGNUM 0.0008
757|Purechem Ind Ltd MF 0497641 RC 115657|19, Town Planning Way, 2nd Floor, llupeju, Lagos 133.4000 7,201.99 137,231,708.00 [Industrial Machinery (D.C. Motor, Handle Mould & Ha|Capital 0.0063
758|Purechem Ind Ltd MF 0562169 RC 115657(19, Town Planning Way, 2nd Floor, llupeju, Lagos 133.4000 15,924.78 137,247,632.78 |Borax Pentahydrate (Industrial Raw Material) Capital 0.0139
759|PURECHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0526518 115657|19, TOWN PLANNING WAY ILUPEJU, LAGOS 133.4000 16,056.89 137,263,689.67 [INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS: POTASSIUM SULPH{UBA 0.0141
760|PURECHEM INDUSTRIES LIMITED MF0526517 115657|19, TOWN PLANNING WAY ILUPEJU, LAGOS 133.4000 35,636.08 137,299,325.75 [INDUSTRIAL RAW MATERIALS: MERGAL AL MERCA[UBA 0.0312
761|RECKITT BENCKISER NIGERIA MF0486763 3159/12, MONTGOMERY ROAD, YABA LAGOS. 133.4000 8,858.20 137,308,183.95 |VARIOUS ESSENTIAL PERFUMES (SUMMERTIME, |N.I.B 0.0078
762[|Rhodia Nigeria Limited MF0518583 RC177129|32B, Ladipo Oluwole Avenue, Industrial Estate, Ikeja, Lagos; 133.4000 34,800.00 137,342,983.95 [Polyvinyl Chloride (Raw Material) NAMBL 0.0305
763|ROBINSON VENTURES LTD MF0570668 113640|39 LADIPO STREET MUSHIN LAGOS 133.4000 33,647.00 137,376,630.95 [10.7MT OF CRAYAMID 933 AND 2.16MT OF CRAYAM—I|I—NTERCONT 0.0295
764[ S. |. L. CHEMICALS LTD MF0556796 463012 | 3 BLIND CENTRE STREET,CAPPA OSHODI LAGOS. 133.4000 91,500.00 137,468,130.95 | CHEMICALS- SILICATE ZENITH 0.0801
765[S.I.L. CHEMICALS LTD MF0530626 RC 463012(3, BLIND CENTRE ROAD, CAPPA, OSHODI, LAGOS 133.4000 91,576.25 137,559,707.20 [SILICATE (CHEMICALS) INMB 0.0802
766[Sacvin Nigeria Ltd MF0321767 41859|4/5 Godmon Road, Okota, Isolo, Lagos 133.4000 151,360.00 137,711,067.20 [Artificial Resins (Polypropylene) _’lpDB 0.1325
767[SAM PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED MF0437817 9354(47-57 MARTINS STREET LAGOS 133.4000 10,450.00 137,721,517.20 [PHAMACEUTICAL PRODUCTS - METROMIDAZOLE INETB 0.0092
768|SAMDAVID NIGERIA LIMITED MF0483174 258847|59 TAPA STREET IJESHATEDO SURULERE LAGOS 133.4000 49,361.26 137,770,878.46 |[BRONZE REFLECTIVE FLOAT GLASS ETB 0.0432
769|SANDLE FARMS NIG LTD MF0609812 133006/20 SERE CLOSE, ILUPEJU ESTATE, LAGOS 133.4000 25,000.00 137,795,878.46 [BICYCLE COMPONENTS IN CKD GUARANTY 0.0219
770[SANKIN INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LIMITED |MF0603406 377254(62, TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU,LAGOS 133.4000 21,781.53 137,817,659.99 |PE CAST FILM, CORONA TREATMENT FOR PRODUCUBA 0.0191
771[SANKIN INDUSTRIES NIGERIA LIMITED |[MF0603405 377254(62, TOWN PLANNING WAY, ILUPEJU,LAGOS 133.4000 23,496.32 137,841,156.31 |[RAW MATERIALS FOR PRODUCTION OF SANITARY (UBA 0.0206
772|SARO AGROCHEMICALS MF0444446 99138|PLOT 2068, AMUWO-FESTAC ACCESS ROAD LAGOS 133.4000 60,480.00 137,901,636.31 |[AGRICULTURAL HERBICIDES: PROPAN NBM 0.0530
773|STD INDUSTRIAL DEV.CO LTD M F-0557202 RC 6668|18 WEMPCO ROAD, PLOT 1A, BLOCK D, ODGA, IKEJA 133.4000 409,039.60 138,310,675.91 [1,000MT COLD ROLLED STEEL COILS DBL 0.3582
774|STELLA MARIE OMOGBAI AA1368153 A1191289|1, OLADELE OLASHORE STREET V/ISLAND 133.4000 2,000.00 138,312,675.91 [PTA LEAD 0.0018
775|SUTEE ENTERPRISES NIGERIA MF052232 IC ASB/002230(ZONE 7 MOTORCYCLE SPARE PARTS MARKET, NNEWI 133.4000 473,200.00 138,785,875.91 [FAIRLY USED MOTORCYCLE METRO 0.4143
776| TAC (TIGER) PLASTICS INDUSTRIES LI MF0455908 265395 | 62 TOWN PLANNING WAY ILUPEJU LAGOS. 133.4000 173,460.00 138,959,335.91 | 177 MT HYUNDAI SEETEC HDPE PF150 ZENITH 0.1519
777|TEXACO NIG PLC MF0566950 64428 MACARTHY STREET LAGOS 133.4000 5,916,050.82 144,875,386.73 [15538296M/TONS OF PREMIUM MOTOR SPIRIT UBN 5.1801
778|UNICO TRADING CO NIG LTD MF0533897 RC6574|40 EREKO STREET, LAGOS 133.4000 15,168.86 144,890,555.59 [VACUUM FLASKS & SPARE REFILLS CITIZENS 0.0133
779|United Parcel Service AA 0395948 RC 27329|Plot 16, Oworonshoki Expressway, Gbagada, Lagos 133.4000 165,488.71 145,056,044.30 |Payment For Delivery Charges- November 2003 Capital 0.1449
780| VIN-CHINNY NIG. LTD MF0510440 180909 | 12 OLADIPO LABINJO CRESENT SURULERE,LAGOS 133.4000 72,812.80 145,128,857.10 | 5000KG OF MENTHOL CRYSTAL PACKED IN 25KG | ZENITH 0.0638
781] WAAFRICAN BLD. MAT. CO LTD. MF 0507534 31343 | 2, ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA,LAGOS 133.4000 1,275,000.00 146,403,857.10 | 1700 MT COLD ROLLED STEEL SHEETS IN COILS | ZENITH 1.1164
782|WECO SYSTEMS INT LTD AA0345986 RC242654|PLOT 200B ETIM INYANG CRESCENT VI LAGOS 133.4000 3,500.00 146,407,357.10 [TRAINING FOR MR NNAMDI ONYEBUCHI ECO 0.0031
783|WECO SYSTEMS INT LTD AA1391190 RC242654|PLOT 200B ETIM INYANG CRESCENT VI LAGOS 133.4000 50,150.00 146,457,507.10 [ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION ECO 0.0439
784|WEST AFRICA BUILDING MATLSMFG (MF-0453100 RC 31343|3 ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 133.4000 220,500.00 146,678,007.10 [300MT COLD ROLLED STEEL SHEETSIN COILS DBL 0.1931
785|WEST AFRICA HOUSEHOLD UTILITIES (MF0648051 RC2710|3, ADENIJI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 133.4000 36,809.00 146,714,816.10 | AIR HEATER ELEMENT CHARTERE 0.0322
786|WEST AFRICAN BUILDING MATERIALS |MF0576706 31343|3 ADENIYI JONES AVENUE, IKEJA, LAGOS 133.4000 257,887.50 146,972,703.60 |350 MT COLD ROLLED STEEL SHEETS IN COILS (HYIBTC 0.2258
787|WESTERN METAL PRODUCTSCO LTD |MF-0557438 RC 2538118 WEMPCO ROAD, PLOT 1A, BLOCK D, ODGA, IKEJA 133.4000 482,992.71 147,455,696.31 [404,178MT ZINC INGOTS DBL 0.4229
788|ZENON PETROLEUM AND GAS LTD MF0061200 RC 352372 7, TIAMIYU SAVAGE STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 133.4000 4,853,112.60 152,308,808.91 |[AUTOMOTIVE GAS OIL HABIB 4.2494
789|ZINOX TECHNOLOGIES LIMITED MF0493765 RC388769 [13A IDOWU MARTINS STREET, VICTORIA ISLAND, LAGOS 133.4000 42,446.00 152,351,254.91 [CONVEYORS (MATERIAL HANDLING EQUIPMENT) [ASSURANC 0.0372

152,351,254.91 133.5373




B. UNSUCCESSFUL BIDS
790|DANA FOODS LIMITED MF0269104 304446(54 MARINA , LAGOS 133.3800 504,000.00 152,855,254.91 |INDIAN PARBOILED RICE PR-106 GUARANTY 5
791|DANA MOTORS LIMITED MFO0500755 294984|54 MARINA , LAGOS 133.3800 444,150.00 153,299,404.91 IMOTOR VEHICLES GUARANTY 5
792| COOK'N' LITE NIGERIA PLC MF 0507323 2615 | 14,SAPARA STREET,IKEJA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE,IKEJA,LA 133.3000 40,040.00 153,339,444.91 | 175D - BAKELITE KNOBS & HANDLES & FITTINGS/Y ZENITH 5
793| G. MOER & SONS LIMITED, . MF 0510139 166397 | 47, IGA-IDUGARAN STREET LAGOS ISLAND LAGOS 133.3000 27,940.00 153,367,384.91 | ELECTRIC PRESSING IRON ZENITH 5
794|SONIK JAPAN NIGERIA LIMITED MF0539823 416076[15, OKOYA STREET, IDUMOTA, LAGOS 133.3000 16,100.00 153,383,484.91 |85,000 PCS OF SONIK MANUAL REWINDERS SR-168 |[EQUITY 5
795|EVANS MEDICAL PLC MF 0457133 RC1161 EVANS MADICAL PLC KM 32 LAGOS - BADAGRY EXP. WA 133.2000 225,000.00 153,608,484.91 IMILK FOR FULL CREAM POWDER FCMB 5
796|NEWSSTAND AGENCIES LIMITED MF 0551024 122373|6A IYA OLOYE CRESCENT IDI ROKO MARYLAND LAGOS 133.2000 38,812.00 153,647,296.91 | 13500COPIES OF OCT,NOV.& DEC 2003 ENGLISH M{WEMA 5
797|AGRO ALLIED DEV ENT LTD MF0479798 94859[12B AKIN OLUGBADE STREET V/I LAGOS 131.5000 1,923,956.40 155,571,253.31 |2900M/TONS FROZEN FISH PACKED IN EXPORT CAJUBN 5
3,219,998.40
C. DISQUALIFIED BIDS
798|CIC LTD BA050/2004210 RC480642(35/39 CREEK ROAD 133.5500 1,140,212.20 156,711,465.51 |FROZEN FISH ECO 1
799|AMIR GROUP LIMITED MF0315402 196938|ZONE E BLOCK ONE SHOP 25, ASPAMDA TRADE FAIR COl 133.5100 39,599.00 156,751,064.51 |F.M.L INTERCONT| 2
800|CEMENT COMPANY OF NORTHERN NIGAA0712530 3111|KALAMBAINA ROAD, SOKOTO, NIGERIA 133.5100 387,663.32 157,138,727.83 [PAYMENT FOR TECHNICAL SERVICE FEES TO SCANIBTC 2
801|FEMEB NIG LTD MF0540281 RC61797[21 COKER RD ILUPEJU LAGOS 133.8000 27,172.00 157,165,899.83 INESCAFE PROMOTIONAL PAPER CUPS GULF 2
802|CHIDIC IMPORT LTD MF0472316 34935(48, FRANCIS STREET, ONITSHA, ANAMBRA STATE 135.0000 8,860.00 157,174,759.83 |IMPORTATION OF PHARMACEUTICAL ITEM NAL 3
803|CHIDIC IMPORT LTD MF0472317 34935(48, FRANCIS STREET, ONITSHA, ANAMBRA STATE 135.0000 13,114.57 157,187,874.40 |IMPORTATION OF PHARMACEUTICAL ITEM NAL 3
804|NYCIL LIMITED MF0273738 27148(24 TALABI STREET OFF ADENIYI JONES IKEJA ,LAGOS 133.8600! 28,840.00 157,216,714.40 |PENTAERYTHRITOL MONOGRADE 20MTS (R/MAT) |AFRI 3
805|NYCIL LIMITED MF0468258 27148(24 TALABI STREET OFF ADENIYI JONES IKEJA ,LAGOS 133.8600 28,840.00 157,245,554.40 |PENTAERYTHRITOL MONOGRADE 20MTS(R/MAT) |AFRI 3
806/ASHMAN ADVERTISING CO LTD MF0323993 463415(2 ILUPEJU BYE PASS ILUPEJU LAGOS 133.7000! 2,061.60 157,247,616.00 |22 CARTONS OF HATS AND OTHER HEADGEARS OFINTERCONT] 4]
807|ASHMAN ADVERTISING CO LTD MF0323991 463415(2 ILUPEJU BYE PASS ILUPEJU LAGOS 133.7000 13,801.20 157,261,417.20 |BALL-PENS, P.V.C SLEEVES INTERCONT| 4
808|CAMP IND.LTD. MF0521297 399558|PLOT N3,VICTORIA GARDEN CITY,LEKKI,LAGOS 133.5000 810.70 157,262,227.90 |FURNITURE PARTS FBN 4]
809|EGBOLUCHE AND SONS LTD MF0364222 197022|NO.7 HOLLOWAY STREET, LAGOS. 133.4000 11,609.94 157,273,837.84 |PLASTIC TRAYS BROAD 4
810| MOBIL OIL NIGERIA MF0598541 914 | 1 LEKKI EXPRESS WAY ,VICTORIA ISLAND LAGOS 133.5000 23,360.18 153,631,845.09 | SK 38/23 PLASTIC CLOSURE-RAW MATERIAL ZENITH 4]
811|NIGERIAN BOTTLING COMPANY PLC |MF0603206 902|NBC HOUSE, EBUTE METTA, LAGOS 133.4000 34,031.33 153,665,876.42 |EVA CLOSURE UBA 4
812|POLY PRODUCTS NIG. PLC MF0518828 RC 4331|PLT C, BLK 10, ILUPEJU IND. SCHEME, LAGOS 133.8200; 11,188.40 153,677,064.82 |CLOSURES FOR BOTTLES (PLASTIC CAPS) INMB 4]
1,771,164.44

TOTAL (A+B +C)

| 157,342,417.75]

SUMMARY FOR AUCTION 29 OF 19 - 04 - 2004

1 AMOUNT OFFERED FOR SALE
2 TOTAL AMOUNT DEMANDED
3 QUALIFIED BIDS

4 UNSUCCESSFUL BIDS

5 DISQUALIFIED BIDS

6 HIGHEST BID RATE

7 MARGINAL RATE

8 LOWEST BID RATE

9 NO. OF BANKS

US$75,000,000.00
US$157,342,417.75
US$152,351,254.91
US$3,219,998.40
US$1,771,164.44
=N=135.00/US$
=N=133.40/US$
=N=131.50/US$

58 BANKS

EXPLANATORY NOTES FOR UNSUCCESSFUL BIDS:

1 INCOMPLETE ADDRESS

2 PURPOSE NOT EXPLICIT

3 MULTIPLE BIDS

4 PROHIBITED ITEMS

5 RATES BELOW MARGINAL RATE




